CUMBERLAND AND WHITE COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY902 Call 001)

NH-111(123),93S111-F8-003,93S111-M3-006,STP/HSIP-1(470),18S001-F3-003,18S001-F8-003,18S001-M3-006

THE MICROSURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY FROM WEST OF DORTON ACCESS ROAD TO WEST OF BULLARD ROAD AND ON S.R. 111 IN WHITE COUNTY FROM THE VAN BUREN COUNTY LINE TO SHADY OAK ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 15.560 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

\$2,652,993.82

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$3,302,560.98

CONTRACT	CNY902
----------	---------------

			Co	ONTRACT CNY902
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
000 04 05				
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	41.000 L.M.		
	Anhalt Daving Cyatama Inc	41.000 L.W.	\$642.4500	COE 151 15
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$613.4500 \$2,241.3700	\$25,151.45 \$91,896.17
	vinegrass construction company, me		Ψ2,241.0700	ψο 1,000.17
403-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SU	JRFACING)		
		45.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1,025.0300	\$46,126.35
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,647.6500	\$74,144.25
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		126,587.000 S.Y.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1.2700	\$160,765.49
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.7700	\$224,058.99
444.00.04	EMILL OFFICE ACRUAL T FOR MICRO OURS ACRUS			
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING	425.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	425.000 TON	\$1,578.5500	\$670,883.75
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,313.2800	\$558,144.00
	3,		, ,	, ,
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING			
		3,542.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$101.0000	\$357,742.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$213.0500	\$754,623.10
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE	CTIONAL)		
	·	3,420.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4.9000	\$16,758.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4.4500	\$15,219.00
744.04.04	CONCRETE DARRIED DELINEATION ENLIANGEMENT			
711-04.21	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	372.000 L.F.	\$6.6000	\$2,455.20
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6.0000	\$2,232.00
			•	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$84,196.8000	\$84,196.80
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$208,500.0000	\$208,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	- (212.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$24.2000	\$5,130.40
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$22.0000	\$4,664.00
740.05.01	WARNING LIGHTO (TYPE A)			
/12-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	E0 000 E4 011		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	52.000 EACH	\$3.3000	\$171.60
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.0200 \$3.0200	\$177.00 \$157.04
	5		+-/ -	
				PAGE 2

				CONTRACT CNY902
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	cons (consense non,	1,877.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	·	\$7.5400	\$14,152.58
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6.8500	\$12,857.45
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$715.0000	\$1,430.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		122.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$48.4000	\$5,904.80
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$44.0000	\$5,368.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
		1,087.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$42.9000	\$46,632.30
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$39.0000	\$42,393.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		570.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$42.9000	\$24,453.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$39.0000	\$22,230.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	OLOR)		
		373.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$42.9000	\$16,001.70 \$14,547.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$39.0000	\$14,547.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		2,030.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$22,330.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$50.0000	\$101,500.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		2,890.000 S.Y.	_	_
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$24.2000	\$69,938.00 \$63,580.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$22.0000	\$63,580.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			

893.000 L.F.

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$9,823.00

\$8,930.00

\$11.0000

\$10.0000

				CONTRACT CNY902
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00	FLASTIC FAVEWENT WARRING (TORN LANE ARROW)	23.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	201000 271011	\$220.0000	\$5,060.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
716-02 07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
710-02.07	TEACHET AVENUENT MARKING (24 BARRIER LINE)	1,680.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	.,	\$8.8000	\$14,784.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$8.0000	\$13,440.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	(4.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.2.1.2.1.2.	1.100 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$2.42
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2.0000	\$2.20
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$495.0000	\$990.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$450.0000	\$900.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	, , ,	188.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$3,102.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$15.0000	\$2,820.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		624.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$10,296.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$15.0000	\$9,360.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		41.800 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3,080.0000	\$128,744.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,800.0000	\$117,040.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	•	64.600 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$532,950.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,500.0000	\$484,500.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)		
	•			

1,053.000 L.F.

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$3,474.90

\$3,159.00

\$3.3000

\$3.0000

				CONTRACT CNY902
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12 00	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
710-12.09	ENHANCED FEAT LINE THERMO (IZIN LINE)	500 000 L F		
		500.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$2,200.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4.0000	\$2,000.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
		162.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$712.80
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$43.0000	\$6,966.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

\$83,000.0000 \$189,947.0300 \$83,000.00 \$189,947.03

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

		CONTRACT CNY902
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
85	5.000 L.F.	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$413.2400	\$35,125.40
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$375.6700	\$31,931.95
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
82	2.000 S.Y.	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$594.0000	\$48,708.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$540.0000	\$44,280.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
4,123	3.000 S.Y.	

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc \$179,597.88 \$163,270.80

\$43.5600 \$39.6000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,389,562.54 \$3,063,078.23
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$263,431.28
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$239,482.75
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$2,652,993.82
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,302,560.98

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY900 Call 002)

STP-I-124-3(83),33006-3136-44

THE LANDSCAPING ON I-124 (U.S. 27, S.R. 29) FROM THE I-24/I-124 INTERCHANGE (L.M. 1.15) TO SOUTH OF THE TENNESSEE RIVER (OLGIATI) BRIDGE (L.M. 1.95).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.359 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2025

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$3,037,034.65

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$4,809,688.32

	INI	т.	חח		
ι	ш		rĸ	ICE	

EXTENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		0.11.1.11.02	
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$93,400.0000 \$580,000.0000	\$93,400.00 \$580,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	47 0 1/		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	45.000 C.Y.	\$128.0000 \$350.0000	\$5,760.00 \$15,750.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	55 000 O V		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	55.000 C.Y.	\$64.0000 \$700.0000	\$3,520.00 \$38,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	450 000 O V		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	150.000 C.Y.	\$51.0000 \$350.0000	\$7,650.00 \$52,500.00
209-40.33	3 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$579.0000 \$450.0000	\$3,474.00 \$2,700.00
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	300.000 TON	\$128.0000 \$500.0000	\$38,400.00 \$150,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 222 1 2		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$124,500.0000 \$525,000.0000	\$124,500.00 \$525,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	570 000 1 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	570.000 L.F.	\$72.0000 \$150.0000	\$41,040.00 \$85,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	125.000 EACH	\$44.0000 \$34.0000	\$5,500.00 \$4,250.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	30 000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	30.000 EACH	\$17.5000 \$13.5000	\$525.00 \$405.00
				DAGE

			CC	ONTRACT CNY900
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	216.000 S.F.	\$10.5000 \$7.9500	\$2,268.00 \$1,717.20
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,030.0000 \$800.0000	\$1,030.00 \$800.00
713-16.0°	1 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$12,330.0000 \$11,000.0000	\$49,320.00 \$44,000.00
713-16.20	O SIGNS (DO NOT MOW)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$451.0000 \$350.0000	\$1,353.00 \$1,050.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$315,800.0000 \$450,000.0000	\$315,800.00 \$450,000.00
721-01.07	7 1" CONTROL VALVE (RAIN BIRD PEB-100)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	7.000 EACH	\$983.0000 \$900.0000	\$6,881.00 \$6,300.00
721-01.08	3 1-1/2" CONTROL VALVE (RAIN BIRD PEB-150)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$2,315.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$20,835.00 \$18,000.00
721-01.12	2 1" QUICK COUPLER VALVE (RAIN BIRD 44LRC)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$1,285.0000 \$90.0000	\$11,565.00 \$810.00
721-01.13	3 ISOLATION VALVE (CLASS 125 BRONZE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$3,645.0000 \$90.0000	\$21,870.00 \$540.00
721-01.14	4 1-1/2" MASTER VALVE (BUCKNER-SUPERIOR 3100)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,785.0000 \$90.0000	\$1,785.00 \$90.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
721-01.15	1-1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,040.0000	\$8,040.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
721-01.16	2-WIRE DECODER CONTROLLER (RAIN BIRD LXDIVM-LXMSS-LX	,		
	0	1.000 EACH	A 40.050.000	# 40.050.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,650.0000 \$2,700.0000	\$19,650.00 \$2,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
721-01.17	FIELD DECODER (RAIN BIRD FD-101-TURF)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$4,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$6,300.00
721-01.18	FIELD DECODER (RAIN BIRD FD-202-TURF)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,385.0000	\$4,155.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
721-01 10	FIELD DECODER (RAIN BIRD FD-401-TURF)			
721-01.19	FILLD DECODER (RAIN BIRD FD-401-10RF)	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EAGH	\$1,780.0000	\$1,780.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
721-01.21	SENSOR DECODER (RAIN BIRD SD-210-TURF)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,680.0000 \$900.0000	\$2,680.00 \$900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ900.0000	φ900.00
721-01.22	WIRELESS RAIN/FREEZE SENSOR (RAIN BIRD WR2-RFS)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$447.0000	\$447.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
721-01.23	1.5" FLOW SENSOR (CREATIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY FSI-T15-	001)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,695.0000	\$1,695.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
721-01.24	SURGE ARRESTOR AND 2-WIRE GROUNDING POINT (RAIN BIRD	LSP01)		
		8.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$491.0000	\$3,928.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
721_01 25	1-1/2" WATER METER			
121-01.23	. IZ WALLINGTEN	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$7,660.0000	\$7,660.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	• •			

			•	CONTRACT CN1900
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
721-01.28	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1")			
	6,2	200.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$80,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$12,400.00
721-01.29	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1-1/2")			
	7	720.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$9,360.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,440.00
721-01.30	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 2")			
		5.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$65.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$10.00
721-01.33	IRRIGATION MAINLINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1")			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$40.00
721-01.34	IRRIGATION MAINLINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1-1/2")			
		230.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,990.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$460.00
721-01.35	IRRIGATION MAINLINE (PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 2")			
		640.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$21,320.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,280.00
721-01.37	4" PVC SCHEDULE 40 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
		313.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$7,355.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$15,650.00
721-01.39	1-1/4" PVC SCHEDULE 40 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT(DIRECT BURIAL)			
	•	660.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$24,180.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$15,600.00
721-01.40	1-1/4" PVC SCHEDULE 40 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT(DIRECTIONAL BC	PRE)		
	3	313.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9.9000	\$3,098.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$10,329.00
721-01.41	CONTROL WIRE CABLE (RAIN BIRD MAXI-WIRE)			
	•	00.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$7,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,100.00

CONTRACT CNY900	CO	NTR	ACT	CNY9	00
-----------------	----	-----	-----	------	----

			C	DNIKACI CN1900
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
721-01.43	SHRUB ROTATOR (HUNTER PROS-12-PRS40-CV)			
	,	274.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$128.0000	\$35,072.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,110.00
740 40 02	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TTPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	520.000 S.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	020.000 0	\$13.5000	\$7,020.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,600.00
740 44 02	TEMPODADY SEDIMENT TUDE 42IN			
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN	F 050 000 L F		
	Otania III Electric Communication	5,056.000 L.F.	#4.0000	#04.740.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.3000 \$4.0000	\$21,740.80 \$20,224.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ4.0000	Ψ20,224.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		70.000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$43.1100	\$3,017.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,800.00
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
		185.000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$37.7200	\$6,978.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$6,475.00
802-01.10	TREES (ACER BUERGERIANUM 'AERYN')			
	,	18.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$621.2600	\$11,182.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$575.0000	\$10,350.00
802-01 11	TREES (AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILI	I IANCE')		
002 01111	THEE (AMELIANO META A GRANDII EGRA AGTOMIN BRIEF	30.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$766.4500	\$22,993.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$710.0000	\$21,300.00
002.04.42	TREES (CERRUS RECRAPA))			
802-01.12	TREES (CEDRUS DEODARA')	44 000 EACH		
	Stancell Floatric Company Inc	11.000 EACH	¢4 040 2000	¢44 202 40
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,018.3800 \$948.3700	\$11,202.18 \$10,432.07
802-01.13	TREES (CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY')			
		22.000 EACH	^	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$502.4800	\$11,054.56
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$465.4700	\$10,240.34
802-01.14	TREES (CRATAEGUS VIRDIS 'WINTER KING')			
		31.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$573.5600	\$17,780.36
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$531.3200	\$16,470.92

				CONTRACT CNY900
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-01.15	TREES (CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA)			
		19.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$881.6000 \$816.6700	\$16,750.40 \$15,516.73
802-01.16	TREES (ILEX 'NELLIE R. STEVENS')			
		35.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$763.1200 \$706.9200	\$26,709.20 \$24,742.20
802-01.17	TREES (JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'BURKII')			
		118.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$597.2600 \$553.2700	\$70,476.68 \$65,285.86
802-01.18	TREES (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'DYNAMITE')			
		26.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$360.3100	\$9,368.06
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$333.7700	\$8,678.02
802-01.19	TREES (LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 'ARNOLD')			
		5.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$715.7100	\$3,578.55
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$663.0000	\$3,315.00
802-01.20	TREES (MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'D.D. BLANCHARD')			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,071.1600	\$6,426.96
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$992.2700	\$5,953.62
802-01.21	TREES (MAGNOLIA X SOULANGIANA)			
		24.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$478.7800	\$11,490.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$443.5200	\$10,644.48
802-01.22	TREES (NYSSA SYLVATICA 'DAVID ODOM')			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$893.4500	\$5,360.70
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$827.6500	\$4,965.90
802-03.01	SHRUBS (CALLICARPA AMERICANA)			
		72.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$66.4700	\$4,785.84
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$61.5700	\$4,433.04
802-03.02	SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'ALICE')			
		17.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$80.7000	\$1,371.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$74.7600	\$1,270.92

			CC	ONTRACT CNY900
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-03.03	SHRUBS (ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA')			
		10.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$64.1200	\$641.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$59.4000	\$594.00
802-03.04	SHRUBS (ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET')			
		27.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$66.4900	\$1,795.23
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$61.5900	\$1,662.93
802-04.70	GROUND COVER (AMSONIA TABERNAEMONTANA)			
		1,657.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.6900	\$59,138.33
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33.0600	\$54,780.42
802-04.71	GROUND COVER (ANDROPOGON GERARDII 'RED OCTOBER	₹')		
		1,151.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$49.9100	\$57,446.41
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46.2300	\$53,210.73
802-04.72	GROUND COVER (PANICUM VIRGATUM 'NORTHWIND')			
		2,755.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$29.7600	\$81,988.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$27.5700	\$75,955.35
802-04.73	GROUND COVER (PERENNIAL MIX 1)			
		1,656.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25.6200	\$42,426.72
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.7300	\$39,296.88
802-04.74	GROUND COVER (PERENNIAL MIX 2)			
		3,866.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23.6500	\$91,430.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.9100	\$84,704.06
802-04.75	GROUND COVER (PERENNIAL MIX 3)			
		1,247.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$37.4600	\$46,712.62
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.7000	\$43,270.90
802-05	WATER (PLANT ESTABLISHMENT)			
		672.000 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$134.9400	\$90,679.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$84,000.00
802-06.01	LANDSCAPE MULCH (SHREDDED HARDWOOD)			
		1,925.000 C.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$107.1400	\$206,244.50
	Domant Construction Company IIC		<u></u>	\$101 OFF 2F

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$191,056.25

\$99.2500

CONTRACT	CNY900
----------	---------------

			CONTRACT CN1900
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-60.99 PL	ANTING BED (TREES, SHRUBS, PERENNIALS)		
	8	9,670.000 S.F.	
Sta	ansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$10.5000	\$941,535.00
	ment Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,345,050.00
20	more construction company, 220	ψ.ο.σσσσ	ψ1,010,000.00
802-70.99 PL	ANTING BED (WILDFLOWER AND PRAIRIE GRASS SEED MIX)		
	6	6,297.000 S.F.	
Sta	ansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1.8000	\$119,334.60
	ment Construction Company, LLC	\$7.5000	\$497,227.50
БС	ment donation dompany, LLO	ψ1.3000	Ψ-57,227.00
803-01 SO	DDING (NEW SOD)		
		330,000 S.Y.	
Sta	ansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$10.7800	\$3,557.40
	ment Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$3,300.00
De	ment donstruction dompany, LLO	ψ10.0000	ψ3,300.00
806-02.03 PR	OJECT MOWING		
		3.000 CYCL	
04-	annell Florinia Commany Inc		#00.007.07
	ansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$7,355.6900	\$22,067.07
De	ment Construction Company, LLC	\$6,850.0000	\$20,550.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$3,037,034.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,809,688.32

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$3,037,034.65
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,809,688.32

44NMSC-S3-004

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 2636 S GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$825,793.05

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-65.20 SITE PREPARATION			
H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$198,190.3300	\$198,190.33
680-02.01 BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)	1.000 EACH		
H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$322,059.2900	\$322,059.29
680-02.02 BUILDING (INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION)	1.000 EACH		
H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$264,253.7800	\$264,253.78
717-01 MOBILIZATION			

H & H Construction, Inc.

1.000 LS

\$41,289.6500

\$41,289.65

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

H & H Construction, Inc. \$825,793.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc. \$825,793.05

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GREENE, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, ROANE, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNY007 Call 005)

NH-098-1(23),R1BVAR-F3-031

THE KNOXVILLE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) MAINTENANCE (2023-2026).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2027

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$8,047,000.00

\$8,087,500.00

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

\$1.0000

\$1.0000

R	0	Δ	ח	W	Δ	V	C	Δ.	ΤE	G	n	R	γ
\mathbf{r}	u	м	u	vv	м		•	~	1 =	u	u	\mathbf{r}	

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

ROADWAY CATEGORY			
725-10.75 TDOT SMARTWAY ITS SYSTEM MAINTENANCE (3 YEARS)			
	1.000 LS		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1,582,000.0000	\$1,582,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,637,500.0000	\$1,637,500.00
725-10.76 REPAIR MAINTENANCE LABOR			
	5,000.000 HOUR		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$88.0000	\$440,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$450,000.00
725-10.77 SPARE PARTS AND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT			
	1,000,000. DOLL		
	000		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,000,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,000,000.00
725-10.78 ONE CALL SERVICE			
	5,000.000 HOUR		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$55.0000	\$275,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250,000.00
725-10.79 SOFTWARE AND NETWORK MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT			
	750,000.000 DOLL		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1.0000	\$750,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$750,000.00
725-10.80 SPECIAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR			
	4,000,000. DOLL		
	000		

\$4,000,000.00

\$4,000,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	\$8,047,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,087,500.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	\$8,047,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,087,500.00

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNY064 Call 008)

R3BVAR-M3-046

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$2,117,042.50

MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY064 EXTENSION
502-02	HOLES			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$1.4500	\$14.50
502-03.25	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EARLY			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1,750.000 C.Y.	\$825.0000	\$1,443,750.00
502-03.26	PARTIAL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR HIGH EARLY			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	50.000 S.Y.	\$118.0000	\$5,900.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	11,500.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$230,000.00
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4,000.000 EACH	\$22.5000	\$90,000.00
502-04.03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	735.000 EACH	\$18.0000	\$13,230.00
502-08	PRE-ROLLING			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8.000 S.Y.	\$0.7500	\$6.00
502-08.02	RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8,000.000 L.F.	\$6.7000	\$53,600.00
502-08.03	SEALING SHOULDER JOINTS			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2,500.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$6,250.00
502-08.07	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS (SILICONE SEALANT)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$1,150.00
502-10	CEMENT-FLY ASH GROUT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	40.000 C.F.	\$0.8000	\$32.00

425.000 S.Y.

GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

503-01

\$10,625.00

\$25.0000

				CONTRACT CNY064
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
503-60	RETROFIT DOWEL BAR			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	50.000 EACH	\$14.0000	\$700.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$2,400.0000	\$24,000.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$22,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	400 000 54011		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	160.000 EACH	\$45.0000	\$7,200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	500.000.0.5		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	560.000 S.F.	\$11.5000	\$6,440.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	40.000 5.47		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	10.000 DAY	\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00
712-08.20	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	20.000 DAY	\$1,800.0000	\$36,000.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3,100.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$23,250.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY064 EXTENSION
716-01.10 SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$375.0000	\$1,875.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$120.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 L.M.	\$56,500.0000	\$56,500.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER L	INE)		
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$19.0000	\$1,900.00
717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (WORK ORDER)			
	4.000 EACH		

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$34,000.00

\$8,500.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$2,117,042.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$2,117,042.50

BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNY014 Call 015)

NH/HSIP-73(82),05S073-F3-003,05S073-F8-003,05S073-M3-004

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM NEAR TUCKALEECHEE PIKE (L.M. 17.05) TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER HESSE CREEK (L.M. 22.90), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON BRIDGES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

\$2,698,149.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$2,732,212.50

			С	ONTRACT CNY014
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		23.000 L.M.		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$450.0000 \$500.0000	\$10,350.00 \$11,500.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		2,517.000 TON		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$122.0000 \$119.0000	\$307,074.00 \$299,523.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		201.000 TON		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,100.0000 \$800.0000	\$221,100.00 \$160,800.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	40 570 000 701		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	12,570.000 TON	\$137.5000	\$1,728,375.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$139.5000	\$1,753,515.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN			
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	9.100 L.M.	\$450.0000	\$4,095.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$580.0000	\$5,278.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOL			
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	11.400 L.M.	\$450.0000	\$5,130,00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,130.00 \$6,270.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOL	JS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		0.100 L.M.	^	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$500.0000 \$6,500.0000	\$50.00 \$650.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,277.000 S.Y.	.	•
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$37.5000 \$30.0000	\$47,887.50 \$38,310.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	DDI of Fact Tannagana Is a	1.000 EACH	\$200,000	#200.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$200.0000 \$550.0000	\$200.00 \$550.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.0000

\$3,050.0000

				CONTRACT CNY014
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$82,000.0000	\$82,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		262.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,930.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$4,192.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		131.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1.0000	\$131.00 \$134.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$131.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,305.000 S.F.		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$10.0000	\$13,050.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$11,418.75
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00 \$4,850.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$1,850.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		56.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,520.00 \$2,744.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$2,744.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		77.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$37.5000	\$2,887.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$3,234.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MC	ONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		19.000 EACH		
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$42.0000	\$760.00 \$798.00
	AFAC-Aliantic, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$790.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		938.000 EACH	.	•
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$37.0000 \$42.0000	\$34,706.00 \$39,396.00
	AI AO-Allamic, Inc.		φ42.0000	ф3 3 ,390.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	KER		

1,034.000 EACH

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$13,442.00

\$10,598.50

\$13.0000

\$10.2500

JTR A C T	

			CONTRACT CNY014
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
		370.000 S.Y.	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$30.0000	\$11,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$23.5000	\$8,695.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		16.000 EACH	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$175.0000	\$2,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$230.0000	\$3,680.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
		795.000 L.F.	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,975.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$4.1500	\$3,299.25
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$300.0000	\$600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$370.0000	
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
		11.000 L.M.	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,100.0000	\$12,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,070.0000	
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)		
		27.000 L.M.	
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$3,250.0000	\$87,750.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$3,500.0000	
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	_
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$60,000.0000	
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

2,272.000 S.Y.

 PRI of East Tennessee Inc.
 \$38.0000
 \$86,336.00

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$41.2500
 \$93,720.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,611,813.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,638,492.50

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$86,336.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$93,720.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,698,149.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,732,212.50

CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNY015 Call 017)

n/a,07S009-M3-006

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) OVER COVE LAKE (L.M. 31.35 AND L.M. 31.79).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,583,751.25

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY015 EXTENSION
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 07-SR009-31.35 L&R) Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	500.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	810.000 TON	\$149.0000	\$120,690.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	7.800 TON	\$1,020.0000	\$7,956.00
	1,000.000 TON	\$172.0000	\$172,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1.400 L.M.	\$3,850.0000	\$5,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,350.000 TON	\$32.0000	\$75,200.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	6,000.000 LB.	\$10.5000	\$483,000.00

8.000 C.Y.

42.000 C.Y.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

PAGE	

\$294,000.00

2

\$76,000.00

\$9,500.0000

\$7,000.0000

CO4 O4 O2	ADDITED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY015 EXTENSION
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	1,600.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$12.9500	\$20,720.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	107.000 S.F.	\$500.0000	\$53,500.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$36,610.0000	\$36,610.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	95.000 S.Y.	\$1,500.0000	\$142,500.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS	4 000 0 5		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 C.F.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	245.000 S.Y.	\$650.0000	\$159,250.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	107.000 S.F.	\$500.0000	\$53,500.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	82.000 GAL.	\$357.0000	\$29,274.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	815.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$61,125.00
610-10.45	DECK DRAINS (MEDIAN DRAINS)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	13.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$65,000.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3,385.000 S.Y.	\$25.0000	\$84,625.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	-1-		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	845.000 L.F.	\$200.0000	\$169,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY015 EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	45.000 C.Y.	\$645.0000	\$29,025.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	325.000 L.F.	\$33.0000	\$10,725.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$4,250.0000	\$17,000.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$4,200.0000	\$37,800.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	825.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$6,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS	\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1,340.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$100,500.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$12,000.0000	\$48,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	600.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$18,000.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	46.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$690.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY015 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	719.000 S.F.	\$11.7500	\$8,448.25
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	36.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$1,260.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	38,500.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$134,750.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	24.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$288.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$7,250.0000	\$29,000.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIF			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	40.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	40.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.500 L.M.	\$7,950.0000	\$35,775.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		^

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$350,000.00

\$350,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,583,751.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,583,751.25

COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNY069 Call 020)

PROT-32(103),15S032-F3-003

THE SLIDE MITIGATION ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) NEAR L.M. 28.27, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALL, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.179 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2025

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Cleary Construction, Inc.
 \$7,326,566.60

 Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.
 \$7,965,516.99

 Richard Goettle, Inc.
 \$8,448,000.00

 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
 \$10,550,601.40

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$230,000.0000	\$230,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
202-01-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202 01101		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$141,000.0000	\$141,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	,		. ,	,
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		4,122.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$108,202.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$19.4500	\$80,172.90
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$123,660.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$247,320.00
203-06	WATER			
		48.000 M.G.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$104.0000	\$4,992.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$96.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$1,584.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		533.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	333.000 0.1.	\$38.0000	\$20,254.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,132.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$53,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$39,975.00
204-06.02	FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE)			
		260.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$96,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$747.1400	\$194,256.40
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$169,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$1,040,000.00
204-14	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(ROCK)			
		2,750.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$687,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$401.5100	\$1,104,152.50
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$82,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,100,000.00

				MIRACI CN1009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-15	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)			
		3,700.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$70,0000	\$259,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$238.3800	\$882,006.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$74,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$684,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		80.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$2,120.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
			********	v =,000000
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	2,080.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	2,000.000 L.I .	\$7.6000	\$15,808.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.6300	\$11,710.40
			\$6.0000	\$12,480.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.4000	\$13,312.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ0.4000	\$13,312.00
209-08 07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
200 00.01	NOOK GILDIK DAM	9 000 EACH		
	Oleans Construction Inc	8.000 EACH	# 500,0000	# 4.000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480.0000	\$3,840.00
200 00 00	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
209-00.00	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAW	2 222 54 211		
		3.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,434.3800	\$4,303.14
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
000 40 00	CATCU DAGIN PROTECTION (TVDE A)			
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,937.5000	\$3,937.50
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
209-40.43	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	1,8	61.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$93,050.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$47.0000	\$87,467.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$58.0000	\$107,938.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$65.0000	\$120,965.00
303-01.03	GRANULAR BACKFILL (RETAINING WALLS)		
	4,2	42.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$53.0000	\$224,826.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$68.5000	\$290,577.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$53.0000	\$224,826.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$70.0000	\$296,940.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	1:	24.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$27,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$185.0000	\$22,940.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$26,040.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.0000	\$43,400.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		70.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$264.0000	\$18,480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$15,750.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$240.0000	\$16,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$425.0000	\$29,750.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
		3.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$22.50
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$950.0000	\$2,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
		9.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$270.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$140.0000	\$1,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$270.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	\ - '	2.000 TON	
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
		- -,000.000	Ţ :,= 00:0 0

		UN	NIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	, ,	262.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$	240.0000	\$62,880.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$	3195.0000	\$51,090.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$ \$	215.0000	\$56,330.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	3295.0000	\$77,290.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CO	NTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		0.400 L.M.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		,087.5000	\$6,435.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		,750.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14,	,300.0000	\$5,720.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		143.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	•	3110.0000	\$15,730.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$7,865.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$15,730.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$12,870.00
604-03.07	CLASS A CONCRETE (PILE FOUNDATION))		
		970.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,	,500.0000	\$1,455,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$	557.4400	\$540,716.80
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	·	260.0000	\$252,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	6600.0000	\$582,000.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (1)			
		10,220.000 S.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$	310.0000	\$3,168,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$	339.3900	\$3,468,565.80
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		600.0000	\$6,132,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	3450.0000	\$4,599,000.00
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III))		
		55.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$	204.0000	\$11,220.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$	523.7300	\$28,805.15
	Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$	300.0000	\$16,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	3100.0000	\$5,500.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$6,	,900.0000	\$6,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$7,	,572.0500	\$7,572.05
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,	,000.0000	\$5,000.00

				DIVINACI CIVI009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$826.0300	\$33,041.20
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$56,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$32,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		945.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$36,855.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$34.8800	\$32,961.60
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$31,185.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$29,295.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		761.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,044.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.6300	\$4,284.43
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$4,566.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,805.00
709-02.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP (GROUTED)			
		34.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$384.0000	\$13,056.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$512.3700	\$17,420.58
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$6,800.00
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$14,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$69.0600	\$13,812.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$22,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$16,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$289,184.5400	\$289,184.54
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	2.00. 20		+30,000.0000	400 ,000.00

			MIRACI CHIO09
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,202.000 L.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$76,928.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.6600	\$68,105.32
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$114,190.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$102,170.00
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	2.000 EACH		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,250.0000	
Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φο,250.0000	\$16,500.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	32.000 EACH		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.2500	\$1,800.00
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
conce Breen Continuencie, 220		φου.σοσσ	ψ1,000.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	45.000 EACH		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$900.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.1300	\$1,265.85
		•	
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,125.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	601.000 S.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,010.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.0600	\$8,450.06
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,010.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$7,512.50
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	2,820.000 L.F.		
	2,820.000 L.F.	# 4.0000	** **********************************
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$11,844.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.9400	\$11,110.80
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$11,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$9,870.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	24.000 L.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.	 -	\$21.0000	\$504.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$486.00
Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$20.2500	
			\$648.00 \$433.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$432.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	DLOR)		
		12.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$178.0000	\$2,136.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$168.7500	\$2,025.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$3,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,812.5000	\$2,812.50
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,968.7500	\$10,968.75
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,750.0000	\$9,750.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$365,000.0000	\$365,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$380,000.0000	\$380,000.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$419,560.0000	\$419,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050,000.0000	\$1,050,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45,677.6300	\$91,355.26
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$16,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$90,000.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
		583.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$8,745.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.7600	\$12,103.08
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$11,660.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,745.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		350.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$752.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.6500	\$3,727.50
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,750.00

			CC	MIRACI CN1009
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		3,742.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$16,839.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.1100	\$15,379.62
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$14,968.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$13,845.40
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
		35.000 UNIT		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$7,875.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$106.8800	\$3,740.80
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$4,025.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$6,650.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		56.000 UNIT		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$89.0000	\$4,984.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.7500	\$2,394.00
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$4,200.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		3.500 M.G.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$413.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$618.7500	\$2,165.63
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$350.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		3,077.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$5,538.60
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.2900	\$3,969.33
	Richard Goettle, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$6,154.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$4,615.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$7,326,566.60
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$7,965,516.99
Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$8,448,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,550,601.40

TOTAL CONTRACT

Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$7,326,566.60
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$7,965,516.99
Richard Goettle, Inc.	\$8,448,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,550,601.40

CUMBERLAND COUNTY (Contract No. CNY010 Call 021)

STP/HSIP-101(27),18S101-F3-003,18S101-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 101 FROM SOUTH OF S.R. 282 (DUNBAR LANE) (L.M. 12.36) TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 15.92).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.560 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,879,319.15

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY010 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Rogers Group, Inc.	2.100 L.M.	\$2,500.0000	\$5,250.00
209-09.41 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$575.0000	\$8,050.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT	50 000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	69.000 TON	\$1,150.0000	\$79,350.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	20 000 L M		
Rogers Group, Inc.	20.000 L.M.	\$2,400.0000	\$48,000.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	10 555 000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	10,555.000 TON	\$154.0000	\$1,625,470.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	10,415.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	10,413.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$364,525.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	2,888.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	2,000.000 0.1 .	\$65.0000	\$187,720.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	15.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	13.000 EAGIT	\$63.0000	\$945.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	702 000 S E		
Rogers Group, Inc.	792.000 S.F.	\$14.7500	\$11,682.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	60.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$2,220.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,640.0000	\$5,280.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY010 EXTENSION
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	16.000 EACH	\$47.5000	\$760.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$9,300.0000	\$18,600.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 Co	OLOR)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	653.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$26,120.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CC	DLOR)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	572.000 EACH	\$40.0000	\$22,880.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,156.000 EACH	\$10.0000	\$11,560.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	401.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$4,010.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	74.000 S.Y.	\$25.0000	\$1,850.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	434.000 L.F.	\$15.8500	\$6,878.90
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	56.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$10,080.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK	()		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,486.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$37,150.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$2,700.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			

2.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$740.00

\$370.0000

716-04-05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY010 EXTENSION
710-04.03	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$158.0000	\$474.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) Rogers Group, Inc.	45.000 S.F.	\$15.8500	\$713.25
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW) Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$370.0000	\$1,480.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) Rogers Group, Inc.	19.200 L.M.	\$945.0000	\$18,144.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) Rogers Group, Inc.	410.000 L.F.	\$5.7500	\$2,357.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) Rogers Group, Inc.	19.200 L.M.	\$7,815.0000	\$150,048.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI Rogers Group, Inc.	NE) 470.000 L.F.	\$3.2000	\$1,504.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE) Rogers Group, Inc.	280.000 L.F.	\$4.2500	\$1,190.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT Rogers Group, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$4.7500	\$1,187.50
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE Rogers Group, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$0.8000	\$400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,879,319.15

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,879,319.15

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY022 Call 022)

NH/HSIP-6(158),19S006-F3-007,19S006-F8-007

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORWOOD DRIVE (L.M. 4.53).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.530 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,190,408.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,252,885.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,369,059.70
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,603,662.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		5.600 S.Y.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$406.0900	\$2,274.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$112.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$615.0000	\$3,444.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$575.0000	\$3,220.00
200 01 05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
200-01.03	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOOLDERS	9.400 L M		
	Valunta au Davina, LLC	8.100 L.M.	#4.204.2400	¢44.004.45
	Volunteer Paving, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,394.3400 \$1,700,0000	\$11,294.15 \$13,770.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,700.0000 \$2,077.0000	\$13,770.00 \$16,823.70
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$30,780.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		ψ3,000.0000	φ30,700.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,064.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	.,	\$23.0000	\$24,472.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$42,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.2000	\$22,556.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$42,560.00
307-02.07	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M		
		150.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$162.9200	\$24,438.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$26,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$183.7000	\$27,555.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$265.0000	\$39,750.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		67.000 TON		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$976.4700	\$65,423.49
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$56,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$67,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$70,350.00
411-02 10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
411-02.10	ACS WIX(FG70-22) GRADING D	10,078.000 TON		
	Voluntoer Paying 11 C	10,078.000 TON	¢127.0100	\$1,200,076,00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$127.9100 \$130.0000	\$1,289,076.98 \$1,310,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$134.9000	\$1,359,522.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,310,140.00
	vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		φ130.0000	\$1,310,140.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	, , , ,	2.100 L.M.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$522.8400	\$1,097.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,520.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$2,646.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$515.0000	\$1,081.50
			* - 1 - 1 - 1	÷ 1,22 112 0

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4	IN WIDTH)		
	6.000 L.M.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$522.8400	\$3,137.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$7,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$7,560.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$515.0000	\$3,090.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	10,149.000 TON		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.5500	\$259,306.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.9000	\$333,902.10
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.2000	\$326,797.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$355,215.00
611-03.04 GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
	5,360.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.1100	\$38,109.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$29,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9500	\$31,892.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.5000	\$29,480.00
701-01.02 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
	50.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$76.1400	\$3,807.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$58.9000	\$2,945.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	6.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$101.5200	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$810.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.6000	\$663.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	6.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$507.6100	\$3,045.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$6,660.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$552.7000	\$3,316.20
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4,060.9100	\$12,182.73
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,165.0000	\$12,495.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,421.0000	\$13,263.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	VI	3.000 EACH	A 0.057.0700	0.1.1 = 7.0.0.1
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,857.8700	\$11,573.61
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,580.0000 \$4,200.0000	\$10,740.00 \$12,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$11,400.00
	valoan contraction materials, 220		ψ0,000.0000	ψ11,100.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		375.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0200	\$382.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$412.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$375.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$46,548.2200	\$46,548.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70,250.0000	\$70,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$82,000.0000	\$82,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	100.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.4700	\$3,147.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$2,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$39.0000	\$3,900.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,435.000 S.F.		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	•	\$7.6100	\$18,530.35
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$15,827.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$16,801.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.5000	\$25,567.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	(***===,	2.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,116.7500	\$2,233.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$1,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$998.0000	\$1,996.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	(<u>-</u> ,	8.000 EACH		
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	OIVVV EAVII	\$91.3700	\$730.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$336.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$720.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
466.000 EA	СН	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$16,310.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$16,310.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.0000	\$17,242.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$16,310.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
713.000 EA	CH	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$24,955.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$24,242.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$37.0000	\$26,381.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$24,955.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
95.000 S.Y	•	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$3,325.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.5000	\$2,992.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$2,850.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1,037.000 L.F.	•	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$25,925.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$18,666.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$21,777.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$20,740.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
20.000 EAG	СН	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$265.0000	\$5,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$4,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
2,233.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.0000	\$4,466.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$4,466.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.2000	\$7,145.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0000	\$6,699.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
0.500 L.M	l .	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$3,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,000.0000	\$4,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,925.0000	\$4,462.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,500.0000	\$4,250.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$472.0000	\$1,416.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
		3.000 EACH	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$278.0000	\$834.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$265.0000	\$795.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$185.0000	\$370.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$420.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
		22.600 L.M.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$31,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,150.0000	\$25,990.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,470.0000	\$33,222.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$31,640.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		22.600 L.M.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6,850.0000	\$154,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$135,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,140.0000	\$161,364.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,800.0000	\$153,680.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)		
	4	28.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.0000	\$2,140.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$4,280.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.2500	\$2,247.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.0000	\$2,140.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$59,384.2400	\$59,384.24
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31,825.0000	\$31,825.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$54,000.0000	\$54,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00

			CONTRACT CNY022
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02	SAW SLOT		
		4,328.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.0800	\$21,986.24
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.7500	\$20,558.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$21,640.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.0000	\$21,640.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE		
		9,356.000 L.F.	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1.5200	\$14,221.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.7500	\$7,017.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$0.8000

\$1.5000

\$7,484.80

\$14,034.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,190,408.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,252,885.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,369,059.70
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,603,662.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,190,408.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,252,885.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,369,059.70
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,603,662.00

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY037 Call 023)

n/a,19S100-M3-002

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 100 OVER THE HARPETH RIVER (L.M. 7.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC\$1,885,892.00Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.\$2,255,048.00Dement Construction Company, LLC\$2,299,773.97

				CONTRACT	CNY037
	CATTOONY		UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY				
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS				
		0.700 L.M.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,600.0000		,020.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,010.0000		,407.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$5	,600.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL				
		5.000 C.Y.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.0000		250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$255.0000		,275.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000		\$50.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)				
		320.000 L.F.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.2500	\$2	,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000		640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2500	\$1	,680.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
		3.000 TON			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$3	,750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,720.0000	\$5	,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$3	,300.00
411-03.10	D ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D				
		697.000 TON			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$270.0000	\$188	,190.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$209	,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$139	,400.00
602-08.0	JACKING STRUCTURES (STEEL TRUSS)				
		1.000 LS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$222,000.0000	\$222	,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300,000.0000	\$300	,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$153,210.0000	\$153	,210.00
602-10.12	2 BEARING DEVICE (REPAIR)				
		1.000 LS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40	,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000		,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46,980.0000		,980.00
602-10.32	2 STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)				
		6,782.000 LB.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$542	,560.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$77.0000	\$522	,214.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$93.2700	\$632	,557.14

				CONTRACT CNYU37
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
603-02.15	REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	11000 20	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		+ -,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		6.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$6,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$430.0000	\$2,580.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$328,412.8300	\$328,412.83
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		56.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$74,200.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$870.0000	\$48,720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$575.0000	\$32,200.00
604-10 44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
004 10.44	EXI ANDION CONT. NEI AINC	1,122.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	.,	\$145.0000	\$162,690.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150.0000	\$168,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$72,930.00
604 10 50	PRINCE NECK REDAIRS (BARTIAL NERTH OF SLAP)			
004-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)	56.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	30.000 0.11	\$580.0000	\$32,480.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000	\$28,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$25,200.00
604 40 54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	6.000 S.F.		
	Dall 9 Associates Construction 11 C	6.000 S.F.	#000 0000	# 4.000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
			\$550.0000 \$750.0000	\$3,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$6,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$4,800.00

			CC	MIRACI CN1037
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
		3,690.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.0000	\$132,840.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$42.0000	\$154,980.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.7500	\$113,467.50
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		320.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$640.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.0000	\$1,920.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$560.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$189,890.0000	\$189,890.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$13,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$21,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$111.0000	\$33,300.00
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECT	TON (MASH TL-3)		
		887.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$46.0000	\$40,802.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$88,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$182.0000	\$161,434.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MA	ASH TL-3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,500.0000	\$23,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,800.0000	\$17,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$10,800.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		48.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$48.0000	\$2,304.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$45.0000	\$2,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,488.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		45.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.0000	\$765.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$675.00

CONTRACT CNY037	
-----------------	--

Name
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$48.0000 \$384.00 \$360.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30,000 \$360.00 \$240.00
T12-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) ### T12-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) ### T69.000 S.F. ### Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC ### T12-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) ### T0.000 L.F. ### Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Ell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC ### T0.000 L.F.
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 769.000 S.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC 712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) 89.0000 \$7,305.50 \$9.0000 \$6,921.00 \$7,5000 \$5,767.50 \$7,5000 \$5,767.50 70.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC 822.0000 \$1,540.00 \$1,470.00 \$1,470.00 \$21.0000 \$2,100.00
Table 10
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$9,0000 \$6,921.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7,5000 \$5,767.50 T12-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) T0.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$22,0000 \$1,540.00 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$21,0000 \$1,470.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30,0000 \$2,100.00 T12-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
Dement Construction Company, LLC
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III) 70.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC 712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
70.000 L.F. Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$22.0000 \$1,540.00 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$21.0000 \$1,470.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30.0000 \$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$22.0000 \$1,540.00 Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$21.0000 \$1,470.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30.0000 \$2,100.00 712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$21.0000 \$1,470.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30.0000 \$2,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$30.0000 \$2,100.00 712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)
6,085.000 L.F.
·
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$4.7500 \$28,903.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$4.5000 \$27,382.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4.0000 \$24,340.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
48.000 L.F.
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$42.0000 \$2,016.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$40.0000 \$1,920.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35.0000 \$1,680.00
712-09.31 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)
3,653.000 L.F.
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$4.7500 \$17,351.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$4.5000 \$16,438.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4.0000 \$14,612.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT
4.000 EACH
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$5,300.0000 \$21,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$5,100.0000 \$20,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$4,900.0000 \$19,600.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)
0.700 L.M.
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$12,000.0000 \$8,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$11,400.0000 \$7,980.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$7,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY037
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$142,000.0000	\$142,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$229,500.0000	\$229,500.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00

\$50,000.0000

\$20,000.0000

\$50,000.00

\$20,000.00

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,885,892.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,255,048.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,299,773.97

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,885,892.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,255,048.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,299,773.97

DYER COUNTY (Contract No. CNY040 Call 024)

STP/HSIP-104(50),23S104-F3-004,23S104-F8-004,STP/HSIP-181(19),23S181-F3-003,23S181-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 104 FROM CHIC ROAD (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 181 (L.M. 2.53), AND ON S.R. 181 FROM THE LAUDERDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 104 (L.M. 11.48).

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.010 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$5,097,199.39

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY040 EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	777.000 S.Y.	\$44.1700	\$34,320.09
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	28.000 L.M.	\$1,210.0000	\$33,880.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)	4.40.4.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	4,194.000 TON	\$69.2000	\$290,224.80
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Ford Construction Company	357.000 TON	\$255.2300	\$91,117.11
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	C-W 28,976.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	28,976.000 TON	\$134.1000	\$3,885,681.60
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Ford Construction Company	113.000 TON	\$1,330.1800	\$150,310.34
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	18.200 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	10.200 L.M.	\$813.7500	\$14,810.25
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN W	/IDTH) 4.000 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 L.M.	\$813.7500	\$3,255.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	8,000.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	0,000.000 3.1.	\$3.7000	\$29,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 L3	\$45,500.0000	\$45,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,662.000 S.F.	\$7.7500	\$12,880.50
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (
	Ford Construction Company	928.000 EACH	\$45.1500	\$41,899.20

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY040 EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	54.000 L.F.	\$26.2500	\$1,417.50
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	33.800 L.M.	\$1,680.0000	\$56,784.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	33.800 L.M.	\$8,505.0000	\$287,469.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$117,000.0000	\$117,000.00

Ford Construction Company \$5,097,199.39

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$5,097,199.39

DYER COUNTY (Contract No. CNY041 Call 025)

STP-REG4(223),R4SVAR-F8-032

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$223,260.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$263,569.00
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$347,250.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$454,953.00

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-04	CRACK SEALANT			
		130,900.000 LB.		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$183,260.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.4100	\$184,569.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$327,250.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$3.1700	\$414,953.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$58,000.0000	\$58,000.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$223,260.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$263,569.00
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$347,250.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$454,953.00

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$223,260.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$263,569.00
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$347,250.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$454.953.00

FRANKLIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY068 Call 026)

BRZ-2600(51),26LCIT-F3-005

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON OLD DECHERD ROAD OVER WAGNER CREEK (L.M. 0.25), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.146 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2025

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,540,340.88 \$4,986,450.80

CONTRACT C	41	Y(J	õ	8
------------	----	----	---	---	---

			CC	ONTRACT CNY068
BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BINIDOL	OATE CONT			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37,000.0000 \$29,000.0000	\$37,000.00 \$29,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
202-01.13	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" CMP ,20+50.28)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$3,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (SEE PLANS)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$219,684.0000	\$219,684.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$547,000.0000	\$547,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,036.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.5000	\$37,814.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$56,980.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		153.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$9,180.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,650.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		236.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$14,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,080.00
203-06	WATER			
		9.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS	A ====	A
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$148,500.0000 \$150,000.0000	\$148,500.00 \$150,000.00
204-02 01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
207-02.U I	EXCATATION (BINDOLO)	304.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$15,808.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT	CNY068
----------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		766.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000 \$100.0000	\$30,640.00 \$76,600.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO, 1)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000 \$215,000.0000	\$30,000.00 \$215,000.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 2)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000 \$215,000.0000	\$30,000.00 \$215,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		95.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	00.000 0	\$50.0000	\$4,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,850.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	5,852.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0,002.000 2	\$4.8500	\$28,382.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.9000	\$34,526.80
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		10.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$8,950.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		20.000 BAG		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000 \$35.0000	\$200.00 \$700.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$48,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$30,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		224.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$13,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$10,080.00

			CO	NTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		76.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000 \$65.0000	\$5,700.00 \$4,940.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		619.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$60.0000	\$34,045.00 \$37,140.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	RADING B-M2		
		49.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$400.0000	\$19,600.00 \$19,600.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		2.500 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000 \$200.0000	\$500.00 \$500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		938.000 L.F.	_	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000 \$3.0000	\$5,628.00 \$2,814.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		120.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000 \$350.0000	\$42,000.00 \$42,000.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		88.000 TON	^	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56.8100 \$56.8100	\$4,999.28 \$4,999.28
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	D 40 4 11 0 11 0	81,572.000 LB.	A. 6=55	0404 =====
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6500 \$1.6000	\$134,593.80 \$130,515.20

			co	NTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		812.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$670.0000 \$1,100.0000	\$544,040.00 \$893,200.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		209,966.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4000 \$1.5200	\$293,952.40 \$319,148.32
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		214.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$345.0000 \$475.0000	\$73,830.00 \$101,650.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		230.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000 \$1,300.0000	\$253,000.00 \$299,000.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		1,246.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9500 \$8.9500	\$11,151.70 \$11,151.70
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00 \$8,000.00
606-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
		3,451.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000 \$80.0000	\$165,648.00 \$276,080.00
606-03.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)			
		70.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000 \$225.0000	\$7,000.00 \$15,750.00
607-39.04	30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		146.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000 \$130.0000	\$18,980.00 \$18,980.00
610-10.46	DECK DRAINS (SEE PLANS)			
		27.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$20,250.00 \$40,500.00

CONTRACT (NY06
------------	------

				CONTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,200.0000 \$3,000.0000	\$8,400.00 \$6,000.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		93.000 LB.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000 \$1.0000	\$744.00 \$93.00
611-07.33	30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000 \$9,500.0000	\$18,000.00 \$9,500.00
615-01.02	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)			
	,	1,011.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,011.000 L.1 .	\$325.0000	\$328,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$360.0000	\$363,960.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
		458.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$183,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$380.0000	\$174,040.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		182.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$20,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$10,920.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		220.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$8,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$7,040.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$42.7000	\$2,135.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$2,100.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,233.0000	\$4,932.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
70E 06 20	CD TEDMINIAL (ENEDCY ADSORDING) MACH TI 2			
705-00.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 LACIT	\$3,238.0000 \$3,000.0000	\$12,952.00 \$12,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		186.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000 \$2.0000	\$558.00 \$372.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		2,500.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000 \$3.9000	\$6,250.00 \$9,750.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		368.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$45.0000	\$20,240.00 \$16,560.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	(23.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$45.0000	\$1,265.00 \$1,035.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	(**************************************	834.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56.0000 \$50.0000	\$46,704.00 \$41,700.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		238.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$11,900.00 \$11,900.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		28.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$22.0000	\$1,400.00 \$616.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000 \$7,500.0000	\$4,500.00 \$7,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	44.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000 \$40.0000	\$1,364.00 \$1,760.00

CONTRACT CNYO	968
---------------	-----

			CC	MIRACI CNIU00
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,380.00
			· ·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,656.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		474.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.5000	\$4,977.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.8500	\$3,720.90
			ψ.10000	ψο,: Ξοισσ
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$1,998.00
	onics bros. Contiductors, LEC		ψ10.0000	ψ1,330.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LEC		Ψ230.0000	Ψ230.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Demont Construction Company 11 C	0.000 E/1011	¢6 500 0000	¢40 500 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$28,500.00
716-09.03	WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6" LINE)			
	,	0.200 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.200 2	\$35,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		\$33,000.0000	Φ7,000.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.700 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Control Brod. Contractors, EEC		Ψ10,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$490,000.0000	\$490,000.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
		880.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	220.000 0.11	\$6.5000	\$5,720.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$7.0000	\$6,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		φ1.0000	φυ, 100.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	589.000 S.Y.		
	Demant Construction Company 11.0	303.000 3.1.	#F 0000	#0.045.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,945.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,945.00

				CONTRACT CNY068
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		220.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$1,430.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$1,980.00
740 44 02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TOBE 18IN	4 700 000 L F		
		1,700.000 L.F.	# 4 7500	#0.075.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.7500	\$8,075.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$10,200.00
801-01.37	NATVE SEED MX ENCAPSULATION & CLEAR ZONE			
		24.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$4,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$5,280.00
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
		32.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$7,040.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		22.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,200.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	33223 (2.11 332)	1,638.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,000.000 0.1.	\$6.7500	\$11,056.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.2000	\$13,431.60
	onica broa. Contractora, ELO		ψ0.2000	Ψ10,-01.00

4,000.000 S.Y.

805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$4,000.00

\$5,600.00

\$1.0000

\$1.4000

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,540,340.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,986,450.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3,540,340.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4,986,450.80

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY057 Call 027)

NH/HSIP-58(62),33S058-F3-003,33S058-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 58 FROM S.R. 153 (L.M. 4.57) TO NEAR ELLER ROAD (L.M. 6.45).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.880 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,243,632.45

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,499,820.58

				CONTRACT CNY057
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		113.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$90.0000 \$129.9400	\$10,170.00 \$14,683.22
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		2,303.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$148.0000 \$155.3600	\$340,844.00 \$357,794.08
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IG B-M2		
		41.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$234.0000 \$337.0000	\$9,594.00 \$13,817.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		66.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$56,100.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,005.0000	\$66,330.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		11.100 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,060.0000 \$3,238.0000	\$33,966.00 \$35,941.80
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		6,054.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.0000	\$950,478.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$171.3800	\$1,037,534.52
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,138.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.6000 \$34.1900	\$232,746.80 \$278,238.22
	railey Constitution Company, Inc.		ф34.1900	φ210,230.22
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000 \$5,750.0000	\$10,000.00 \$11,500.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		57.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$59,850.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,207.5000	\$68,827.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			

1.000 LS

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$76,700.00

\$76,700.0000

\$111,256.3800

				CONTRACT CNY057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	32.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$1,104.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.3800	\$2,092.16
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$35.20
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$552.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,262.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8000	\$9,843.60
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0600	\$12,695.72
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$940.0000	\$3,760.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,456.2500	\$5,825.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,560.0000	\$22,240.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,756.2800	\$35,025.12
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	OLOR)		
		232.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.5000	\$10,324.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.3500	\$10,521.20
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	OLOR)		
		582.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.5000	\$25,899.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.3500	\$26,393.70
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		814.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.4500	\$7,692.30
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.1000	\$13,105.40
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		186.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.5000	\$4,557.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.9300	\$6,310.98
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			

1,038.000 L.F.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$13,857.30

\$16,711.80

\$13.3500

\$16.1000

			co	NTRACT CNY057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$194.0000	\$5,820.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$184.0000	\$5,520.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-	-WALK)		
		425.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.6000	\$13,005.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.1800	\$11,976.50
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
		505.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$833.25
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.7300	\$873.65
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,900.0000	\$1,390.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,800.0000	\$1,380.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$345.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,380.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$345.0000	\$1,360.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARRO	,		
		4.000 EACH	_	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$194.0000 \$224.2500	\$776.00 \$897.00
	railey Construction Company, inc.		\$224.2500	Ф097.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		45.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.8000	\$1,251.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.2500	\$776.25
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & A	ARROW)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$747.5000	\$747.50
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		26.500 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$39,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,533.6000	\$40,640.40
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,678.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4000 \$5.1800	\$10,739.20
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1800	\$8,692.04

				CONTRACT CNY057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		11.000 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,060.0000	\$88,660.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,381.0000	\$92,191.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$72,750.0000	\$72,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$78,600.0000	\$78,600.00
	randy conduction company, me.		φ. ο,οοο.οοο	ψι σ,σσσ.σσ
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		11,070.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$6.8000	\$75,276.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0200	\$77,711.40
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		28,956.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$52,120.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8400	\$53,279.04

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,243,632.45
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,499,820.58

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,243,632.45
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,499,820.58

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY030 Call 028)

36PARK-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON VARIOUS ROUTES IN PICKWICK LANDING STATE PARK.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.060 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$469,499.12

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$786,635.50

Rowe Construction Group, Inc. \$879,936.30

			CONTINUE CITIES
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
		14.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$1,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$1,400.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$2,800.00
	1,	·	. ,
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1	60.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48.0000	\$7,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$5,600.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$1,920.00
203-06	WATER		
		2.400 M.G.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$0.0100	\$0.02
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$120.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$37.0000	\$88.80
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
		4.200 L.M.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$4,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$14,700.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$5,500.0000	\$23,100.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
	3	11.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$24.0000	\$7,464.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$13,995.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$68.0000	\$21,148.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
		74.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$168.0000	\$12,432.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$14,800.00 \$13,310.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$165.0000	\$12,210.00
307-01 10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C-W		
307-01.10		04 000 TON	
	·	24.000 TON	#270 027 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$102.4000 \$195.0000	\$278,937.60 \$531,180.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$172.5000	\$469,890.00
	Nowe Constitution Group, inc.	ψ172.3000	ψ+00,000.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT		
		11.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,110.0000	\$12,210.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$12,210.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$4,200.0000	\$46,200.00
	17 -	ţ :,=====	+ -,

			60	MINACI CN1030
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		605.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$15,730.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$16,940.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$15,125.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		120.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,800.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$6,240.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		228.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$11,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.7500	\$9,975.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$11,856.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		944.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$6,608.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$6,608.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$11,800.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION ST	RIPING)		
		70.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,450.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,450.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$4,550.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		105.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,625.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,725.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CRO	SS-WALK)		
		24.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$960.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,560.00

				CONTRACT	CNY030
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)				
		2.000 EACH			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6	600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6	600.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,5	500.00
716-05.08	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)				
		2,134.000 L.F.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.7500	\$8,0	002.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500		002.50
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$11,2	203.50
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)				
		4.200 L.M.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$5,8	880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000		880.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$8,8	820.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)				
		9.000 L.M.			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$63,0	00.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$63,0	00.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$7,800.0000	\$70,2	200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$17,0	00.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,0	00.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$95,000.0000	\$95,0	00.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$469,499.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$786,635.50
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$879,936.30

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$469,499.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$786,635.50
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$879,936.30

HAYWOOD COUNTY	(Contract No.	CNY028 Call 029))
----------------	---------------	-----------------	----------------

38999-3609-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 40' X 80' MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 3548 WINDROW ROAD IN BROWNSVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$955,264.05

MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY028 EXTENSION
607-65.20	SITE PREPARATION			
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$229,263.3700	\$229,263.37
680-02.01	BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)	4 000 54 011		
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$372,552.9800	\$372,552.98
680-02.02	BUILDING (INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION)	1.000 EACH		
	H & H Construction, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$305,684.5000	\$305,684.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

H & H Construction, Inc.

1.000 LS

\$47,763.2000

\$47,763.20

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

H & H Construction, Inc. \$955,264.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc. \$955,264.05

COUNTIES HENDERSON, MADISON, AND MCNAIRY (Contract No. CNY042 Call 030)

STP-REG4(224),R4SVAR-F8-033

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

$T \cap T \wedge I$	CONTRACT
TOTAL	CONTRACT

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$312,581.58
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$359,232.44
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$432,715.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$540,559.72

CONTRACT	CNY042
----------	---------------

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-04	CRACK SEALANT			
		165,086.000 LB.		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$1.5300	\$252,581.58
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.5400	\$254,232.44
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$412,715.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$3.0200	\$498,559.72
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$312,581.58
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$359,232.44
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$432,715.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$540,559.72

Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$312,581.58
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$359,232.44
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$432,715.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$540,559.72

HENRY AND WEAKLEY COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY025 Call 031)

NH/HSIP-22(100),40S022-F3-002,40S022-F8-002,NH/HSIP-22(101),92S022-F3-002,92S022-F8-002,92S022-M3-003

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 22 FROM THE CARROLL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) IN HENRY COUNTY TO S.R. 217 (L.M. 10.30) IN WEAKLEY COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 12.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company
Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$9,432,544.61 \$12,165,840.05

CONTRACT	CNY025
----------	---------------

			CONTRACT CNY025
POADW/	AY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADWA	AT CATEGORT		
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,400.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$20.0000	\$28,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48.0000	\$67,200.00
203-06	WATER		
	43.400 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$1.2000	\$52.08
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$0.0100	\$0.43
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
	34.200 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$862.4300	\$29,495.11
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,850.0000	\$63,270.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)		
	5,395.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$40.3600	\$217,742.20
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$43.0000	\$231,985.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	483.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$160.0000	\$77,280.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$198.0000	\$95,634.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	158.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$200.0000	\$31,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$203.0000	\$32,074.00
311-03.04	HOT IN PLACE RECYCLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2.00IN)		
	352,572.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$5.7600	\$2,030,814.72
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.9000	\$2,432,746.80
311-03.10	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT		
	176,286.000 GAL		
	Ford Construction Company	\$3.9300	\$692,803.98
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.7200	\$832,069.92
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT		
	185.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	\$1,181.7800	\$218,629.30
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$259,000.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT		
	58.600 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$2,800.0000	\$164,080.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,200.0000	\$187,520.00
			PAGE

				CONTRACT CNY025
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		1,690.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.6300 \$178.0000	\$212,314.70 \$300,820.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		21,279.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$142.2000 \$168.0000	\$3,025,873.80 \$3,574,872.00
411-03.34	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT E SHOULDER			
		5,557.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$114.2000 \$168.0000	\$634,609.40 \$933,576.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		15.700 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$493.5800 \$900.0000	\$7,749.21 \$14,130.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		13.500 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$508.0300	\$6,858.41
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$12,150.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,836.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.6500	\$120,513.40
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.5000	\$283,046.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		32.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$145.0000	\$4,640.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$4,640.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		32.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,600.0000	\$115,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$115,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,600.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$3,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$240,000.0000	\$240,000.00

		С	ONTRACT CNY025
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
	420.0	000 EACH	
	Ford Construction Company	\$35.0000	\$14,700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$14,700.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
	186.0	000 EACH	
	Ford Construction Company	\$20.0000	\$3,720.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$3,720.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)		
	114.0	000 EACH	
	Ford Construction Company	\$20.0000	\$2,280.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$2,280.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	•	000 S.F.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$7.0000	\$31,108.00 \$31,108.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7.0000	\$31,106.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		000 EACH	
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$950.0000 \$950.0000	\$7,600.00 \$7,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	φ950.0000	φ7,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
		000 EACH	#05.400.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5,900.0000 \$5,900.0000	\$35,400.00 \$35,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$ 3, 3 00.0000	\$35, 4 00.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		000 EACH	POE 040 00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.0000 \$32.0000	\$25,248.00 \$25,248.00
	John Communing Company, 220	ψοΞ	Ψ20,2 10.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	Ford Construction Company	000 EACH \$32.0000	\$51,168.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$51,168.00 \$51,168.00
	John Community Company, 120	40 2.0000	φοι, ισσισσ
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	000 EACH	
	Ford Construction Company	\$32.0000 \$32.0000	\$3,616.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.0000 \$32.0000	\$3,616.00
		ψοΣσσσ	ψο,510.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	000 EACH	
	2,329.0 Ford Construction Company	000 EACH \$5.4000	\$12,576.60
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.4000 \$25.0000	\$12,576.60 \$58,225.00
		Ψ20.0000	ψ00, 000

			CONT	RACT CNY025
		UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	400 000 C V		
	Ford Construction Company	423.000 S.Y.	5.0000	\$14,805.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	·	5.0000	\$14,805.00
74.0.00.05	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING (CTOD LINE)			
710-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	515.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		0.0000	\$10,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20	0.0000	\$10,300.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	97.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		5.0000	\$17,945.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$185	5.0000	\$17,945.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		850.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		0.0000	\$17,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20	0.0000	\$17,000.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		912.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		2.8000	\$2,553.60
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2	2.8000	\$2,553.60
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	5.0000 5.0000	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
	Delia Contracting Company, LLC	φ023	5.0000	\$2,500.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	- 12	390.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		0.0000 0.0000	\$3,900.00 \$3,900.00
	Dona Contiducting Company, 220	Ψī	7.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Ford Construction Commons	60.000 S.F.	2 0000	\$4.500.00
	Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC		6.0000 6.0000	\$1,560.00 \$1,560.00
	zona comiscing company, <u>zz</u>	Ψ=.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
	Ford Construction Company	384.000 L.F.	0.0000	\$3,840.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		0.0000	\$3,840.00
	5 1 - 37	•		. ,
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	440 400 L M		
	Ford Construction Company	119.400 L.M. \$1,400) 0000	\$167,160.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,400		\$167,160.00
	÷ · · · ·	. ,		•

			CONTRACT	CNY025
		UNIT	PRICE EXT	ENSION
746 42 02	ENHANCED ELATUNE THERMO DVMT MRIVAG (GIN LINE)			
710-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		59.700 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$7,40	0.0000 \$441	,780.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,40	00.0000 \$441	,780.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LIN	NE)		
		2,250.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$	\$2.8000 \$6	300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$	\$2.8000 \$6	300.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	Ε)		
		3,400.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	\$	\$2.5000 \$8	3,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$	\$2.5000 \$8	3,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$100,000.00 \$590,000.00

\$100,000.0000 \$590,000.0000

		CONTRACT CNY025
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
	765.000 L.F.	
Ford Construction Company	\$275.0000	\$210,375.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$265.0000	\$202,725.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
	40.040.000.0 V	
	16,918.000 S.Y.	

Ford Construction Company Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$515,153.10 \$758,772.30

\$30.4500 \$44.8500

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Ford Construction Company	\$8,707,016.51
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$11,204,342.75

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Ford Construction Company	\$725,528.10
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$961,497.30

Ford Construction Company	\$9,432,544.61
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$12,165,840.05

HICKMAN AND PERRY COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY027 Call 032)

STP-100(101),41S100-F8-004,STP-13(94),68S013-F8-005,68S013-M3-006

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 100 FROM THE PERRY COUNTY LINE TO WEST OF DEPRIEST BRANCH ROAD, AND ON S.R. 13 FROM THE WAYNE COUNTY LINE TO OLD HIGHWAY 13 SOUTH, INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.540 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,657,329.40
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$3,768,973.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,372,902.95

			_	ONTRACT CNY027
DO A DIM	NY CATEOORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		29.100 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$30,555.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$650.0000	\$18,915.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$64,020.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,836.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$38,360.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$18.0000	\$69,048.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$69,048.00
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING C-W		
		500.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$95.0000	\$47,500.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$85.0000	\$42,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$138.0000	\$69,000.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		450.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$105.0000	\$47,250.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$85.0000	\$38,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$60,750.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		194.500 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$58,350.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$400.0000	\$77,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$184,775.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		17,017.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$114.6000	\$1,950,148.20
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$119.0000	\$2,025,023.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$132.5000	\$2,254,752.50
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (8IN WIDTH)		
		21.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$725.0000	\$15,225.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$600.0000	\$12,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$815.0000	\$17,115.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (4IN WIDTH)		
		1.600 L.M.		
			4	A

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

\$2,400.00

\$1,304.00

\$960.00

\$1,500.0000

\$600.0000

\$815.0000

			CO	NTRACT CNY027
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)			
		334.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,197.1000	\$399,831.40
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$467,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$400,800.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)			
		2,045.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.1900	\$123,088.55
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$61.0000	\$124,745.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$122,700.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		433.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$14,289.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$25.0000	\$10,825.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.5000	\$36,588.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55,392.3000	\$55,392.30
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$178,000.0000	\$178,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,807.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.8500	\$22,034.95
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6.0000	\$16,842.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.8500	\$22,034.95
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	IR) (1 COLOR)		
		965.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,950.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,950.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,950.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		965.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,650.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$11,580.00

				CONTRACT CNTU21
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	,	20.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$600.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$600.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		81.400 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$97,680.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$97,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$97,680.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		3,900.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$4,875.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1.2500	\$4,875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$4,875.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		53.200 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$393,680.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$393,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$393,680.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)		
		600.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,400.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$134,000.0000	\$134,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$79,000.0000	\$79,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00

			CONTRACT	CNY027
BRIDGE CATEGORY	UN	IIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY				
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS				
	77.000 L.F.			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2	285.0000	\$21	,945.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$4	440.0000	\$33	,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3	390.0000	\$30	,030.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)				
	4,365.000 S.Y.			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$	\$35.0000	\$152	,775.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$42.0000	\$183	,330.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$38.0000

\$165,870.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,482,609.40
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$3,551,763.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,177,002.95

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$174,720.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$217,210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$195,900.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,657,329.40
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$3,768,973.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,372,902.95

HOUSTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY021 Call 033)

STP/HSIP-147(13),42S147-F3-002,42S147-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 147 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER CANE CREEK (L.M. 6.16) TO S.R. 49 (L.M. 12.42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.260 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC McIntosh Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$972,660.00 \$1,225,301.05 \$1,497,167.50

NIT PRICE	EXTENSION

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
12.600 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$500.0000	\$6,300.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$906.8800	\$11,426.69
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,190.0000	\$27,594.00
3.133 2.133 (3.111 a.111 a	ψΞ,	Ψ=1,001.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
1,657.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$18.0000	\$29,826.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$40.7300	\$67,489.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$74,565.00
,	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
300.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$90.0000	\$27,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$126.6300	\$37,989.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$187.0000	\$56,100.00
,	•	. ,
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
42.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$410.0000	\$17,220.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$917.0300	\$38,515.26
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$46,200.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
3,989.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$118.0000	\$470,702.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$133.2000	\$531,334.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$155.0000	\$618,295.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
13.000 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$600.0000	\$7,800.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,005.0000	\$13,065.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
3,953.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$21.0000	\$83,013.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$21.3300	\$84,317.49
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$39.5000	\$156,143.50
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT		
4.000 EACH	A 400	A 422 22
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$100.0000 \$1.375,0000	\$400.00

McIntosh Construction Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$5,500.00

\$7,200.00

\$1,375.0000

\$1,800.0000

				CONTRACT CNY021
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
. 00 00.20		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Daving & Scaling LLC	4.000 EACH	0000 000	¢15 200 00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$3,800.0000 \$4,200.0000	\$15,200.00 \$16,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$15,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		φ3,800.0000	\$15,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3.0000	\$600.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$400.00
	Corros Bros. Corridatoro, EEC		Ψ2.0000	Ψ100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	conce bros. contractors, 220		φου,σου.σοσσ	φου,σου.σο
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	25.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	23.000 EAGI1	\$5.0000	\$125.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$25.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$25.00 \$25.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		ψ1.0000	Ψ23.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,338.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	2,330.000 3.1 .	\$6.0000	\$14,028.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$7.4000	\$17,301.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.4000 \$7.5000	\$17,535.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		Ψ1.5000	Ψ17,333.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R) (1 COLOR)		
	(414.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	TITIOU EAGII	\$30.0000	\$12,420.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$12,420.00 \$12,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,420.00 \$14,490.00
	JUNES DIUS. CUITIACIUIS, ELC		φ30.0000	φ1 4,43 0.00

716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	414.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,312.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,968.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,968.00

	41.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,230.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,230.00

		CONTRACT CNY021
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	240.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$4,800.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	269.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8.0000	\$2,152.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$8.0000	\$2,152.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$3,228.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	50.200 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$60,240.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$60,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$70,280.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
	500.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1.5000	\$750.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000	\$750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$750.00
716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"		
	0.100 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45,000.0000	\$4,500.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	25.100 L.M.	

	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,800.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOUL	DER)		
	·	269.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	200.000 E.i .	\$8.0000	\$2,152.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,152.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,228.00
	torics bros. Contractors, EEG		Ψ12.0000	ψ0,220.00
716 05 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01	PAINTED PAVEINENT MARKING (4 LINE)			
		50.200 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$60,240.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$60,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$70,280.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1.5000	\$750.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$750.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	51155 <u>=</u> 11111	\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	00.100 2.001 001111001010, 220		Ψ.ο,σσσ.σσσ	ψ 1,000.00
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LII	NE)		
710-12.02	ENTANCED I EXTENSE THERMO I VIIII IIII MICHO (OIII EII			
		25.100 L.M.	AT TOO OOO	*
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$188,250.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$188,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,800.0000	\$195,780.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DO	OTTED LINE)		
		273.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,092.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,092.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$819.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74,000.0000	\$74,000.00
			+ ,2	, ,,,,,,,,,

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$972,660.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,225,301.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,497,167.50

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$972,660.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,225,301.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,497,167.50

HUMPHREYS COUNTY (Contract No. CNY065 Call 034)

n/a,43S013-M3-006

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 13 OVER HURRICANE CREEK (L.M. 11.42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$208,049.00	
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$213,775.90	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$258,879.30	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$318,875.50	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$478,813.05	
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$521,164.00	

		CONTRACT CNY065
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
203-02.01 BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)		
	,400.000 TON	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$65.0000	\$91,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$91,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$80.0000	\$112,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$91,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$75.0000	\$105,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$166.4000	\$232,960.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
1	,355.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8.0000	\$10,840.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$10,162.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,130.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$16,937.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.2500	\$7,113.75
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$13,550.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	4.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$2,250.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
	692.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$6.0000	\$4,152.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$2,076.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$5,190.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.7500	\$1,211.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,460.00

300.000 TON

709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)

Vaughn Contractors, Inc.

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.

PAGE
IAGL

\$27,000.00

\$22,500.00

\$24,000.00

\$27,000.00

\$30,000.00 \$39,000.00

\$90.0000

\$75.0000

\$80.0000

\$90.0000

\$100.0000

\$130.0000

TRAFFIC CONTROL					CONTRACT CNY065
1.000 LS				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$15,000,000 \$25	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
			1.000 LS		
Jones Bros, Contractors, LLC \$27,000,000 \$27,000,00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$15,000,000		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Thomson in Chomson, Inc. \$15,000,000 \$182,750,00 \$		Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$182,750,000 \$182,750,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000 \$35,000,000 \$35,000		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$35,000,0000 \$35,000,000 712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$1,0000 \$543,000 Jones Briss, Contractors, Inc. \$1,0000 \$543,000 Jones Briss, Contractors, LLC \$1,0000 \$543,000 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$45,0000 \$24,435,000 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$20,0000 \$10,8800,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$85,0000 \$15,800,000 T12-02-80 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3) Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$750,0000 \$1,500,000 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$2,000,000 Jones Briss, Contractors, LLC \$10,000,0000 \$12,000,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$14,600,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$10,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$10,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,000 \$10,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,000 \$10,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,000 \$10,000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000 \$10,000 Volun		Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
T12-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL S43.000 L.F.		Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$182,750.0000	\$182,750.00
Stubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$8,000 \$4,344.00		Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Eubark Asphall Paving & Sealing, LLC	712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.			543.000 L.F.		
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$4,344.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$45,000 \$24,435.0 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$20,000 \$10,880.00 \$35,295.00 \$35,000.00 \$				\$1.0000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$1.0000	
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$65,000 \$35,295.00		Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$24,435.00
T12-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)		Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$750,000				\$65.0000	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$750,000 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$3	712-02.60	0 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1,000,000 \$2,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,0000 \$2.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$6,200,0000 \$12,400.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7,300,0000 \$14,600.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,0000 \$20,000.00 ***Today \$10,000 \$6,750.00 \$6,750.00 ***Today \$50,0000 \$3,150.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,240.00 \$3,24			2.000 EACH		
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1,000,000 \$2,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,0000,000 \$2,000.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$6,200,0000 \$12,400.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7,300,0000 \$14,600.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000,0000 T12-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1.500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC					
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$6,200,0000 \$12,400.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$7,300,0000 \$14,600.00 \$10,000.00000 \$10,000.00000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.00000 \$10,00		-			
Dement Construction Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$7,300.0000 \$14,600.00 \$20,000.000 \$20,00					
T12-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 90.000 EACH		Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$14,600.00
Bubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC				\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$75,0000 \$6,750.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$50,0000 \$4,500.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$36,0000 \$3,240.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$45,0000 \$4,050.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$55,0000 \$105.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$55,0000 \$105.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$55,0000 \$105.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,0000 \$21.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$14,0000 \$294.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,0000 \$21.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,0000 \$21.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,0000 \$25.000 \$25.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$55,0000 \$450.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$55,0000 \$450.00 Volunteer Bridge Constructors, LLC \$55,0000 \$450.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction Company, LLC \$55,0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction Company, LLC \$55,0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction Company, LLC \$25,0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$350.000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000 \$350.0000	712-04.0°	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$50,0000 \$4,500.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$36,0000 \$3,240.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$45,0000 \$4,050.00 21.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5,0000 \$105.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1,0000 \$21.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,0000 \$21.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$14,0000 \$294.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10,0000 \$210.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12,0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) \$5,0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5,0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25,0000 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>90.000 EACH</td> <td></td> <td></td>			90.000 EACH		
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$50,0000 \$4,500.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$36,0000 \$3,240.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$45,0000 \$4,050.00 21.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5,0000 \$105.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1,0000 \$21.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,0000 \$21.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$14,0000 \$294.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10,0000 \$210.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12,0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) \$5,0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5,0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$5,0000 \$2,250.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25,0000 </td <td></td> <td>Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC</td> <td></td> <td>\$75,0000</td> <td>\$6,750.00</td>		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$75,0000	\$6,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC				•	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$36,0000 \$3,240.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$35,0000 \$3,150.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$45,0000 \$4,050.00 T12-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR					
Dement Construction Company, LLC					
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.					
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC				\$45.0000	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$105.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1.0000 \$21.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1.0000 \$21.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$14.0000 \$294.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10.0000 \$210.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12.0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 90.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00	712-04.50	0 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1.000 \$21.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1.0000 \$21.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$14.0000 \$294.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10.0000 \$210.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12.0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 90.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00			21.000 EACH		
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$1.0000 \$21.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1.0000 \$21.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$14.0000 \$294.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10.0000 \$210.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12.0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 90.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$105.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC					
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10.0000 \$210.00 \$210.00 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$252.00 \$12.000 \$252.00 \$12.0000 \$250.00 \$12.0		-			
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$10.0000 \$210.00 \$252.00					
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$12.0000 \$252.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 90.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00					
90.000 EACH Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00				\$12.0000	\$252.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC \$5.0000 \$450.00 Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00	712-05.0°	1 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00			90.000 EACH		
Vaughn Contractors, Inc. \$5.0000 \$450.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00		Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00					
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Dement Construction Company, LLC \$25.0000 \$2,250.00 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00		-			
Dement Construction Company, LLC\$25.0000\$2,250.00Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.\$30.0000\$2,700.00					
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$30.0000 \$2,700.00					
DACE		Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,700.00
PAGE .					PAGE 3

			CO	NIRACI CNY065
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		178.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,424.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,780.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.3500	\$1,308.30
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,335.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.3500 \$7.3500	\$1,308.30
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,424.00
	Volumedi Bridge Construction, me.		ψοισσσσ	ψ1,121100
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		5,674.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	·	\$1.0000	\$5,674.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$0.1000	\$567.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$19,859.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$19,859.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$28,370.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$25,533.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR	LENS)		
		36.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$180.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$36.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$900.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,700.00
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		36.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$180.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$36.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$540.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$540.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$360.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$720.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	•		
		1.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$12,800.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$12,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$12,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$16,000.00
717.01	MODILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.000 6		
	Eubank Apphalt Daving & Cooling 11 C	1.000 LS	¢10 000 0000	¢40,000,00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Vaughn Contractors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
				PAGE

	NY065

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-02 SEEDING (WITHOUT M	NULCH)			
		10.000 UNIT		
Eubank Asphalt Pavir	ng & Sealing, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	ors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Thomson & Thomson	, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$950.00
Dement Construction	Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
Volunteer Bridge Con	struction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL E	BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		1,140.000 S.Y.		
Eubank Asphalt Pavir	ıg & Sealing, LLC		\$10.0000	\$11,400.00
Vaughn Contractors, I	inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,560.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	ors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$11,400.00
Thomson & Thomson	, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$4,845.00
Dement Construction	Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,280.00
Volunteer Bridge Con	struction, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$14,820.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$208,049.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$213,775.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$258,879.30
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$318,875.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$478,813.05
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$521,164.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$208,049.00
Vaughn Contractors, Inc.	\$213,775.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$258,879.30
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$318,875.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$478,813.05
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$521,164.00

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY006 Call 035)

HSIP-113(24),45010-3212-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 113 AT S.R. 341 (L.M. 5.17 TO L.M. 5.35), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.183 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$3,645,763.75

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$3,673,382.17

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	S		
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTION	S (METAL FLAGPOLE ON TRACT		
	8)			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
202-01.57	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTION ON TRACT 11)	S (10 L.F. OF CHAINLINK FENCING		
	,	1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	DEMOVAL OF DIDE (CONVACUADO). OTA CO.	2.70)		
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (30"X19" ARCH ,STA. 63+22	·		
	Coulthorn Constructors Inc	112.000 L.F.	¢ E0 0000	\$5,600,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$40.0000	\$5,600.00 \$4,480.00
	Sharlos Blatosk & Sorio, inc.		ψ10.0000	ψ1,100.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, E	ETC.		
		39.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$702.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$19,500.00
000 04 04	DEMOVAL OF OTRUCTURES (PEDESTRIAN DR	UDOS)		
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PEDESTRIAN BR			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Sharlos Blaicert & Solie, inc.		ψ1,000.000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIF	FIED)		
		3,542.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$184,184.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$102,718.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
203-04	FLACING AND SFREADING TOPSOIL	525 000 C V		
	Southorn Constructors Inc	525.000 C.Y.	\$7E 0000	¢20.275.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$29.0000	\$39,375.00 \$15,225.00
	Chance Dialock a Cone, Inc.		Ψ20.0000	ψ10,220.00

CONTRACT (C	N	Υ	00	6
------------	---	---	---	----	---

			CC	MIRACI CHIUU
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		7.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$350.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$35.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		180.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$13,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$10,800.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		6.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000	\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$4,200.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
200-01.03	BROOMING & BESTADONG SHOCEBERG	0.800 L.M.		
	Courthage Canatrustage Inc	0.800 L.W.	\$2.27F.0000	\$1,900.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,375.0000 \$2,650.0600	\$1,900.00 \$2,120.05
	Charles Blaioth & Solis, Inc.		Ψ2,030.0000	Ψ2,120.03
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.2900	\$3,063.20
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		53.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,120.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$424.00
209-08 03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
200 00.00	Tame order of a result of the second of the	61.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	01.000 E.1 .	\$16.5000	\$1,006.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.8800	\$1,029.68
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		31.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$915.0000	\$28,365.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$589.8600	\$18,285.66
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		11.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,375.0000	\$15,125.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$972.4300	\$10,696.73
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	•	17.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$7,310.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$7,650.00

				CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$393.7500	\$1,575.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING I	D		
		4,354.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.7500	\$199,195.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$64.1800	\$279,439.72
202 40 04	MINEDAL ACCRECATE (CIZE 57)			
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	4 000 TON		
	Courth are Constructors Inc	4.000 TON	\$50,0000	#200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$97.6800	\$200.00 \$390.72
	Charles Blaissin a Corie, inc.		φοι.σσσσ	ф000.11 <u>Г</u>
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) G	RADING A		
		114.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$35,910.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$34,200.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) G	RADING B-M2		
	, , ,	75.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$24,750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$22,500.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
402-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FRIME COAT (FC)	15.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	13.000 1014	\$700.0000	\$10,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$112.50
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		54.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$96.7500	\$5,224.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,620.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	. ,	4.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$5,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$96.00
444 04 07	ACS MIV (DCSA 22) ODADINO E SUQUI DED			
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	83.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	03.000 1 ON	\$275.0000	\$22,825.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$24,900.00
	,			,
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		657.000 TON		
			MADE 0000	M400 44E 00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$128,115.00

\$220,095.00

\$195.0000

\$335.0000

			C	ONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<i>4</i> 15-01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
415-01.01	COLD FLANING BITUMINOUS FAVEMENT	516.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	310.000 1014	\$55.0000	\$28,380.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$20,640.00
607 02 02	45" CONCRETE DIDE CHI VERTICI ASS III)			
607-02.02	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)	6.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	6.000 L.F.	\$650.0000	\$3,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$480.5600	\$2,883.36
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		1,253.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$145.0000 \$137.7800	\$181,685.00 \$172,638.34
	Charles Bialock & Sons, Inc.		φ137.7600	Φ172,030.34
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		326.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$30,970.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$89.6100	\$29,212.86
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	,	132.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$17,820.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100.7000	\$13,292.40
607-57.04	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (44" X 27")			
007 01.04	KEIN OKOES GONOKETET II E AKOT (44 - X E1 -)	100.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$57,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$572.5200	\$57,252.00
611 01 02	MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
011-01.02	MANHOLES, > 4 - 6 DEFIN	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LACI1	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,390.7800	\$6,390.78
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	7.000 C V		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	7.000 C.Y.	\$1,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,971.0100	\$20,797.07
			- -,-:	,
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		398.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,194.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.8300	\$3,116.34
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$15,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,551.8100	\$14,207.24

			co	NTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,025.0000	\$56,350.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,102.1400	\$85,429.96
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,401.5300	\$9,606.12
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$4,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,814.0300	\$2,814.03
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$45,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,528.8000	\$45,701.60
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,896.3000	\$20,688.90
611-14.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,770.7800	\$10,770.78
611-38.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	Occasionary Occasionary Inc.	1.000 EACH	# 0.000.000	#0.000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$7,274.9200	\$6,000.00 \$7,274.92
	Gharles Blaton & Coris, Inc.		Ψ1,21 4.5200	Ψ1,214.02
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	420,000 5		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	128.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$4,480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$89.6100	\$11,470.08
			Ψ33.3.3	Ψ,σ.σσ
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	6,520.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0,320.000 S.F.	\$12.4500	\$81,174.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.1700	\$72,828.40
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		2,236.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	•	\$22.0000	\$49,192.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.9400	\$31,169.84

CONTRACT CNY006

				CONTRACT CN1006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		385.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$10,780.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.5200	\$5,975.20
			¥10.0200	φο,σ. σ.Ξσ
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		110.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$685.0000	\$75,350.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$658.8500	\$72,473.50
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		17.000 EACH		
		17.000 EACH	# 500,0000	#0.500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$510.3100	\$8,675.27
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		350.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$22,750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$94.7900	\$33,176.50
	Chance Blateck & Cone, Inc.		φο 1.7 σσσ	φου, 17 0.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	,	64.000 TON		
	Coulthorn Constructors Inc	04.000 TON	\$55,0000	¢2 E20 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000 \$94.7700	\$3,520.00 \$6,065.28
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		φ94.7700	φο,005.26
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		8.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$121.4400	\$971.52
			V	******
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		147.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$8,820.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$121.4400	\$17,851.68
			Ψ.Ξσσ	4.1. ,00.1100
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
742.02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	1,240.000 L.F.		
	Southorn Constructors Inc	1,240.000 L.F.	<u></u>	604 700 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$34,720.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.9900	\$53,307.60
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		102.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$6,630.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.7500	\$3,442.50
	2		Ψ30.1000	ψο, 1 12.00

			LINUT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		72.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,440.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$1,620.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		660.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$18,480.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.8100	\$7,794.60
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03	ARROW BOARD (THE 6)	4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	4.000 LACI1	\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		124.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$3,224.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$2,790.00
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$28,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$20,000.00
712 01 01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUFFORTS)	3.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3.000 C. T.	\$440.0000	\$1,320.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$475.5200	\$1,426.56
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORT	RTS)		
		600.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.8700	\$2,922.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		789.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,523.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.1900	\$5,672.91
740 44 05	COLLABE TUDE CION CURRENT			
713-11.05	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT	991.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	331.000 LD.	\$6.5000	\$6,441.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.8400	\$6,778.44
	•			. , -
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		25.000 EACH		

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$15,875.00

\$17,107.00

\$635.0000

\$684.2800

			CO	NIRACI CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		248.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,960.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.8800	\$5,178.24
	Charles Blaiock & Soris, Inc.		φ20.8600	φ5,176.24
713-13.04	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.125" THICK)			
		17.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$340.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.4000	\$363.80
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		96.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$6,240.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$67.0700	\$6,438.72
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$985.8300	\$985.83
740 45 07	CURRENDED ELAT CUEET ALLIMINUM CION (COCCUTUCO	10		
/13-15.0/	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THIC	k) 2.000 EACH		
	Occasion and Occasion at the second	2.000 EACH	#050,0000	Ф 7 00 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$343.8800	\$687.76
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,606.2500	\$34,425.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIF	R) (1 COLOR)		
	· ·	126.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$6,930.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.2500	\$7,087.50
716-01 22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-	DIP)/1 COLOP)		
710-01.22	SHOW LOWABLE KAISED I AVMENT MARKERS (MONO-			
		27.000 EACH	AFF 0000	A4 40 = 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,485.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.2500	\$1,518.75
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		153.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,754.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.8800	\$2,582.64
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	PING)		
		18.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$450.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.7500	\$445.50
	C.E. 35 Blaisting College Ho.		Ψ2 1.7 000	ψ 1 το.οο

		CONTRACT CNY006
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	124.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$1,984.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$16.8800	\$2,093.12
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	4.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$270.0000	\$1,080.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$281.2500	\$1,125.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
710-02:00 FLASTIC FAVEINENT MARKING (6 DOTTED LINE)	456.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	436.000 L.F. \$4.0000	\$1,824.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,3800	\$1,541.28
	*******	¥ 1,5 111 <u>-</u> 5
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	142.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$3,550.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$24.7500	\$3,514.50
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	0.100 L.M.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$11,500.0000	\$1,150.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$11,925.0000	\$1,192.50
746 OF 04 DAINTED DAVEMENT MADVING (4" LINE)		
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	4.400 14	
Couthorn Constructors In-	1.400 L.M.	# 0.400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,500.0000 \$1,406.2500	\$2,100.00 \$1,968.75
Chanes Dialock & Cons, Inc.	ψ1,400.2300	ψ1,300.73
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		

716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	(0.0	124.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	12 11000 211 1	\$16.0000	\$1,984.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.8800	\$2,093.12
	·		·	. ,
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$1,080.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$281.2500	\$1,125.00
740 00 00	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZINO (OII DOTTED LINE)			
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	450,000 5		
		456.000 L.F.	# 4.0000	# 4 004 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000 \$3.3800	\$1,824.00 \$1,541.28
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		φ3.3000	Φ1,541.20
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	,	142.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,550.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.7500	\$3,514.50
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$1,150.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11,925.0000	\$1,192.50
716-05 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01	TARTED FAVERERI MARKING (4 LINE)	1.400 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.400 L.W.	\$1,500.0000	\$2,100.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,406.2500	\$1,968.75
			¥ 1, 100.200	¥ 1,200110
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.400 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$13,300.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9,787.5000	\$13,702.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.000.1.0		
	Coutham Constructors Inc	1.000 LS	¢250,000,0000	¢250,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$350,000.0000 \$360,000.0000	\$350,000.00 \$360,000.00
	Chanes Dialock & Goris, Inc.		ψ300,000.0000	ψ300,000.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$925.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$967.0500	\$967.05
730-02.03	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,458.3200	\$1,458.32

				CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$11,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,404.3800	\$11,235.04
700 00 04	MOTALL PULL DOV (TVPF D)			
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	2 000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$739.9000	\$2,219.70
700 05 04	ELECTRICAL GERWOE COMMENTION			
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,900.0000	\$1,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,983.6200	\$1,983.62
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	650.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	030.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,300.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$1,202.50
700 00 00	CIONAL CARLE T CONDUCTOR			
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	670 000 L F		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	673.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$1,682.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.3600	\$1,588.28
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	00 000 1 5		
	Southorn Constructors Inc	36.000 L.F.	¢4 5000	\$162.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.5000 \$4.4300	\$162.00 \$159.48
			V	Ψ.σσσ
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		116.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,740.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$1,653.00
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.9800	\$849.00
730-12.23	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.7800	\$3,208.50
730-12.24	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
	,	111.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$6,105.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55.9400	\$6,209.34

			CO	NTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP BAR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$50,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12,319.9200	\$49,279.68
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$21,500.0000	\$21,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22,504.4300	\$22,504.43
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,250.8600	\$6,250.86
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,225.0000	\$6,675.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,325.0200	\$6,975.06
730-23.72	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$23,500.0000	\$23,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24,544.8800	\$24,544.88
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28,351.9100	\$28,351.91
730-24.90	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 50')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$43,500.0000	\$43,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45,489.8000	\$45,489.80
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSHBUTTO	ON & 15IN SIGN		
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,188.5800	\$8,754.32
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		656.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$3,608.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$4,100.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		0.100 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$600.00
	Charles Plalack & Cons. Inc.		¢6 107 5000	¢610 75

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$618.75

\$6,187.5000

				CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01 07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
001-01.07	TEIM ORARI SEESING (WITTINGESTI)	23.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	20.000 01111	\$75.0000	\$1,725.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$1,811.25
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		47.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$2,585.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55.6900	\$2,617.43
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	2 (62226)	2.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 110.	\$325.0000	\$650.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$337.5000	\$675.00
			•	***
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
		5,191.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$7,786.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.5200	\$7,890.32

	CONTRACT	CNY006
:	FXTF	NOISN

			co	CONTRACT CNY006	
UTILITY	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
790-02 04	POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD				
	. 022 331 1 027 33 0 77 0 77	1.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$825.0000 \$854.6200	\$825.00 \$854.62	
790-04.03	POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD				
	Southorn Constructors Inc	3.000 EACH	\$1,250.0000	\$3,750.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,312.5000	\$3,937.50	
790-05.02	POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD	C 000 FACU			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$10,800.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,875.0000	\$11,250.00	
790-21.09	1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV	2 000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$265.0000	\$530.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$276.4800	\$552.96	
790-21.10	1PH VERTICAL DDE 15KV	4 000 54 011			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$355.0000	\$355.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$370.7900	\$370.79	
790-25.07	3PH CROSSARM DBL LRG COND 15KV	3.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3.000 EAGIT	\$1,175.0000	\$3,525.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,214.1000	\$3,642.30	
790-25.08	3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 15KV	1.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EA011	\$860.0000	\$860.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00	
790-25.15	3PH VERTICAL 15KV	2.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EAOH	\$1,325.0000	\$2,650.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,378.3600	\$2,756.72	
790-25.21	3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	2.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EA011	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,058.7100	\$2,117.42	
790-25.24	3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	3.000 EACH			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	J.UUU EAGH	\$2,150.0000	\$6,450.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$6,750.00	
				PAGE	

				CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			S	
790-30.01	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES SMALL ANGLE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$106.1800	\$212.36
790-30.03	SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES DEADEND			
		7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$840.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$123.5800	\$865.06
790-31.12	SERVICE CONDUCTOR 1/0 AL TRIPLEX			
		285.000 L.F.	Φο οποο	# 000.05
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.2500 \$3.4200	\$926.25 \$974.70
	Chance Blacek a cone, me.		ψ0.1200	φονινο
790-32.02	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
		14.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$3,150.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$241.1600	\$3,376.24
700-32 08	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
750-52.00	CITCOT - TIMOCOTI BOLT TIT LITEAVI BOTT	3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 LAON	\$340.0000	\$1,020.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$356.9200	\$1,070.76
790-32.23	GUY GUARD			
		8.000 EACH	* 40 = 000	4450.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$19.5000 \$20.3300	\$156.00 \$162.64
	Change Black a Cone, me.		Ψ20.0000	Ψ102.01
790-33.04	SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$4,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$549.8400	\$4,398.72
790-36 11	TRANSFER EXISTING 1PH TRANSFORMER/RECLOSER			
790-30.11	TRANSPER EXISTING IFTI TRANSPORMEN/REGEOSER	4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	4.000 LACIT	\$530.0000	\$2,120.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$551.9200	\$2,207.68
790-36.13	TRANSFER STREET LIGHT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$206.2200	\$618.66
790-36.15	TRANSFER FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		3.000 EACH		
		-	#4.400.0000	#0.000.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$3,300.00

\$3,315.96

\$1,100.0000

\$1,105.3200

				CONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 40 00	OU COND 6.7/4 A COD CDADATE			
790-40.02	OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE	228.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	220.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$456.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.8800	\$428.64
			ψσσσσ	Ψ.=5.5
790-40.09	OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN			
		3,717.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$11,151.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$11,894.40
700 40 20	OH COND 4/0 7 AAC OXLIP			
790-40.39	OF COND 4/0 / AAC OXLIP	4 060 000 L E		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1,060.000 L.F.	\$2.5000	\$2,650.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.5900 \$2.5900	\$2,745.40
	Chance Blatesia a cons, me.		Ψ2.0000	Ψ2,7 10.10
790-40.46	OH COND 556.5 19 AAC DAHLIA			
		1,611.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,055.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.8900	\$7,877.79
700 42 40	CECONDARY BUILDRY LARGE			
790-43.46	SECONDARY PULLBOX LARGE	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1:000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,466.2800	\$1,466.28
			, ,	, , , , , ,
790-58.06	GOAB SWITCH 15KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,771.3000	\$7,771.30
790-68.01	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE			
		10.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$3,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$316.3600	\$3,163.60
790-68.07	POLE GROUND FOR AIR BREAK SWITCH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.8400	\$1,050.84
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
		6,920.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	-,	\$1.2500	\$8,650.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3600	\$9,411.20
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			

11.000 EACH

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$5,335.00

\$5,624.96

\$485.0000

\$511.3600

		CONTRACT CNY006
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS	50 000 54 OU	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	50.000 EACH \$250.0000	\$12,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$260.3600	\$13,018.00
,		, ,
791-02.04 4IN MDPE GAS MAIN		
•	35.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$86.5000 \$91.3700	\$184,677.50 \$105.074.05
Charles Bialock & Sons, Inc.	\$91.3700	\$195,074.95
791-06.31 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$8,850.0000	\$17,700.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$11,421.3200	\$22,842.64
791-06.52 4IN PE HOT TAP CONNECTION		
	8.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6,250.0000	\$50,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$5,710.6600	\$45,685.28
704 07 02 AIN DE CAS VALVE ASSEMBLY		
791-07.02 4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,598.9900	\$3,197.98
791-07.21 EXCESS FLOW VALVE (EFV)		
	8.000 EACH	# 4.000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$535.0000 \$913.7100	\$4,280.00 \$7,309.68
Charles Blaison & Corle, Inc.	φοτοτου	Ψ1,000.00
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE		
	10.000 L.F.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$750.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$28.5500	\$285.50
791-09.10 FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE)		
	2.000 C.Y.	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$571.0700	\$1,142.14
791-10.01 RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG		
731-10.01 RETIRE IN LAGE STAIN SERV GOT & LEGG	4.000 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$399.7500	\$1,599.00
T04 40 40 DETUDE 040 MAIN		
791-10.10 RETIRE GAS MAIN	1 000 8	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS \$16,250.0000	\$16,250.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$11,421.3200	\$10,230.00 \$11,421.32
•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. , -

			С	ONTRACT CNY006
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-03 06	8IN PVC WATER LINE			
795-05.00	OIN FVC WATER LINE	500.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	500.000 E.I	\$110.0000	\$55,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$103.9300	\$51,965.00
795-06.05	CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	Couthorn Constructors Inc	2.000 EACH	£4.700.0000	CO 400 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,700.0000 \$4,340.1100	\$9,400.00 \$8,680.22
	Chance Blaicer a Cone, inc.		ψ1,010.1100	ψ0,000.22
795-08.05	8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,325.0000	\$8,650.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,997.4700	\$7,994.94
795-09.09	RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 =/.001	\$1,850.0000	\$5,550.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,713.2000	\$5,139.60
795-09.14	3/4IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE			
	Couthorn Constructors Inc	150.000 L.F.	Ф 7 Е 0000	\$44.0F0.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$68.5300	\$11,250.00 \$10,279.50
			Ψσσ.σσσσ	ψ.·ο, <u>=</u> .·ο.οο
797-04.03	6IN FPVC FORCE MAIN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$231.8500	\$23,185.00
797-05.01	8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH			
		455.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$255.0000	\$116,025.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$236.4200	\$107,571.10
707 OF F4	OIN DVC OD AVITY SEWED OF CET DEDTH			
797-05.51	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH	559.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	559.000 L.F.	\$220.0000	\$122,980.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$202.1600	\$113,007.44
797-05.52	8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
		126.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$37,800.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$280.9600	\$35,400.96
797-06.89	OPEN CUT 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$38,700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$420.3000	\$37,827.00

			CONTRACT CNY006
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-07.02 48IN MANHOLE 4FT-6FT DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,852.7900	\$6,852.79
797-10.02 CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
701 10102 CO1111201 OIN CENTER TO EXIGHT 1111 NUMBER	8.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,700.0000	\$53,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,710.6600	\$45,685.28
797-10.17 CONNECT TO 6IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,700.0000	\$6,700.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,710.6600	\$5,710.66
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING			
70. 1.100 E. 1.700 Om 110	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$58,500.0000	\$58,500.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$51,395.9400	\$50,300.00 \$51,395.94
		. ,	+ - , - -

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,690,597.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,759,340.75

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$955,166.75
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$914,041.42

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3,645,763.75
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,673,382.17

LEWIS COUNTY (Contract No. CNY023 Call 036)

NH-99(73),51S099-F8-002,STP-NH-20(89),51S020-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM NEAR WEST LINDEN DRIVE (L.M. 5.66) TO SOUTH PARK STREET (L.M. 6.13) AND ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) FROM SOUTH PARK STREET (L.M. 14.35) TO KILPATRICK DRIVE (L.M. 18.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.290 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,285,482.00	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,324,314.16	
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,467,463.40	

		00111117101 0111020
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
OUT OTHER CONTINUES INDICATE IN CONTINUES IN	702.709 TON	
Pagara Croup, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$63,243.81
Rogers Group, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$90.0000 \$110.0000	\$77,297.99
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$91.5800	\$64,354.09
	ψοσσσ	ψο 1,00 1.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
` '	70.000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$773.0000	\$54,110.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$425.0000	\$29,750.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,037.5000	\$72,625.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	1,178.000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$120.0000	\$141,360.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$125.0000	\$147,250.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$153.1000	\$180,351.80
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
•	9,500.000 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$123.0000	\$1,168,500.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$125.0000	\$1,187,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$136.2400	\$1,294,280.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1,230.960 TON	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.5000	\$241,465.64
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$27.0000	\$303,235.92
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$27.8700	\$313,006.86
CAA CO CA ODAY IDON CACTINOS (CATOUDACINI)		
611-03.04 GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)		
	670.000 LB.	A. 7.10.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.6000 \$8.0000	\$1,742.00 \$5,360.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$8.0000 \$10.1500	\$5,360.00 \$6,800.50
volunteer raving, LLO	\$10.1300	φ0,000.50
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN		
	19.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$51,300.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,700.0000	\$51,300.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,182.7400	\$41,472.06
•		. ,
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER		
	10.000 C.Y.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$812.1800	\$8,121.80

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 2.0	\$83,589.3000	\$83,589.30
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$47,512.6900	\$47,512.69
	volunteer r aving, LLO		ψ+1,512.0900	ψ+1,512.05
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
112-04.01	PLEXIBLE DROMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		109.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$3,379.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,090.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.4700	\$3,430.23
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,319.500 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$17,396.25
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7.5000	\$17,396.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.6300	\$20,017.29
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,116.7500	\$4,467.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	R) (1 COLOR)		
		575.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$20,125.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$17,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$20,125.00
	5 .		·	. ,
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO	-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	•	524.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	324.000 EAGH	\$35.0000	\$18,340.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$15,720.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$18,340.00
	voluntoor r aving, 220		φοσ.σσσσ	ψ10,010.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		1,099.000 EACH		
	Pagara Craun Ina	1,099.000 EACH	¢12.0000	¢42.400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$13,188.00 \$10,000,00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$10,990.00 \$10,990.00
	Volunteel Favility, LLC		φ10.0000	φ i υ,ສສυ.υυ
716-02 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRII	PING)		
110-02.04	- LACTO I ATEMENT MARRING (CHANNELIZATION STRII			
		228.000 S.Y.	# 00.0000	* 4 = 6 5 5 5
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,560.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,980.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,980.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
95	6.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$19,120.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$25.0000	\$23,900.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$23,900.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
3	2.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$6,400.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$280.0000	\$8,960.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$265.0000	\$8,480.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
37	4.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$1,496.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8.0000	\$2,992.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.5000	\$935.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
2,38	8.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.0000	\$95,520.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$35.0000	\$83,580.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$83,580.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	0.700 L.M.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$5,600.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$7,000.00
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)		
	3.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$12,650.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300.0000	\$6,900.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
2	8.000 EACH	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$11,200.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$500.0000	\$14,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$525.0000	\$14,700.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	4.000 L.F.	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$2,016.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$10.0000	\$2,240.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$2,240.00

			CONTRACT CNY023
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.08 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING L	LINE)		
	2,494.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$4,988.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$0.5000	\$1,247.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$0.5000	\$1,247.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	21.300 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$29,820.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$21,300.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$26,625.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	NG (6IN LINE)		
	21.300 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$144,840.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$146,970.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$145,905.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	ING (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	121.000 L.F.		

1.000 LS

Rogers Group, Inc.

MOBILIZATION

Rogers Group, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

717-01

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

\$3.0000

\$5.0000

\$5.0000

\$48,570.0000

\$78,500.0000

\$31,472.0800

\$363.00

\$605.00

\$605.00

\$48,570.00

\$78,500.00

\$31,472.08

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,285,482.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,324,314.16
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,467,463.40

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,285,482.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,324,314.16
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,467,463.40

LINCOLN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY026 Call 037)

NH-15(227),52S015-F8-002,52S015-M3-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 17.28) TO SMITHLAND ROAD (L.M. 23.60), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.320 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$4,138,822.34

\$4,596,184.81

			С	ONTRACT CNY026
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
208-01.03	GRADE AND RESHAPE SHOULDERS	C 500 L M		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	6.500 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$9,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,075.6000	\$13,491.40
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		9.000 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,122.8100	\$10,105.29
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADI	NG D		
		3,283.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$26.1900	\$85,981.77
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.1100	\$148,096.13
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-H			
		200.000 TON	4400 0000	# 00 000 00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$100.0000 \$135.2700	\$20,000.00 \$27,054.00
	Volunteer Faving, LLC		φ133.2700	φ21,034.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC	C)		
		54.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$550.0000	\$29,700.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$54,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		190.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$47.9100	\$9,102.90
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		119.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$925.0000	\$110,075.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$873.6800	\$103,967.92
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		6,304.000 TON	Фоо 7000	# 000 004 00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$99.7200 \$88.5200	\$628,634.88 \$558,030.08
	Volunteer Faving, LLC		φοο.3200	ф336,030.06
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		40.000 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$112,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,837.5600	\$113,502.40
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		18,398.000 TON	4400	04.005.455.5
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$106.8300 \$116.8200	\$1,965,458.34 \$2,149,254.36
	volunteer Favilly, LLC		φι10.0200	φ∠, 143,∠34.30

				CONTRACT CNY026
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		4.500 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$395.0000	\$1,777.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$401.0200	\$1,804.59
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		9.000 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$395.0000	\$3,555.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$401.0200	\$3,609.18
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		25,070.000 TON		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$10.4500	\$261,981.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21.3100	\$534,241.70
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		3.000 C.Y.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$8,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,538.0700	\$7,614.21
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$41,600.0000	\$41,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$98,984.7700	\$98,984.77
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.4700	\$3,147.00
740.04.50	DADDIED DAIL DELINEATOR			
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		252.000 EACH	0.1.1.0000	A 0. 5 00.00
	Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.0000 \$15.2300	\$3,528.00 \$3,837.96
	volunteer r aving, LLC		ψ13.2300	ψ3,037.90
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,823.000 S.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$7.4500	\$13,581.35
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.6300	\$15,732.49
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,116.7500	\$2,233.50
713-02.17	REMOVE & REPLACE DELINEATORS (SINGLE WHITE)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	-	\$75.0000	\$1,575.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$86.2900	\$1,812.09
	-			

			CONTRACT CNY026
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	642.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$22,470.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$22,470.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	947.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$33,145.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$33,145.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	1,589.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$9.0000	\$14,301.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$10.0000	\$15,890.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	249.000 S.Y.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$4,980.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,225.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	310.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$6,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$7,750.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	46.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$9,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$250.0000	\$11,500.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	210.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$840.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$840.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	3.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$265.0000	\$795.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$300.0000	\$900.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
	2.000 EACH		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-05-20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	37.800 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$52,920.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,400.0000	\$52,920.00 \$47,250.00
	Volumes I aving, LLO	ψ1,200.0000	ψ-1,200.00

				CONTRACT CNY026
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		3,564.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,564.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,564.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		30.300 L.M.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$206,040.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$207,555.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER L	.INE)		
		4,098.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,147.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$10,245.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI	NE)		
		993.000 L.F.		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,986.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,986.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$83,500.0000	\$83,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$67,627.5900	\$67,627.59

			CONTRACT CNY026
DRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	41.000 L.F.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$20,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$203.0500	\$8,325.05
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	123.000 L.F.		
Lincoln Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$61,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$152.2800	\$18,730.44
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	7,246.000 S.Y.		

Lincoln Paving, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC \$297,086.00 \$272,159.76

\$41.0000 \$37.5600

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$3,759,736.34
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4,296,969.56

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$379,086.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$299,215.25

Lincoln Paving, LLC	\$4,138,822.34
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4,596,184.81

MACON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY031 Call 038)

BRZE-5600(38),56946-3431-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON HOOT OWL LANE OVER MIDDLE FORK GOOSE CREEK (L.M. 0.06), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.047 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$839,785.77

\$1,041,846.75

 	ΙT	\neg	\sim	_

EXTENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		476.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$76.0000	\$36,176.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$45,220.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		350.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$24,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$34,300.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		72.370 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$71.0000	\$5,138.27
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,237.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$71.0000	\$142.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		9.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$540.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,250.00
209-03.42	2 STREAM MITIGATION - LIVE BRUSH LAYERING			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$42,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$435.0000	\$36,540.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		10.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$630.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
				DAGE

				CONTRACT CNY031
		UNI	IT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	440.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$3,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.3000	\$2,772.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		750.0000 300.0000	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		000.000	\$4,000.00 \$8,400.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
		3.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	550.0000 100.0000	\$1,650.00 \$4,200.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
	Drown Duildere Inc	152.000 L.F.	10 0000	\$46.720.00
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		10.0000	\$16,720.00 \$30,400.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	D D 11.	378.000 TON	0.4.0000	004.750.00
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		384.0000 376.0000	\$31,752.00 \$28,728.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	156.000 TON	84.0000	\$13,104.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		68.0000	\$10,608.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	25.000 TON	84.0000	\$2,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		00.0000	\$2,500.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	118.000 TON \$3	35.0000	\$39,530.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		305.0000	\$35,990.00

1.600 TON

402-01

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

Brown Builders, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,400.00

\$2,400.00

\$1,500.0000

\$1,500.0000

				CONTRACT CNY031
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (FC)	5.500 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	0.000 1014	\$85.0000	\$467.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$412.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
400 01	BITOMINOGO MATERIAET ON TAON GOAT (10)	0.400 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	, , ,	71.800 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$25,848.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$326.0000	\$23,406.80
621-03.07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		32.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$6,880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$7,520.00
621-03.09	60" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$25,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$290.0000	\$27,840.00
705-01.04	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$13,125.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$3,375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		4.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$4,300.0000	\$17,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,850.0000	\$15,400.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,920.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$92.0000	\$18,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY031
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		31.500 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$92.0000 \$100.0000	\$2,898.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,150.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000 \$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000 \$46.0000	\$1,625.00 \$1,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		ψ+0.0000	ψ1,130.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$30.0000	\$400.00 \$240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		ψ30.0000	Ψ2+0.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		117.000 S.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000 \$7.8500	\$3,627.00 \$918.45
	Cornes Bros. Contractors, LLC		ψ1.0000	ψο το. το
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		24.000 L.F.	• • • • • • •	4
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000 \$16.5000	\$960.00 \$396.00
	00.000 2.000.000.000.000.000		ψ.σ.σσσσ	4000.00
713-16.06	DEAD END SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	B	1.000 EACH	Ф.400.0000	# 400.00
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430.0000 \$275.0000	\$430.00 \$275.00
	00.000 2.000 00.0000.00, 220		Ψ=. σ.σσσσ	42 , 6.66
713-16.20	SIGNS (R2-1, SPEED LIMIT 20 MPH)			
	5 5 11 1	1.000 EACH	# 050 0000	4050.00
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000 \$250.0000	\$350.00 \$250.00
	Conce Bros. Continuotore, 220		Ψ200.0000	Ψ200.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R1-1 STOP)			
	Drawe Buildaya Jac	1.000 EACH	# 400,0000	# 400.00
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430.0000 \$275.0000	\$430.00 \$275.00
			<u>,</u>	42. 0.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			

0.400 L.M.

Brown Builders, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,200.00

\$2,000.00

\$5,500.0000

\$5,000.0000

			(CONTRACT CNY031
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$187,000.0000	\$187,000.00
740-07.01	GEO GRID REINFORCEMENT			
		94.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000 \$12.0000	\$658.00 \$1,128.00
	20.00 2.00. 20.111000.0, 220		ψ.Ξ.σσσσ	ψ.,.Ξ5.55
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	442.000 S.Y.	\$7.0000	\$3,094.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,420.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)	200.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	200.000 3.1.	\$7.0000	\$1,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
740-11.01	I TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
740 11.01	TEM START SESIMENT TOSE SIX	534.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,204.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,670.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00 \$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
801-01.38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
		7.000 UNIT		•
	Brown Builders, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000 \$350.0000	\$2,800.00 \$2,450.00
			***************************************	4 –,
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 UNIT	\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
001.55	WATER (SEEDING & SOCIETY)			
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	9.000 M.G.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	3.000 Ht.G.	\$100.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00

252.000 EACH

802-02.40 CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (24-48IN LENGTH)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Brown Builders, Inc.

\$3,402.00

\$3,024.00

\$13.5000

\$12.0000

			CONTRACT	CNY031
		UNIT PI	RICE EXT	ENSION
802-02.42	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (24-48IN)			
		252.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	\$13.5	5000 \$3	3,402.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0)000 \$3	3,024.00
802-02.43	CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (24-48IN)			
	,	252.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	\$13.5	5000 \$1	3,402.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0		3,024.00
		,	•	.,
802-02.45	CUTTINGS: CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24-48IN)			
		252.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	\$13.5	5000 \$3	3,402.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0		3,024.00
805-12.08	700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET			
		386.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	\$13.5	5000 \$5	5,211.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.5	5000 \$2	1,439.00

\$34,128.00

\$37,920.00

\$2.2500

\$2.5000

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY			
202-04.50 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (WOOD BRIDGE, STA. 24+25)			
	1.000 LS		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
	65.000 C.Y.		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$182,000.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			

Brown Builders, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

15,168.000 LB.

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$635,657.77
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$779,926.75

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$204,128.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$261,920.00

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$839,785.77
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,041,846.75

MACON AND SUMNER COUNTIES (Contract No. CNY029 Call 039)

NH-52(104),56S052-F8-004,STP-174(30),83S174-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 52 IN MACON COUNTY FROM NEAR OLD HIGHWAY 52 ACCESS ROAD TO OLD HIGHWAY 52, AND ON S.R. 174 IN SUMNER COUNTY FROM ALBERT GALLATIN AVENUE TO SOUTH TUNNEL ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$4,099,112.25

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$4,795,291.47

CON.	$FD \wedge CT$	CNY029
CON	IRAGI	CINTUZ

			CONTRACT	CNY029
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	20.600 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,700.0000	\$35	5,020.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,871.9200	\$38	3,561.55
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	4,593.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$32.5000 \$65.0500		9,272.50 8,774.65
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
00. 000	1,676.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$115.0000	\$192	2,740.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$138.7400	\$232	2,528.24
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	2,000.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$115.0000		0,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$174.8100	\$349	9,620.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	112.000 TON Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	¢ 110	2,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$889.8900		,667.68
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	16,247.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$132.0000	\$2,144	,604.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$157.6400	\$2,561	,177.08
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	5.500 L.M.	ФС <u>Г</u> О 0000	ውር ተ	
	Rogers Group, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$650.0000 \$375.5500		3,575.00 2,065.53
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
	9.000 L.M.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$650.0000	\$5	5,850.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$375.5400	\$3	3,379.86
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	17,235.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.5000		2,902.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$27.1000	\$467	7,068.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS Rogers Group, Inc.	\$115,000.0000	\$11 F	5,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$208,687.0500		3,687.05
	. 7	. ,		AGE

				CONTRACT CNY029
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	200.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.0000	\$200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,132.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$27,405.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.9600	\$24,930.72
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,005.8100	\$20,029.05
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		806.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$26,195.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$28,250.30
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MO	ONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		90.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$2,925.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$3,154.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	KER		
		846.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$10,998.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$10,168.92
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S			
		39.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$1,267.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$1,366.95
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		608.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.7500	\$13,224.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$12,178.24
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV			
		10.000 EACH		
	D 0 1		MO4E 0000	MO 450 00

	10.000 E	EACH	
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$215.0000	\$2,150.00
Wi	iregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$200.2900	\$2,002.90
716-02.08 PL	LASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	315.000 L	F.	
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.	\$4.2500	\$1,338.75
Wi	iregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3.0000	\$945.00
			PAGE
			IAGE

			CC	NTRACT CNY029
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK	<)		
		290.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$11,020.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0600	\$11,617.40
716-02.12	2 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$5,850.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$8,011.6300	\$2,403.49
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		27.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$175.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$10.0100	\$270.27
716-04.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11000 = 71011	\$215.0000	\$215.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.2900	\$200.29
716-04.12	2 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	,	33.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	33.000	\$21.5000	\$709.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$1,156.65
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	,	43.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	.0.000 =	\$1,300.0000	\$55,900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,402.0300	\$60,287.29
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	38.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	30.000 L.W.	\$7,750.0000	\$294,500.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,410.7500	\$281,608.50
716-12 03	B ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	I INE)		
710-12.00	CHINANCED I CATEINE THERMIO I VIIII MIRRINO (OIN DARRIER	•		
	Daniera Oracia Inc	250.000 L.F.	# F 5000	Φ4 07F 00
	Rogers Group, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.5000 \$2.0000	\$1,375.00 \$500.00
	og.acc co		Ψ=.0000	φσσ.σσ
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$72,490.8600	\$72,490.86

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,099,112.25
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$4,795,291.47

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,099,112.25
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$4,795,291.47

MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNY056 Call 040)

STP/HSIP-108(104),58S108-F3-003,58S108-F8-003

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 108 FROM S.R. 28 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.01).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.570 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

\$1,175,772.73

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$1,691,202.16

CONTRACT C	NY	056
------------	----	-----

				CONTRACT CNY056
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		21.100 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$635.1500 \$1,902.2300	\$13,401.67 \$40,137.05
403-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO	-SURFACING)		
		21.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$960.0700 \$1,701.0500	\$20,161.47 \$35,722.05
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
	Annhalt Daving Contains Inc	28,466.000 S.Y.	#4.2000	#20.202.00
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.3800 \$1.6900	\$39,283.08 \$48,107.54
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING	400 000 -		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	198.000 TON	\$1,336.3200	\$264,591.36
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,403.0800	\$277,809.84
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING	1,648.000 TON		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	1,040.000 TON	\$95.0000	\$156,560.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$292.5200	\$482,072.96
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIR	RECTIONAL) 1,275.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	1,273.000 EACH	\$19.8000	\$25,245.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4.5000	\$5,737.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	1.000 E3	\$28,242.8500	\$28,242.85
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$103,000.0000	\$103,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	10.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$82.2800	\$822.80
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.0000	\$10.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	597.000 S.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	397.000 S.F.	\$17.6000	\$10,507.20
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.2500	\$4,328.25
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	30.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	30.000 L.F.	\$8.8000	\$264.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0000	\$150.00
				PAGE

			CO	NIRACI CNY056
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.27	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
		44.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$2,420.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$16.0000	\$704.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$10,450.0000	\$20,900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (CHEVRON (W1-8)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR	2)		
	1,3	77.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$60,588.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0000	\$55,080.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	1,3	77.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$15,147.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$50.0000	\$68,850.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	11	88.000 S.Y.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$24.2000	\$4,549.60
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$22.0000	\$4,136.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	2	76.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$4,554.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$15.0000	\$4,140.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$440.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$495.0000	\$1,485.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	6	39.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$3,546.45
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0000	\$3,195.00

				CONTRACT CNY056
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$990.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$15.0000	\$900.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		21.100 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1,375.5000	\$29,023.05
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,250.0000	\$26,375.00
	The grade Content and the party, the		ψ.,=00.0000	Ψ=0,0:0:00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		21.100 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3,080.0000	\$64,988.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,800.0000	\$59,080.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		44.100 L.M.		
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$363,825.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,500.0000	\$330,750.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINI	=1		
110-12.03	ENTANCED LETERAL MICKING FAMIL MICKING (OIR DOTTED LINE			
	A 1 11 D 1 D 1	284.000 L.F.	Φο ος	A 00=
	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$937.20
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.0000	\$852.00

1.000 LS

\$40,000.0000

\$126,614.9700

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc \$40,000.00

\$126,614.97

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1,175,772.73
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,691,202.16

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$1,175,772.73
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,691,202.16

MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CNY011 Call 042)

STP/HSIP-68(65),61S068-F3-003,61S068-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM THE RHEA COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE MCMINN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.52).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.360 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,040,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY011
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.100 L.M.	\$1,900.0000	\$26,790.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,871.000 TON	\$56.0000	\$104,776.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	84.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$67,200.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,569.000 TON	\$134.0000	\$746,246.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7,287.000 TON	\$149.0000	\$1,085,763.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	21.200 L.M.	\$2,900.0000	\$61,480.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11.400 L.M.	\$675.0000	\$7,695.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	40 540 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10,548.000 TON	\$34.5000	\$363,906.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$97,845.0000	\$97,845.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	40.000.54.011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	40.000 EACH	\$1.5000	\$60.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,500.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$12,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$5,600.0000	\$22,400.00

				CONTRACT CNY011
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	COLOR)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	590.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$24,780.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$840.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	573.000 EACH	\$16.0000	\$9,168.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	127.000 S.Y.	\$25.0000	\$3,175.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$16.0000	\$4,800.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$900.00
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	150.000 L.F.	\$3.2000	\$480.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$370.0000	\$1,110.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	36.000 L.M.	\$1,030.0000	\$37,080.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	300.000 L.F.	\$6.5000	\$1,950.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$160.0000	\$640.00
716-08.30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.700 L.M.	\$6,230.0000	\$10,591.00

				CONTRACT CNY011
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-09.86	6 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		2.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,500.0000	\$83,950.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		24.300 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,600.0000	\$184,680.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

\$79,695.0000

\$79,695.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,040,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,040,000.00

MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY018 Call 043)

STP/HSIP-12(70),63S012-F3-008,63S012-F8-008

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 12 FROM THE CHEATHAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF ROBIN HILL DRIVE (L.M. 5.90).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.900 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,820,493.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,873,245.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,264,734.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,529,722.00

			•	CONTRACT CINTOTO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		11.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5,900.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,281.5200	\$15,121.94
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,335.0000	\$27,553.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$23,600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		566.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$17.0000	\$9,622.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$46.3300	\$26,222.78
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$28,300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$31,130.00
307-01.07	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M			
		600.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$90.0000	\$54,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$114.0300	\$68,418.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$134.0000	\$80,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$155.0000	\$93,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		65.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$400.0000	\$26,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$936.7500	\$60,888.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$97,500.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	10	,490.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,153,900.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$99.6700	\$1,045,538.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$119.0000	\$1,248,310.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$145.0000	\$1,521,050.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		7.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,560.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$618.2800	\$4,698.93
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$5,966.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$785.0000	\$5,966.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
		4.200 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,520.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$618.2800	\$2,596.78
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$3,297.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$785.0000	\$3,297.00

			C	SNIKACI CNIUIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMII	NOUS PAVEMENT			
		10,391.000 TON		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC	,	\$24.0000	\$249,384.00
McIntosh Construction (_		\$16.0000	\$166,256.00
Jones Bros. Contractors	s, LLC		\$29.0000	\$301,339.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$311,730.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE	38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
McIntosh Construction (-		\$1,612.9000	\$6,451.60
Jones Bros. Contractors			\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABS	SORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		6.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$3,900.0000	\$23,400.00
McIntosh Construction (Company, LLC		\$4,193.5500	\$25,161.30
Jones Bros. Contractors	s, LLC		\$3,750.0000	\$22,500.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
McIntosh Construction (\$90,500.0000	\$90,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors	s, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHA	NNELIZING)			
		90.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$450.00
McIntosh Construction (\$15.0000	\$1,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors	s, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,350.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,600.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION	N)			
		1,292.000 S.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$6.0000	\$7,752.00
McIntosh Construction (•		\$8.0600	\$10,413.52
Jones Bros. Contractors	s, LLC		\$7.5000	\$9,690.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$15,504.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	₹ (WHITE)			
		24.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving	& Sealing, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,920.00
McIntosh Construction (_		\$53.7600	\$1,290.24
Jones Bros. Contractors			\$50.0000	\$1,200.00
Vulcan Construction Ma	iterials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$960.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR	2)	
3	70.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC McIntosh Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000 \$32.2600 \$35.0000 \$30.0000	\$11,100.00 \$11,936.20 \$12,950.00 \$11,100.00
Valour Construction Materials, 220	Ψ00.0000	Ψ11,100.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COL	OR)	
10	06.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$30.0000	\$3,180.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$32.2600	\$3,419.56
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$3,604.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$3,180.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	00.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$10.7500	\$5,375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$8,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.0000	\$5,000.00
TARREST AND DAVISION MADICING (SUANNIELIZATION OTDIDING)		
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	05 000 Q V	
	25.000 S.Y.	4075.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$35.0000	\$875.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$37.6300	\$940.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$875.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$35.0000	\$875.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
2	70.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$26.8800	\$7,257.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$4,860.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	75.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8.000	\$1,400.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$8.6000	\$1,505.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8.0000	\$1,400.00
raican Condition materials, 220	\$ 0.0000	ψ1,100.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
	13.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$400.0000	\$5,200.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$430.1100	\$5,591.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$1,950.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$400.0000	\$5,200.00

	CNY018

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		23.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$30,680.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,397.8500	\$32,989.26
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$16,520.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$30,680.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		23.600 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$177,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$8,064.5200	\$190,322.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$158,120.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$177,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$89,000.0000	\$89,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$124,000.0000	\$124,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,820,493.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,873,245.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,264,734.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,529,722.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,820,493.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,873,245.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,264,734.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,529,722.00

MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY032 Call 044)

63S012-S3-005

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ON U.S. 41A BYPASS (S.R. 12) NEAR S.R. 13/S.R. 48 (L.M. 12.85), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.127 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Cleary Construction, Inc.

\$8,684,912.24

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

\$8,943,346.50

UNIT PRICE	U	NI.	ΤF	PR	IC.	F
------------	---	-----	----	----	-----	---

EXTENSION

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNITTRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.000 LS	\$280,000.0000 \$185,000.0000	\$280,000.00 \$185,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.000 LS	\$50,000.0000 \$110,000.0000	\$50,000.00 \$110,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.000 LS	\$250,000.0000 \$45,000.0000	\$250,000.00 \$45,000.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION)			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1,935.000 L.F.	\$150.0000 \$10.0000	\$290,250.00 \$19,350.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1,040.000 S.Y.	\$12.0000 \$5.0000	\$12,480.00 \$5,200.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	384.000 C.Y.	\$42.0000 \$10.0000	\$16,128.00 \$3,840.00
204-01	CULVERT EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	27,847.000 C.Y.	\$64.0000 \$30.0000	\$1,782,208.00 \$835,410.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	275.000 C.Y.	\$196.0000 \$150.0000	\$53,900.00 \$41,250.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	1.000 C.Y.	\$580.0000 \$50.0000	\$580.00 \$50.00
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	38.000 EACH	\$2,210.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$83,980.00 \$38,000.00

				CONTRACT CNY032
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	13.000 EACH	\$650.0000	\$8,450.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$13,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, THE A BAGE, GRADING B	1,690.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$67,600.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$75.0000	\$126,750.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	Class Construction Inc.	7,780.000 TON	#40,0000	¢272.440.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$48.0000 \$50.0000	\$373,440.00 \$389,000.00
414 04 40	ACS MIV/DCG4 22) CD ADING D			
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	400.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$226.0000	\$90,400.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$300.0000	\$120,000.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		51.000 L.F.	*	A 0.040.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$118.0000 \$175.0000	\$6,018.00 \$8,925.00
607 OF 00	AND CONCRETE PIPE OF VEDT (OF 100 III)			
607-05.02	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	40.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$144.0000	\$5,760.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$200.0000	\$8,000.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		50.000 L.F.	#	A 40.000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$206.0000 \$275.0000	\$10,300.00 \$13,750.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	11.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	11.000 E.11	\$237.0000	\$2,607.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$800.0000	\$8,800.00
611-01.06	MANHOLES, > 20' - 24' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$22,000.0000 \$28,000.0000	\$22,000.00 \$28,000.00
			. ,	,
611-38.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			

1.000 EACH

Cleary Construction, Inc.

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

\$6,000.00

\$16,000.00

\$6,000.0000

\$16,000.0000

			CONTRACT CNY032
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$8,750.0000	\$8,750.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH	# 40.050.0000	# 40.050.00
Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10,250.0000 \$40,000.0000	\$10,250.00 \$40,000.00
Eubank Asphalt Faving & Sealing, LLC		φ40,000.0000	φ40,000.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	75.000 L.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$7,500.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	60.000 L.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$7,080.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
021-03.04 30 TEIM ORART BRAINAGETTI E	140.000 L.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.	140.000 E.I .	\$170.0000	\$23,800.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,400.00
3, 2, 2, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3,		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
621-05.01 TEMPORARY SHORING			
	47,875.000 S.F.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,675,625.00
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7.5000	\$359,062.50
000 40 00 FL FOTDIO 11 WORK 11:07 11 17 20 17:17			
630-10.02 ELECTRICAL WORK-INSTALLED COMPLETE	4.000.0		
Clean, Canataunties, Inc.	1.000 LS	# 02.000.0000	¢02.000.00

	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$10,250.0000	\$10,250.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
V _1 V _1 V _1		75.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	70.000 E.I .	\$100.0000	\$7,500.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,625.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$7,080.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
621-03.04	30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$23,800.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,400.00
621-05.01	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		47,875.000 S.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,675,625.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7.5000	\$359,062.50
630-10.02	ELECTRICAL WORK-INSTALLED COMPLETE			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$83,800.0000	\$83,800.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$68,000.0000	\$68,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$8,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		1,520.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$7,752.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,600.00

	7,752.00 7,600.00	
F	PAGE	4

CONTRACT	CNY032
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNY032
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$6,800.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	Education Aspirate Laving & Ocaling, ELO		φου.σοσο	ψ0,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$240,000.0000	\$240,000.00
/12-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	000 000 5		
		900.000 L.F.	^	^
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$78.0000	\$70,200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$50.0000	\$45,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$13,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	3, 11, 11, 13, 14, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15		* - /	, , , , , , , ,
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$1,470.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,125.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		45.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,080.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$360.00
740.00	CICAG (CONCTRUCTION)			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	404 000 C F		
	Class Construction Inc	184.000 S.F.	\$40,000	CO 044 00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$2,944.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,472.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
		9.000 C.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$740.0000	\$6,660.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
.	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR COMPANY OF THE			
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD			
		15.000 EACH	40 500 500	***
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$97,500.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$75,000.00

			CC	NTRACT CNY032
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	1 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$160.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$3,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$430,000.0000	\$430,000.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$850,000.0000	\$850,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		172.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$688.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,720.00
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		2,900.000 L.F.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$14,500.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6.0000	\$17,400.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		6.700 M.G.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$871.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$110.0000	\$737.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		7,450.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$70,775.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10.0000	\$74,500.00
805-12.02	2 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		3,600.000 S.Y.		
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$7,200.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$4.0000	\$14,400.00

		CONTRACT CNY032
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)		
1,458.000 C.Y.		
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,240.3800	\$1,808,474.04
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,800.0000	\$4,082,400.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)		
317,340.000 LB.		

Cleary Construction, Inc.

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

\$580,732.20

\$952,020.00

\$1.8300

\$3.0000

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC

Cleary Construction, Inc. Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$6,295,706.00 \$3,908,926.50
SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE	
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,389,206.24

TOTAL CONTRACT

Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$8,684,912.24
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8,943,346.50

\$5,034,420.00

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNY066 Call 045)

71S024-M3-004

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) OVER FALLING WATER RIVER (L.M. 24.42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$1,073,239.47Southern Constructors, Inc.\$1,234,040.00Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC\$1,286,126.01

		CO	NTRACT CNY066
PRIDOS CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
201-07.01 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,883.0000	\$13,883.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 71-SR024-24.42)			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$93,538.2700	\$93,538.27
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70,000.0000 \$60,000.0000	\$70,000.00 \$60,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	195.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.8200	\$2,694.90
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$4,875.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.5000	\$3,412.50
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	10.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$108.7400	\$1,087.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$150.0000	\$750.00 \$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
303-10.04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (NO. 67)			
	508.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.9200	\$31,455.36
Southern Constructors, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000 \$90.0000	\$35,560.00 \$45,720.00
Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ90.0000	φ 4 5,720.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	45.200 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$337.8900	\$15,272.63
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$13,560.00 \$13,678.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.5000	\$12,678.60
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
	183.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$221.6500	\$40,561.95
Southern Constructors, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000 \$184.0000	\$38,430.00 \$33,672.00
JUNES DIUS. CUITIACIOIS, LLC		\$104.UUUU	\$33,672.00

2.000 TON

403-01

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,847.68

\$2,400.00

\$2,364.00

\$1,423.8400

\$1,200.0000

\$1,182.0000

			CO	NTRACT CNY066
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		157.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$249.3500	\$39,147.95
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$47,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$207.0000	\$32,499.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		18.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$819.1300	\$14,744.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$13,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$680.0000	\$12,240.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,149.4900	\$10,298.98
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		105.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$687.5000	\$72,187.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$89,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$625.0000	\$65,625.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		1,290.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.8600	\$21,749.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$32,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$20,640.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		1,323.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.5300	\$12,608.19
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$19,845.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$7,276.50
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		3.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,486.0500	\$4,458.15
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
604-10.20	HYDRODEMOLITION			
		1,296.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.8900	\$82,801.44
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$129,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$90,720.00

				CONTRACT CNY066
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		2.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$361.3800	\$722.76
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	·	22.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$633.5600	\$13,938.32
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$7,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$11,000.00
604-10.91	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	^	***
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38,182.6600	\$38,182.66
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$47,554.7100	\$47,554.71
610-10.45	DECK DRAINS (CLEAN & MAINTAIN EXISTING)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$756.3200	\$4,537.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
			,	, ,
619-01	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)			
		1,296.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$194,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$226,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$324,000.00
707-08 11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
707 00.11	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	100.000 L.F.		
	Mid State Construction Comments Inc	100.000 L.F.	¢44.0700	¢4.407.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0700	\$1,107.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$2,600.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		68.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.9100	\$8,833.88
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$8,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$91.8000	\$6,242.40

67.000 L.F.

710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$4,689.33

\$4,020.00

\$2,680.00

\$69.9900

\$60.0000

\$40.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09 02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
710-03.02	O THE ONDERDRAIN	42.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	42.000 L.I .	\$45.3400	\$1,904.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$840.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$77,149.9400	\$77,149.94
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$714.3000	\$714.30
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.5600	\$10,912.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,000.00
712-02.47	BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BA			
		380.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$71.8100	\$27,287.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$110.0000 \$100.0000	\$41,800.00 \$38,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$36,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH T	'L-3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,046.0000	\$24,092.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	382.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$458.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$19,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$11,460.00
712-04 50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
712-04.50	DANNER NAIL BELINEATON	50.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	30.000 LAGIT	\$19.2700	\$963.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
240.0 0	NONE (CONCERNICE IN			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	6=0 000 C =		
	Mid Otata Occasionation Oc	356.000 S.F.	040 5400	фо 75 0 0 4
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5400 \$15.0000	\$3,752.24 \$5,340.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000 \$8.7500	\$5,340.00 \$3,115.00
	conce bros. Contractors, LLC		ψο.1 000	ψο, 1 10.00

			CC	INTRACT CNYU66
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.4600	\$240.92
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		2.000 HOUR		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$903.4500	\$1,806.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$250.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LIN	IE)		
		800.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4200	\$4,336.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,600.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.0700	\$433.68
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$108.00
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)			
		44.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.1200	\$1,325.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,200.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$240.9200	\$1,445.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$1,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
716-09.85	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 4"			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$45,172.5000	\$4,517.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37,500.0000	\$3,750.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN I	LINE)		
		0.500 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,057.5000	\$7,528.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$6,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$6,250.00

				CONTRACT	CNY066
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$104,043.1200	\$104	,043.12
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120,000.0000		,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$237,000.0000		,000.00
730-40.02	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		1.000 LS			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$64,531.3300	\$64	531.33
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75	,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120,000.0000	\$120	,000.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2				
		898.000 S.Y.			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	555.55 5 5 111	\$10.0000	\$8,	,980.00

185.000 S.Y.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$15.0000

\$8.0000

\$9.6300

\$12.0000

\$8.0000

\$13,470.00

\$7,184.00

\$1,781.55

\$2,220.00

\$1,480.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,073,239.47
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,234,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,286,126.01

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,073,239.47
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,234,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,286,126.01

ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY019 Call 046)

STP-25(66),74S025-F8-002,STP-25(67),74018-8210-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 25 FROM S.R. 161 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 49 (L.M. 6.96).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.960 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,270,937.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,334,822.60	
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,395,518.63	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,691,070.00	

		UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
		13.920 L.M.	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,000.000	0 \$13,920.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,000.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$922.840	0 \$12,845.93
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,000.000	0 \$27,840.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
		1,382.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$19.000	0 \$26,258.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.000	• •
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$34.100	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$55.000	
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		524.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$95.000	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$116.000	·
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$122.840	·
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$150.000	0 \$78,600.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS		
		250.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$90.000	0 \$22,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$140.000	0 \$35,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$122.140	0 \$30,535.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$185.000	0 \$46,250.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	(.0,	44.000 TON	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$450.000	0 \$19,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$900.000	
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$917.030	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,100.000	
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	5 000 000 TON	
		5,820.000 TON	0
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$120.000 \$113.000	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$113.000 \$122.090	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$122.090 \$150.000	
	Rogers Group, inc.	\$130.000	J \$673,000.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH	1)	
		11.220 L.M.	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$700.000	0 \$7,854.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$405.000	· ·
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$533.000	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$475.000	0 \$5,329.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,766.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC McIntosh Construction Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000 \$25.0000 \$20.5600 \$30.0000	\$155,682.00 \$144,150.00 \$118,548.96 \$172,980.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAITIO GONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	·	105.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$525.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,100.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$6,825.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$525.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,169.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7.0000	\$15,183.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.5000	\$22,774.50
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$30,366.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$19,521.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	IR) (1 COLOR)		
		475.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$14,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$14,250.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$14,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$16,625.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKET	₹		
		475.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$9.0000	\$4,275.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,750.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,700.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		79.000 S.Y.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,370.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,370.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,370.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,765.00

	UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	158.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$20	.0000 \$3,160.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20	.0000 \$3,160.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		.0000 \$3,160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23	3.0000 \$3,634.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
	2.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	•	.0000 \$1,300.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		.0000 \$1,300.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	•	0.0000 \$1,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$715	5.0000 \$1,430.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	275.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$8	3.0000 \$2,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$.0000 \$2,200.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		3.0000 \$2,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9	.0000 \$2,475.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)		
	264.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$15	5.0000 \$3,960.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15	5.0000 \$3,960.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	·	5.0000 \$3,960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17	7.0000 \$4,488.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	16.000 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,200	.0000 \$19,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,200	.0000 \$19,200.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,325	5.0000 \$21,200.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	4.800 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,200	.0000 \$5,760.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,200	.0000 \$5,760.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200	.0000 \$5,760.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,325	5.0000 \$6,360.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	21.900 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$7,400	.0000 \$162,060.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,400	
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$7,400	
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,125	5.0000 \$177,937.50

ITRA		/019

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$69,000.0000	\$69,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,270,937.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,334,822.60
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,395,518.63
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,691,070.00

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,270,937.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,334,822.60
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,395,518.63
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,691,070.00

74S076-M3-003

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 76 OVER THE CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 4.65).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Brown Builders, Inc. \$1,208,492.10

				CONTRACT CNY036
BRIDGE (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 74SR0760)	003) 1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	58.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	58.000 ION	\$430.0000	\$24,940.00
411-01.11	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY	93.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$39,990.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	880.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$26,400.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	2,504.000 LB.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$7,887.60
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	8.000 C.Y.		
604 02 00	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$36,000.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)	12.000 C.Y.	¢4 500 0000	\$54,000,00
604-10.01	Brown Builders, Inc. CONCRETE REPAIRS		\$4,500.0000	\$54,000.00
001 10101	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE		ψ10,000.0000	Ψ10,000.00
	Brown Builders, Inc.	100.000 S.F.	\$450.0000	\$45,000.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
604-10.22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	41.000 L.F.	\$1,100.0000	\$45,100.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	18.000 S.Y.	\$1,025.0000	\$18,450.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY036 EXTENSION
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	105.000 L.F.	\$85.0000	\$8,925.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	15.000 S.Y.	\$905.0000	\$13,575.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	5.000 S.F.	\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 GAL.	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	43.000 L.F.	\$400.0000	\$17,200.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	6.000 L.F.	\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT	450.000		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	150.000 S.F.	\$300.0000	\$45,000.00
604-20.10	MODIFY BRIDGE RAIL	450 000 1 5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	156.000 L.F.	\$290.0000	\$45,240.00
615-02.22	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (18" X 36")			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	41.000 L.F.	\$1,600.0000	\$65,600.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	454.000 S.Y.	\$43.0000	\$19,522.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$9,500.0000	\$38,000.00
707-07.01	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	980.000 S.F.	\$40.0000	\$39,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	260.000 L.F.	\$70.0000	\$18,200.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	28.000 EACH	\$45.0000	\$1,260.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$16.0000	\$160.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	35.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$2,100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	400 000 0 5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	468.000 S.F.	\$9.0000	\$4,212.00
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)	45 000 1 5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	45.000 L.F.	\$18.5000	\$832.50
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	20,000 5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	36.000 L.F.	\$23.0000	\$828.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4.005.000 5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	4,965.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$19,860.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	00.0001.5		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	36.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$1,440.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKE			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$240.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY036 EXTENSION
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	190.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$3,230.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	0.200 L.M.	\$12,000.0000	\$2,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			

Brown Builders, Inc.

1.000 EACH

\$140,000.0000

\$140,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Brown Builders, Inc. \$1,208,492.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Brown Builders, Inc. \$1,208,492.10

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNY024 Call 048)

NH-I-24-1(142),75I024-F8-012,75I024-M3-011

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR THE STONES RIVER (L.M. 15.52) TO EAST OF THE CSXT RAILROAD (L.M. 19.07), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.710 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$7,504,390.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,488,345.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$8,764,275.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,434,631.40

			C	ONTRACT CNY024
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	VAY CATEGORY			
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		7.100 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,115.3100	\$7,918.70
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,150.0000	\$29,465.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$19,525.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$25,560.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		4,035.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.7200	\$164,305.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$41.5000	\$167,452.50
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$28.8800	\$116,530.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.0000	\$165,435.00
307-03.0	8 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING B-M2		
		6,340.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$101.8300	\$645,602.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$634,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$125.0000	\$792,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$148.0000	\$938,320.00
307-03.1	1 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING CW		
		17,682.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$92.9500	\$1,643,541.90
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$108.0000	\$1,909,656.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$122.0000	\$2,157,204.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$157.0000	\$2,776,074.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		136.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$787.4800	\$107,097.28
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$156,400.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$775.0000	\$105,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$122,400.00
411-03.1	0 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		3,724.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$178.1800	\$663,542.32
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$558,600.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$175.0000	\$651,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$688,940.00
411-03.2	3 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
		10,906.000 TON		
	147		A.=0.0000	A - 10 - 0 - 00

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,740,597.60

\$1,810,396.00

\$1,905,278.20

\$2,203,012.00

\$159.6000

\$166.0000

\$174.7000

\$202.0000

			CONTRACT CNY024
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	12.300 L.M.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$703.8100	\$8,656.86
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$435.0000	\$5,350.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$817.5500	\$10,055.87
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,190.0000	\$14,637.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	22,759.000 TON		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$18.5500	\$422,179.45
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$682,770.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$34.0000	\$773,806.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.8000	\$1,065,121.20
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	5.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$150.1900	\$750.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$750.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$100.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$184.0000	\$920.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	4,270.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$36.0500	\$153,933.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$36.0000	\$153,720.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$38.5000	\$164,395.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.7000	\$118,279.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	13.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,204.1600	\$41,654.08
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$41,600.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$3,850.0000	\$50,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,164.0000	\$41,132.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	5.000 EACH		

4,204.000 L.F.

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

GUARDRAIL REMOVED

706-01

PAGE
IAOL

\$16,020.80

\$16,000.00

\$19,250.00

\$10,065.00

\$8,408.00

\$8,408.00

\$8,408.00

\$7,357.00

\$3,204.1600

\$3,200.0000

\$3,850.0000

\$2,013.0000

\$2.0000

\$2.0000

\$2.0000

\$1.7500

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$231,205.7400	\$231,205.74
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550,000.0000	\$550,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	conce Bree. Considered, EEC		Ψ100,000.000	Ψ100,000.00
712-04-01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712 04.01	TEXASEL SKOMO (STARRELEMO)	150.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	130.000 EACH	\$25.0300	¢2 754 50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		·	\$3,754.50
			\$38.0000	\$5,700.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$3,750.00 \$3,750.00
	Jones Blos. Contractors, LLC		φ25.0000	φ3,730.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-03.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TIFL A)	4 000 5 4 011		
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.0000	\$4.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$88,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-00	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		3,894.000 S.F.	*	.
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6.8100	\$26,518.14
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$38,940.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$6.8000	\$26,479.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.8000	\$26,479.20
712.06.16	CIONE (CONSTRUCTION)/DEDUCED CREED WAR	ANIAIC)		
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WAR			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$600.7800	\$2,403.12
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
740 00 00	ADDOW DOADD (TVDE C)			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$976.2700	\$5,857.62
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$975.0000	\$5,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$5,850.00
740.00.00				
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,706.1000	\$28,236.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,300.0000	\$25,800.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$28,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$28,200.00

				CONTRACT CNY024
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,505.8400	\$27,035.04
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$31,200.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$27,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$27,000.00
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
		120.000 DAY		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,201.5600	\$144,187.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$144,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$144,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$144,000.00
713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS			
		355.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$10.0100	\$3,553.55
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,260.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,550.00
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)			
		355.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0500	\$14,217.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,425.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$59.0000	\$20,945.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,806.2300	\$19,224.92
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$23,200.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MON	O-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	(14.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$490.70
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$490.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$490.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$490.00
716-01 23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	DIR)(2 COLOR)		
110-01.23	STORE TOTAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	2,080.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	,	\$35.0500	\$72,904.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$72,800.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$72,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$72,800.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	2,080.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$25,001.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$24,960.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$20,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$24,960.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	70.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$1,402.10
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.2600	\$400.52
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	3.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.2600	\$600.78
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
	14.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$360.4700	\$5,046.58
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$360.0000	\$5,040.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$360.0000	\$5,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$360.0000	\$5,040.00
716-04.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
	30.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$550.7100	\$16,521.30
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$16,500.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$550.0000	\$16,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$16,500.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	50.000 S.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$1,752.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00

CONTRACT CNY024		CON	NTR A	CT	CNY	024
-----------------	--	-----	-------	----	-----	-----

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
•	7.000 EACH		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$750.9700	\$5,256.79
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	24,600.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$0.4500	\$11,070.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.4500	\$11,070.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$0.4500	\$11,070.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.4500	\$11,070.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	47.000 L.M.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,401.8200	\$65,885.54
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$65,800.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$65,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$65,800.00
716-09.94 CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
	0.390 L.M.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35,045.4600	\$13,667.73
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$13,650.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$13,650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$13,650.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	22.000 L.M.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6,808.8300	\$149,794.26
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$149,600.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$149,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$149,600.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
	25,265.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.0000	\$75,795.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$75,795.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$3.0000	\$75,795.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$75,795.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
	14,092.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$70,600.92
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$70,460.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$70,460.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$70,460.00

	UNIT PF	RICE EXTENSION
716.12.10 ENHANCED ELAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)		
716-12.10 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)	8,023.000 L.F.	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$5.0	100 \$40,195.23
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.0	000 \$40,115.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$5.0	000 \$40,115.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0	000 \$40,115.00
716-15.10 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (6IN LINE)		
	2,800.000 L.F.	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$6.4	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.4	
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$6.4	• •
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.4	000 \$17,920.00
716-15.11 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (8IN LINE)		
	12,300.000 L.F.	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$8.0	100 \$98,523.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8.0	000 \$98,400.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$8.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.0	000 \$98,400.00
716-15.20 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (24IN BARRIER LINE)		
	3,975.000 L.F.	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$23.0	300 \$91,544.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$23.0	000 \$91,425.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$23.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23.0	000 \$91,425.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$165,426.5	400 \$165,426.54
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$85,000.0	000 \$85,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$183,500.0	000 \$183,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$530,000.0	000 \$530,000.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)		
	6.000 EACH	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$650.8	400 \$3,905.04
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$650.0	000 \$3,900.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$1,200.0	000 \$7,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,200.0	000 \$7,200.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)		
	120.000 L.F.	
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$18.2	700 \$2,192.40
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$18.2	
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$22.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.0	000 \$2,640.00

			CONTRACT CNY024
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	1,670.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4.5100	\$7,531.70
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.7500	\$7,932.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,680.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	5,800.000 L.F.		
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$0.7500	\$4,350.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.7500	\$4,350.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1.5000	\$8,700.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1.5000

\$8,700.00

CONTRACT C	N)	Y024
------------	----	------

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

737.000 L.F.

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$315.4100	\$232,457.17
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315.0000	\$232,155.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$442.9500	\$326,454.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$388.0000	\$285,956.00

CONTRACT CNY024

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

246.000 TON

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$787.4800	\$193,720.08
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,150.0000	\$282,900.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$270,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$221,400.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

403-02.02 HOT APPLIED TACK COAT

188.000 TON

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$7,078,213.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7,973,290.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$8,167,221.07
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,927,275.40

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$232,457.17
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$232,155.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$326,454.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$285,956.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$193,720.08
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$282,900.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$270,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$221,400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$7,504,390.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,488,345.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$8,764,275.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,434,631.40

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNY061 Call 049)

75I840-M3-004,NH-I-840(23),75I840-F3-006,75I840-F8-005

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM NEAR I-24 (L.M. 7.53) TO NEAR THE WEST FORK STONES RIVER (L.M. 10.46), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR, AND EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.930 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT
\$5,923,285.00
\$6,087,439.00
\$6,139,803.50
\$6,663,045.54

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,350.0000	\$18,350.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$11,015.4200	\$11,015.42
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$90,126.1500	\$90,126.15
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PVMT @ BRIDGE ENDS	, MULTIPLE LOCATIONS)		
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$185,259.3200	\$185,259.32
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		395.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$49,375.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$135.0000	\$53,325.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$135.0000	\$53,325.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$135.1900	\$53,400.05
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		11.800 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$29,500.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$34,810.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$15,930.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,779.5900	\$20,999.16
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,326.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$100,018.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$31.5000	\$73,269.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$69,780.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$60.4300	\$140,560.18
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		2,127.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	, 	\$94.0000	\$199,938.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$152.0000	\$323,304.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$152.0000	\$323,304.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$152.2100	\$323,750.67
	• •			

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-03.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX ((PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	200.00	0 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LI	LC	\$300.0000	\$60,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$200.0000	\$40,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materi	als, LLC	\$215.0000	\$43,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Co	mpany, Inc	\$365.2700	\$73,054.00
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX ((PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	2,000.00	0 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, Ll	LC	\$140.0000	\$280,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$178.3700	\$356,740.00
Vulcan Construction Materi	als, LLC	\$116.0000	\$232,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Co	mpany, Inc	\$186.8500	\$373,700.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FO	OR TACK COAT (TC)		
	68.00	0 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, Ll	LC	\$850.0000	\$57,800.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$825.0000	\$56,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materi	als, LLC	\$1,050.0000	\$71,400.00
Wiregrass Construction Co	mpany, Inc	\$1,044.1400	\$71,001.52
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADIN	G D		
	10,407.00	0 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, Ll	LC	\$152.0000	\$1,581,864.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$145.0000	\$1,509,015.00
Vulcan Construction Materi	•	\$130.0000	\$1,352,910.00
Wiregrass Construction Co	mpany, Inc	\$175.8200	\$1,829,758.74
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CO	ONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	9.20	0 L.M.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LI	LC	\$850.0000	\$7,820.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$1,015.0000	\$9,338.00
Vulcan Construction Materi	als, LLC	\$850.0000	\$7,820.00
Wiregrass Construction Co	mpany, Inc	\$851.1900	\$7,830.95
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOU	US PAVEMENT		
	8,982.00	0 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LI	LC	\$34.2500	\$307,633.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, Ll	LC	\$45.2500	\$406,435.50
Vulcan Construction Materi	als, LLC	\$27.5000	\$247,005.00
Wiregrass Construction Con	mpany, Inc	\$15.4700	\$138,951.54
502-03.25 FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEME	NT REPAIR HIGH EARLY		
	167.00	0 C.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LI	LC	\$1,200.0000	\$200,400.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LI		\$940.0000	\$156,980.00
Vulcan Construction Materi		\$940.0000	\$156,980.00
Wiregrass Construction Con	mpany, Inc	\$941.3200	\$157,200.44

502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		690.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,350.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$22.7500	\$15,697.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.7500	\$15,697.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$22.7800	\$15,718.20
	Timogrado Conociación Company, mo		ΨΖΕ 000	φ.ο,. το.20
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
		559.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$15,093.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$16.0000	\$8,944.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.0000	\$8,944.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$16.0200	\$8,955.18
502-04.03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
002 04.00	MANOTENOE HE BANG	402 000 54 611		
		182.000 EACH	#04.000	# 4.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$4,368.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$13.0000	\$2,366.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.0000	\$2,366.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$13.0200	\$2,369.64
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		788.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$478.0000	\$376,664.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$785.0000	\$618,580.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$785.0000	\$618,580.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$786.1000	\$619,446.80
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,705.0000	\$6,820.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$3,591.0000	\$14,364.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,690.0000	\$18,760.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,696.5800	\$18,786.32
700.04	CHARDRAIL REMOVED			
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	04.000 5		
		84.000 L.F.	*	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.4500	\$373.80
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4.5000	\$378.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.0000	\$588.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.0100	\$588.84
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		808.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$106.0000	\$85,648.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$140.0000	\$113,120.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$140.0000	\$113,120.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$140.2000	\$113,281.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-02.04 REINFORCED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (LM 9.705	AND 9.825)		
	100.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$40,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$40,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$40,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$400.5600	\$40,056.00
711-05.01 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRI	ER		
	100.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$40,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$20,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$20,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.2800	\$20,028.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$475,000.0000	\$475,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$303,208.1700	\$303,208.17
712-02.10 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
	2,000.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$45.0000	\$90,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$42.0000	\$84,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$63.0000	\$126,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$90.1300	\$180,260.00
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL	-3)		
(2.000 EACH		
Inna Bras Contractors III C	2.000 EACH	Φ0 44F 0000	#40.000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,445.0000	\$18,890.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$35,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$8,511.9200	\$17,023.84
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	150.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$5,700.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$4,650.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.0000	\$5,700.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$34.0500	\$5,107.50
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	100.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$1,450.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$16.5000	\$1,650.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$13.0200	\$1,302.00
The ognoted Controlled Company, mo		ψ10.0200	ψ1,002.00

712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$248.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$240.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$28.0400	\$224.32
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,342.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$8.0000	\$18,736.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$9.5000	\$22,249.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$23,420.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.1600	\$16,768.72
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$670.0000	\$2,680.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$600.8400	\$2,403.36
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,000.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.0000	\$900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$18.0300	\$901.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,225.0000	\$4,900.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,101.5400	\$4,406.16
712-08.08	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,335.0000	\$10,670.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,950.0000	\$9,900.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,806.7300	\$9,613.46
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		7.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,055.0000	\$35,385.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,950.0000	\$34,650.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$29,400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4,556.3800	\$31,894.66

				CONTRACT CNY061
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			5	
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
		240.000 DAY		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,335.0000	\$320,400.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$312,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$264,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,201.6800	\$288,403.20
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		275.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$13,750.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$60.0000	\$16,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$11,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$46.0600	\$12,666.50
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,555.0000	\$55,550.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$62,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$35,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5,007.0100	\$50,070.10
716-01-23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	OLOR)		
		964.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	00 11000 <u>2</u> 71011	\$40.0000	\$38,560.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,740.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,740.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$33,788.20
716-01 30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
710-01.50	REMOVAL OF CHOWN ESTABLE REFEESTIVE MARKER	964.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$13,014.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$12.0000	\$11,568.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$11,568.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$11,587.28
716-04-01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 LACIT	\$295.0000	\$1,180.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$265.0000	\$1,060.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$265.0000	\$1,060.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$265.3700	\$1,061.48
716_04.07	DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADKING (EVIT ONLY ADDOMA			
110-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	IT.OUU LACI	\$510.0000	\$7,140.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$460.0000	\$7,140.00 \$6,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$460.0000	\$6,440.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$460.6500	\$6,449.10
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,	• •

2,950.000 L.F.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$8,260.00

\$7,375.00

\$7,375.00

\$7,375.00

\$2.8000

\$2.5000

\$2.5000

\$2.5000

		CC	MIRACI CNYU61
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
	1,300.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-,	\$5.6000	\$7,280.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,500.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$6,513.00
716-12.10 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
	7,080.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.6000	\$39,648.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$35,400.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$35,400.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$35,470.80
716-15.10 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (6IN LINE)			
	9,000.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.1000	\$63,900.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$6.4000	\$57,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.4000	\$57,600.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6.4100	\$57,690.00
716-15.11 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (8IN LINE)			
	7,383.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9000	\$65,708.70
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$8.0000	\$59,064.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$59,064.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$8.0100	\$59,137.83
716-15.20 PREFORMED PERMANENT TAPE (24IN BARRIER LINE)			
	2,087.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.5000	\$53,218.50
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$23.0000	\$48,001.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23.0000	\$48,001.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$23.0300	\$48,063.61
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450,000.0000	\$450,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$167,600.0000	\$167,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$385,000.0000	\$385,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$358,332.6600	\$358,332.66
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	4,233.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$42,330.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$84,660.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$84,660.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$84,786.99

	CNY06	

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
1,762.0	000 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.0000	\$19,382.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$26,430.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$26,430.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$15.0200	\$26,465.24

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		OMITIMOL	2711 211 31311
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	108.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$43,200.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$830.0000	\$89,640.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$830.0000	\$89,640.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$376.2000	\$40,629.60
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	30.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$540.0000	\$16,200.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$18,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$18,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$540.7600	\$16,222.80
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	25.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$540.0000	\$13,500.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$600.0000	\$15,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$15,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$540.7600	\$13,519.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	11,395.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.8000	\$476,311.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$32.8000	\$373,756.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$373,756.00

\$429,249.65

\$32.8000

\$37.6700

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,374,074.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$5,591,043.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,643,407.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$6,163,424.49

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$549,211.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$496,396.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$496,396.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$499,621.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,923,285.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$6,087,439.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,139,803.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$6,663,045.54

RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNY020 Call 050)

NH/HSIP-1(482),75S001-F3-005,75S001-F8-005,STP-2(297),75S002-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) FROM U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) TO NEAR KENSINGTON SQUARE COURT AND ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM SOUTH OF ASH STREET TO NEAR SOUTH RUTHERFORD BOULEVARD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.180 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$2,601,536.33

\$2,754,515.96

				CONTRACT CNY020
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	13.100 L.M.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	13.100 L.W.	\$2,000.0000	\$26,200.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,882.1500	\$24,656.17
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,081.000 TON		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$37,835.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$111.5100	\$120,542.31
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GI			
		981.000 TON		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$175.0000 \$474.0000	\$171,675.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$171.8300	\$168,565.23
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		70.000 TON	4000 0000	Фод одо од
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$900.0000 \$814.0800	\$63,000.00 \$56,985.60
411 ₋ 02 10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
411-02.10	AGS MIX(FG70-22) GRADING D	10,590.000 TON		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	10,590.000 1ON	\$138.0000	\$1,461,420.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$149.6300	\$1,584,581.70
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN V	WIDTH)		
	`	1.800 L.M.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$4,592.0000	\$8,265.60
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,933.5800	\$3,480.44
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		10,657.000 TON		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$26.0000	\$277,082.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$19.5900	\$208,770.63
611-07.73	18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$39,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$9,496.9000	\$56,981.40
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$120,084.9700	\$120,084.97
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		115.000 EACH		

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$3,220.00

\$28.0000

\$28.0400

				CONTRACT CNY020
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,193.000 S.F.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$7.4500	\$16,337.85
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.4600	\$16,359.78
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$801.0700	\$3,204.28
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
		191.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,730.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$6,694.55
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		467.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$14,010.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$16,368.35
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	COLOR)		
		130.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$4,556.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		788.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$10.5000	\$8,274.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$9,471.76
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	;)		
		1,476.000 S.Y.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$36,900.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$29,564.28
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		654.000 L.F.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$13,080.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$20.0300	\$13,099.62
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		64.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$12,800.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.2700	\$12,817.28

1,310.000 L.F.

716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC

\$5,240.00

\$3,930.00

\$4.0000

\$3.0000

			C	UNIRACI CN1020
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAL	K)		
		641.000 L.F.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$22,435.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0500	\$25,672.05
	Wildgrade Conditional Company, inc		ψ10.0000	Ψ20,072.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$450.6000	\$1,802.40
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$265.3600	\$530.72
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19.810 L.M.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,905.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,401.8700	\$27,771.04
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		19.810 L.M.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$146,594.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$6,809.1000	\$134,888.27
716-12.06	ENHANCED ELAT LINE THERMO (SIN LINE)			
710-12.00	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)	2,590.000 L.F.		
	Havelina Applialt Davin v. 11 O	2,390.000 L.F.	# F 0000	# 40.050.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000 \$3.5000	\$12,950.00 \$9,065.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3.5000	\$9,065.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$97,188.8800	\$97,188.88
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$68,809.6100	\$68,809.61
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		3,542.000 L.F.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	3,342.000 E.I .	\$4.0000	\$14,168.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$4.5100 \$4.5100	\$14,166.00 \$15,974.42
	whegrass construction company, inc		φ4.5100	\$15,974.42
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		8,084.000 L.F.		
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1.5000	\$12,126.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$0.7500	\$6,063.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$2,601,536.33
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,754,515.96

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$2,601,536.33
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,754,515.96

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY060 Call 051)

HSIP-1(339),79010-3228-94

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 1, DANNY THOMAS BOULEVARD) FROM POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 2.85) TO S.R. 14 (L.M. 3.47) IN MEMPHIS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.715 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 20, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company \$2,315,805.95

\$2,463,095.08

			CC	DNIRACI CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$22,875.0000	\$22,875.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		60.000 S.Y.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$88.0000 \$88.0000	\$5,280.00 \$5,280.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$5,500.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$11.0000	\$5,500.00
604-04.20	PAINTING CONCRETE SURFACES			
		420.000 S.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$19.8000 \$19.8000	\$8,316.00 \$8,316.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	· ,	445.000 S.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$19.8000	\$8,811.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$19.8000	\$8,811.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		3,185.000 S.F.	A 40 T 000	* 400.000.50
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$40.7000 \$40.7000	\$129,629.50 \$129,629.50
	McCrory Electric Company		\$40.7000	\$129,629.50
701-02.06	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)	00 000 6 5		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	80.000 S.F.	\$82.5000	\$6,600.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$82.5000	\$6,600.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	109 000 L E		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	108.000 L.F.	\$275.0000	\$29,700.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$275.0000	\$29,700.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$3,960.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$13.2000	\$3,960.00
				DACE

COL	NTR	ACT	CNY	060

				CONTRACT CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.8000	\$950.40
	McCrory Electric Company		\$8.8000	\$950.40
707-11.01	PEDESTRIAN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER FENCE			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$23.6500	\$3,547.50
	McCrory Electric Company		\$23.6500	\$3,547.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$73,500.0000	\$73,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	26.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$1,287.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$49.5000	\$1,287.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
00		228.000 S.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	220.000 0.1 .	\$9.3500	\$2,131.80
	McCrory Electric Company		\$9.3500	\$2,131.80
712-08-03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
2 00.00		2.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 LAON	\$1,265.0000	\$2,530.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$1,265.0000	\$2,530.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		1,920.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$14,784.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$9.2200	\$17,702.40
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$1,732.50
	McCrory Electric Company		\$49.5000	\$1,732.50
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$544.50
	McCrory Electric Company		\$49.5000	\$544.50
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		164.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$7.1500	\$1,172.60
	McCrory Electric Company		\$7.1500	\$1,172.60

			CONTRACT CNY060
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	115.000 LB.		4
Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$6.0500 \$6.0500	\$695.75 \$695.75
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	2,405.000 LB.		
Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	2,403.000 LD.	\$6.0500	\$14,550.25
McCrory Electric Company		\$6.0500	\$14,550.25
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	11.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$638.5000 \$643.5000	\$7,023.50 \$7,078.50
Westerly Electric Company		ψ0+0.0000	ψ1,010.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	139.000 S.F.	\$18.5000	\$2,571.50
McCrory Electric Company		\$18.5200	\$2,574.28
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
THE ISSUE TEXT STIELT ALGUMENT STORE (STIES THISTY	457.000 S.F.		
Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$21.1500	\$9,665.55
McCrory Electric Company		\$21.1200	\$9,651.84
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	207.000 S.F.	•	•
Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$70.0000 \$88.2000	\$14,490.00 \$18,257.40
713-15.08 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THICK)	14.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	14.000 EAOH	\$550.0000	\$7,700.00
McCrory Electric Company		\$880.5000	\$12,327.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	33.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$33.0000 \$33.0000	\$1,089.00 \$1,089.00
Wedfory Electric Company		ψ33.0000	ψ1,003.00
714-03.02 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (3" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	1,000.000 L.F.	\$60.0000	\$60,000.00
McCrory Electric Company		\$43.5000	\$43,500.00
746 02 04 DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADVINC/CHANNELIZATION STDIDING			

151.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.

McCrory Electric Company

\$6,311.80

\$6,311.80

\$41.8000

\$41.8000

		LINIT PRIOF	CONTRACT CNY060
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		688.000 L.F.	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$30.8000	\$21,190.40
	McCrory Electric Company	\$30.8000	\$21,190.40
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		28.000 EACH	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$231.0000	\$6,468.00
	McCrory Electric Company	\$231.0000	\$6,468.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	,	152.000 L.F.	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$4.4000	\$668.80
	McCrory Electric Company	\$4.4000	\$668.80
716-02 09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
710-02.03		,284.000 L.F.	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$47.3000	\$60,733.20
	McCrory Electric Company	\$47.3000	\$60,733.20
716-03 01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
710-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLT)	19.000 EACH	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$247.5000	\$4,702.50
	McCrory Electric Company	\$247.5000	\$4,702.50
74.0.00.00	DI ACTIC WORD DAVEMENT MADIZING (CTOR ALICAD)		
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	1.000 EACH	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$990.0000	\$990.00
	McCrory Electric Company	\$990.0000	\$990.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH \$990.0000	\$2,970.00
	McCrory Electric Company	\$990.0000	\$2,970.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)		
		1.000 EACH	4.07.00
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company	\$407.0000 \$407.0000	\$407.00 \$407.00
	mostery License company	\$107.0000	Ψ107.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$440.0000 \$440.0000	\$880.00
	McCrory Electric Company	\$440.0000	\$880.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
		4 000 EACH	

4.000 EACH

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.

McCrory Electric Company

\$924.00

\$924.00

\$231.0000

\$231.0000

				CONTRACT CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$286.0000	\$858.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$286.0000	\$858.00
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$467.5000	\$1,402.50
	McCrory Electric Company		\$467.5000	\$1,402.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		3.700 L.M.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$9,570.0000	\$35,409.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$9,570.0000	\$35,409.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE))		
		990.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.6600	\$3,623.40
	McCrory Electric Company		\$3.6300	\$3,593.70
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$25,500.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$28,820.0000	\$86,460.00
730-02.02	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$1,350.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$1,206.5000	\$1,206.50
730-02.03	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$1,606.2500	\$3,212.50
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		24.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$36,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$1,495.0000	\$35,880.00

9.000 EACH

730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.

McCrory Electric Company

\$23,850.00

\$23,580.00

\$2,650.0000

\$2,620.0000

			С	ONTRACT CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
720 02 40 CICNAL HEAD ACCEN	IDLY (450 A2 DOLE MOUNTED)			
730-02.18 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEN	IBLY (130 AZ POLE MOUNTED)	9.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Compa	any. Inc.	0.000 EAOH	\$2,200.0000	\$19,800.00
McCrory Electric Com	-		\$1,708.0000	\$15,372.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (1	TYPE B)			
,	,	19.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Compa	any, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$19,000.00
McCrory Electric Com			\$1,223.0000	\$23,237.00
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (F	FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
		4.000 EACH		
Shelby Electric Compa McCrory Electric Com	=		\$2,950.0000 \$3,556.0000	\$11,800.00 \$14,224.00
730-03.52 FIBER OPTIC CABLE ((6F)			
	•	1,000.000 L.F.		
Shelby Electric Compa	any, Inc.	,	\$12.0000	\$12,000.00
McCrory Electric Com	pany		\$12.2500	\$12,250.00
730-05.99 MODIFY EXISTING ELI	ECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION (INV	DICE COST)		
		10,000.000 DOLL		
Shelby Electric Compa	=		\$1.0000	\$10,000.00
McCrory Electric Com	pany		\$1.0000	\$10,000.00
730-08.01 SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CO	ONDUCTOR			
		2,469.000 L.F.		
Shelby Electric Compa	-		\$2.0000	\$4,938.00
McCrory Electric Com	pany		\$2.9300	\$7,234.17
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CO	NDUCTOR			
		1,355.000 L.F.		
Shelby Electric Compa			\$3.0000	\$4,065.00
McCrory Electric Com	pany		\$3.7500	\$5,081.25
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CO	ONDUCTOR			
		8,344.000 L.F.		
Shelby Electric Compa			\$5.0000	\$41,720.00
McCrory Electric Com	pany		\$4.1600	\$34,711.04
730-08.04 SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CO	NDUCTOR			
		1,882.000 L.F.	40.000	044 000 00
Shelby Electric Compa			\$6.0000 \$5.0500	\$11,292.00 \$9,504.10
McCrory Electric Com	parry		νου.οφ	φ 9 , 5 04.10
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETE	R (PVC SCHEDULE 40)	040.000 5		
Shalby Elastria Comm	any Inc	640.000 L.F.	ድ ል 0000	¢20 400 00
Shelby Electric Compa McCrory Electric Com	-		\$60.0000 \$70.1200	\$38,400.00 \$44,876.80
	r = 7		ψ. σ. i <u>=</u> σσ	Ţ,J. 0.00

221	ITD A OT	
(())	1 1 K A ()	CNY060

			CC	ONTRACT CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.24	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
		2,356.000 L.F.		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$65.0000 \$43.8500	\$153,140.00 \$103,310.60
700 40 00	VEHICLE DETECTOR (ODTICALLY A OTIVATED DRIODITY	CONTROL		
730-13.06	VEHICLE DETECTOR (OPTICALLY ACTIVATED PRIORITY	12.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	121000 2010	\$12,500.0000	\$150,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$6,275.0000	\$75,300.00
730-13.16	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR/VIDEO)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$15,845.0000	\$190,140.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$44,500.0000	\$133,500.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$40,571.0000	\$121,713.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,550.0000	\$13,650.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$4,915.0000	\$14,745.00
730-23.28	PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A)	11.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	11.000 LAGII	\$4,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$4,825.0000	\$53,075.00
730-25.01	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$52,168.0000	\$52,168.00
730-25.07	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
		2.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$42,000.0000	\$84,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$56,436.0000	\$112,872.00
730-25.11	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
		1.000 EACH	A	.
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$58,080.0000	\$58,080.00
730-25.13	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')	3.000 EACH		
	Shalby Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$44.500.0000	\$122 500 00
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. McCrory Electric Company		\$44,500.0000 \$58,750.0000	\$133,500.00 \$176,250.00
			400,100.0000	ψ. 1 0,200.00

				CONTRACT CNY060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-25.14	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$66,690.0000	\$133,380.00
730-25.15	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$69,750.0000	\$69,750.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$78,870.0000	\$78,870.00
730-25.16	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 80')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$71,500.0000	\$71,500.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$80,258.0000	\$80,258.00
730-25.18	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 90')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$79,850.0000	\$79,850.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$86,060.0000	\$86,060.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSHBUTTON & 15	IN SIGN		
		24.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,550.0000	\$61,200.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$2,627.0000	\$63,048.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM			
		3.000 EACH		
	Shelby Electric Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	McCrory Electric Company		\$10,431.0000	\$31,293.00

500.000 L.F.

\$11.0000

\$11.0000

740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.

McCrory Electric Company

\$5,500.00

\$5,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$2,315,805.95
McCrory Electric Company	\$2,463,095.08

TOTAL CONTRACT

Shelby Electric Company, Inc.	\$2,315,805.95
McCrory Electric Company	\$2,463,095.08

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 09, 2024

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY034 Call 052)

R-STP-14(70),79S014-F3-005

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE AND BOX BRIDGE ON S.R. 14 (AUSTIN PEAY HIGHWAY) FROM EAST OF KERRVILLE-ROSEMARK ROAD (L.M. 34.29) TO THE TIPTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 38.87).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.260 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2027

DBE GOAL 10.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
	TO TALL CONTINUES
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$47,266,255.38
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48,452,078.63
VuCon, LLC	\$50,145,471.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$56,254,955.70
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$59,799,244.32

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

KOADW	AT CATEGORT			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$385,000.0000	\$385,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$420,000.0000	\$420,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$327,170.4800	\$327,170.48
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480,000.0000	\$480,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$875,000.0000	\$875,000.00
108-03	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE			
		1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$10,797.7100	\$10,797.71
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$305,000.0000	\$305,000.00
109-10-01	TRAINEE			
100 10.01	THAIRE	5,240.000 HOUR		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	,	\$0.8000	\$4,192.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$4,192.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$0.8000	\$4,192.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$4,192.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$4,192.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201 01	GELANITO AND GROBBING	1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffoy Contracting LLC	1.000 L3	¢2 250 000 0000	\$2.2E0.000.00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,250,000.0000 \$1,052,000.0000	\$2,250,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC		\$431,908.2200	\$1,052,000.00 \$431,908.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,200,000.0000	\$3,200,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,295,000.0000	\$1,295,000.00
	Addit Enterprised, inc.		ψ1,200,000.0000	ψ1,200,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$15,656.6700	\$15,656.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$725,000.0000	\$725,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	357,898.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$9.2500	\$3,310,556.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.4000	\$1,932,649.20
	VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$1,932,649.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.4800	\$3,034,975.04
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$4,026,352.50

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-01.13	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (STREAM MI	TIGATION)		
	`	3,121.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	· ·	\$12.0000	\$37,452.00
			·	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$28,089.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$8.6400	\$26,965.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$78,025.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$56,178.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	168,356.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	·	\$9.3500	\$1,574,128.60
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.5000	\$1,431,026.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$10.1500	\$1,708,813.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,683,560.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$16.2500	\$2,735,785.00
203-03.10	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL			
		50,000.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$21.5000	\$1,075,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$25.2400	\$1,262,000.00
			·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$32.6500	\$1,632,500.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		39,854.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4.5000	\$179,343.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$159,416.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$3.7800	\$150,648.12
	•		\$5.0000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			\$199,270.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$171,372.20
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		325.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$22.0000	\$7,150.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,875.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$5,265.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,375.00
			*	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$17,875.00
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		16.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$259.20
			·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$880.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00

				MINACI CHIUS4
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$88,258.8400	\$88,258.84
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$106,000.0000	\$106,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
204-00	FOUNDATION FILE MATERIAL	851.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$110.0000	\$93,610.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$101.0000	\$85,951.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$49.7100	\$42,303.21
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$83.0000	\$70,633.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$97,865.00
20/1-08 04	1 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
204-00.0	BACK ILL MATERIAL (I LOWABLE FILL)	483.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$325.0000	\$156,975.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$310.0000	\$149,730.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$276.2500	\$133,428.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$144,900.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$176,295.00
209-02.07	7 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		173.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,730.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,460.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$27.0900	\$4,686.57
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$5,017.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$5,190.00
209-03.23	3 FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
	,	111.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7.5000	\$832.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,665.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$1,798.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,665.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$1,221.00
209-03.40	STREAM MITIGATION - LOG RIFFLE			
		32.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$370.0000	\$11,840.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$257.5100	\$8,240.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$4,800.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$3,040.00

			CO	MINACI CHIUST
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.42	STREAM MITIGATION - LIVE BRUSH LAYERING			
		249.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$110.0000	\$27,390.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$185.0000	\$46,065.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$132.4200	\$32,972.58
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$24,900.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$46,065.00
209-03.47	STREAM MITIGATION - LONGITUDINAL STONE TOE (DE	SCRIP)		
		128.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$400.0000	\$51,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$44,800.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$216.1800	\$27,671.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$19,200.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$16,000.00
209-03.67	STREAM MITIGATION - WOOD TOE W/REINFORCED EAI	RTH		
		249.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$85.0000	\$21,165.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$27,390.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$132.4200	\$32,972.58
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$18,675.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$46,065.00
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$5,850.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$269.9400	\$3,509.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$285.0000	\$3,705.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		6,831.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4.0000	\$27,324.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.0000	\$61,479.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$36,887.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$68,310.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$68,310.00
209-06.02	2 12" DIA COIR LOG (LOW FLOW CHANNEL)			
		444.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,660.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,660.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$7,192.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,660.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$8,991.00

		· ·	ONTRACT CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
,	47,729.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	,	\$4.0000	\$190,916.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.9000	\$186,143.10
VuCon, LLC		\$4.2100	\$200,939.09
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.9000	\$186,143.10
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6.8500	\$326,943.65
Acuit Effetphises, Inc.		φ0.0000	φ320,943.03
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	70,762.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1.6000	\$113,219.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$106,143.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1.6200	\$114,634.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$106,143.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$254,743.20
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM			
200 GOLGE TROOM ON ZON DYWIN	119.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	113.000 EAGI1	\$400.0000	\$47,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$95,200.00
VuCon, LLC		\$701.8500	\$83,520.15
		•	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$119,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$805.0000	\$95,795.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	134.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$590.0000	\$79,060.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$134,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$809.8300	\$108,517.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$147,400.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$167,500.00
200 00 04 CANDDACC			
209-09.01 SANDBAGS	18,533.000 BAG		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	10,000.000 B/C	\$4.0000	\$74,132.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$74,132.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$100,078.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.4000 \$5.0000	\$92,665.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.			\$111,198.00
Acuil Efferprises, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$111,196.00
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	17.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$550.0000	\$9,350.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$8,500.00
VuCon, LLC		\$539.8900	\$9,178.13
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$13,600.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$16,150.00

		'	CHICACI CHIOS4
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-10.20 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP			
	1,387.000 C.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	,	\$8.0000	\$11,096.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$16,644.00
VuCon, LLC		\$8.1000	\$11,234.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$20,805.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$11,096.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
,	467.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,269.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,335.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3.2400	\$1,513.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,335.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,868.00
209-20.04 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
	115.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$8.0000	\$920.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,150.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$621.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$805.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$690.00
209-40.41 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
	26.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$575.0000	\$14,950.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$11,700.00
VuCon, LLC		\$485.9000	\$12,633.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$11,700.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$24,050.00
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
203-40.42 GATON BASINTIETEN ASSEMBET(TTTE 2)	3.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$575.0000	\$1,725.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
VuCon, LLC		\$485.9000	\$1,457.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$770.0000	\$2,310.00
209-65.03 TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	1,238.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$35.0000	\$43,330.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$37,140.00
VuCon, LLC		\$10.8000	\$13,370.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$44,568.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$68,090.00
, ,			, -,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65 04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
203-03.04	TEM SKAKT IN STREAM DIVERSION	376.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	370.000 E.I .	\$30.0000	\$11,280.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$31,960.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$95.0200	\$35,727.52
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$37,600.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$43,240.00
302-01.01	HYDRATED LIME			
		5,255.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,182,375.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$96.5000	\$507,107.50
	VuCon, LLC		\$425.0000	\$2,233,375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$425.0000	\$2,233,375.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$2,233,375.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
000 01	minternal Additional, The Added, Grading b	1,125.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	1,120.000 1011	\$55.0000	\$61,875.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$54.0000	\$60,750.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$45.3500	\$51,018.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$63,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$73,125.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		12,015.000 TON	.	.
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$55.0000	\$660,825.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$54.0000	\$648,810.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$52.9100	\$635,713.65
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$49.0000	\$588,735.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$684,855.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		1,791.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$54.0000	\$96,714.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$107,460.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$64.7900	\$116,038.89
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$116,415.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$134,325.00
303-10 03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68)			
303-10.03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 00)	236.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	230.000 TON	\$54.0000	\$12,744.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,744.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$55.7000	\$14,160.00 \$13,145.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$16,048.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$82.0000	\$19,352.00
	• •		¥	, -,

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	Δ		
	1,974.000 TON		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	.,01000 1 0.11	\$116.9800	\$230,918.52
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$116.9800	\$230,918.52
VuCon, LLC		\$126.3100	\$249,335.94
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$116.9800	\$230,918.52
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$236,880.00
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	800.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.7000	\$5,360.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3.2400	\$2,592.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$9.4000	\$7,520.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	2,167.000 TON		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$140.2100	\$303,835.07
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$140.2100	\$303,835.07
VuCon, LLC		\$151.3900	\$328,062.13
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.2100	\$303,835.07
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$144.0000	\$312,048.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	8.100 L.M.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,510.0000	\$12,231.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$790.8600	\$6,405.97
VuCon, LLC		\$712.6500	\$5,772.47
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,510.0000	\$12,231.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$5,467.50
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	7.800 L.M.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,510.0000	\$11,778.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$795.9000	\$6,208.02
VuCon, LLC		\$712.6500	\$5,558.67
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,510.0000	\$11,778.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$5,265.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	3,972.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3.8500	\$15,292.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.8500	\$15,292.20
VuCon, LLC		\$3.7400	\$14,855.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$19,860.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$15,888.00
·			

		CONTRACT CN1034
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)		
	1,183.000 C.Y.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,301,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$900.0000	\$1,064,700.00
VuCon, LLC	\$1,220.1400	\$1,443,425.62
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,130.0000	\$1,336,790.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,273.0000	\$1,505,959.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)		
233	2,270.000 LB.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1.5000	\$348,405.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.4000	\$325,178.00
VuCon, LLC	\$1.6700	\$387,890.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5500	\$360,018.50
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.7500	\$406,472.50
606-24.12 TEMPORARY SHEET PILES		
	2,250.000 S.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$28.0000	\$63,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$56,250.00
VuCon, LLC	\$34.5500	\$77,737.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$72,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$78,750.00
607-03.05 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE		
	50.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$850.0000	\$42,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$723.0000	\$36,150.00
VuCon, LLC	\$1,295.7200	\$64,786.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,175.0000	\$58,750.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,265.0000	\$63,250.00
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT		
	2,620.000 L.F.	A 400 400 00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$70.0000	\$183,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$75.0000	\$196,500.00
VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$107.9800 \$107.0000	\$282,907.60 \$280,340.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$86.7500	\$227,285.00
607-05.06 24" PIPE CULVERT (JACKED-IN-PLACE)		
on the contract to the contrac	85.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$925.0000	\$78,625.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$828.0000	\$70,380.00
VuCon, LLC	\$1,349.7100	\$114,725.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$102,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,265.0000	\$107,525.00

			MINACI CHIUS4
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	547.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	5 11 1000 <u>-</u> 11 1	\$92.0000	\$50,324.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$43,760.00
VuCon, LLC		\$140.3700	\$76,782.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$73,845.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$94.0000	\$51,418.00
607-06.06 30" PIPE CULVERT (JACKED-IN-PLACE)	182.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffay Contracting LLC	102.000 L.1 .	\$1,100.0000	00.000
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$200,200.00 \$182,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1,619.6600	\$294,778.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,330.0000	\$242,060.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,490.0000	\$271,180.00
Addit Enterprises, inc.		ψ1,430.0000	Ψ271,100.00
607-06.07 36" PIPE CULVERT (JACKED-IN-PLACE)			
	290.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$340,750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,058.0000	\$306,820.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1,997.5800	\$579,298.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$420,500.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,855.0000	\$537,950.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	286.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$124.0000	\$35,464.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$97.0000	\$27,742.00
VuCon, LLC		\$172.7600	\$49,409.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$50,050.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$35,750.00
607-07.30 36" PIPE CULVERT			
	638.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$160.0000	\$102,080.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$79,750.00
VuCon, LLC		\$215.9500	\$137,776.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$211.0000	\$134,618.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$95,700.00
607-08.30 42" PIPE CULVERT			
	325.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$215.0000	\$69,875.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$48,750.00
VuCon, LLC		\$269.9400	\$87,730.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$245.0000	\$79,625.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$68,250.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-09.05	48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
	,	124.000 L.F.		
	11-10-#0	124.000 L.F.	#0.000.000	# 000 000 00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,290.0000	\$283,960.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,065.0000	\$256,060.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$2,375.5000	\$294,562.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,410.0000	\$298,840.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,210.0000	\$274,040.00
607-09.30	48" PIPE CULVERT			
		235.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$245.0000	\$57,575.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$39,950.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$323.9300	\$76,123.55
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$74,025.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$255.0000	\$59,925.00
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4	***,*=****
607-39 02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
007 00.02	TO THE GOLVERT (GIBE BRAIN)	4 400 000 1 5		
		1,490.000 L.F.	_	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$50.0000	\$74,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$49,170.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$107.9800	\$160,890.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$134,100.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$111,750.00
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		576.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$75.0000	\$43,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$42.0000	\$24,192.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$140.3700	\$80,853.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$91.0000	\$52,416.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$54,720.00
	Acuit Enterprises, inc.		φ95.0000	φ34,720.00
CO7 20 04	201 DIDE CHI VEDT (CIDE DDAIN)			
007-39.04	30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		68.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$90.0000	\$6,120.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.0000	\$3,876.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$172.7600	\$11,747.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$8,840.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$8,160.00
607-39.05	36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		82.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$110.0000	\$9,020.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$5,740.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$215.9500	\$17,707.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$17,707.90
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$12,300.00 \$11,480.00
	Acuit Enterprises, Inc.		φ140.0000	φιι, 4 ου.υυ

		C	ONTRACT CNY034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-01.01 MANHOLES, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,150.0000	\$5,150.00
VuCon, LLC		\$6,478.6200	\$6,478.62
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,700.0000	\$9,700.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6,125.0000	\$6,125.00
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,150.0000	\$4,150.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5,398.8500	\$5,398.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,100.0000	\$7,100.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3			
	4.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,300.0000	\$21,200.00
VuCon, LLC		\$19,435.8700	\$77,743.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$64,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
611-05.01 TRENCH DRAINS			
	200.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$525.0000	\$105,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$580.0000	\$116,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$593.8700	\$118,774.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$240.0000	\$48,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$103,000.00
611-05.02 12IN PVC PIPE FOR TRENCH DRAINS			
	37.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,405.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$2,775.00
VuCon, LLC		\$107.9800	\$3,995.26
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000 \$135.0000	\$1,480.00 \$4,635.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$4,625.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	49.000 C.Y.	A. -	^
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$88,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$225,400.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1,943.5900	\$95,235.91
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$1,825.0000	\$98,000.00 \$89,425.00
Acun Enterprises, inc.		φ1,023.0000	\$89,425.00

			MINACI CHIOS4
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,753.000 LB.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5.5000	\$9,641.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$7,012.00
VuCon, LLC		\$6.4800	\$11,359.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$3,944.25
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$3,067.75
Acuit Effetplises, Inc.		\$1.7500	φ3,067.73
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	23.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$128,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$110,400.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5,398.8500	\$124,173.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,300.0000	\$98,900.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$120,750.00
611-07.32 24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	5 000 FACIL		
	5.000 EACH	4-	^
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7,400.0000	\$37,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$31,500.00
VuCon, LLC		\$7,342.4400	\$36,712.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$37,500.00
611-07.33 30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
, ,	5.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$62,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16,600.0000	\$83,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$13,497.1300	\$67,485.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,100.0000	\$60,500.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$90,000.00
611-07.34 36IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	4.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$17,000.0000	\$68,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24,700.0000	\$98,800.00
VuCon, LLC		\$17,816.2200	\$71,264.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,600.0000	\$62,400.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$96,000.00
C44 07 54 40(N) ENDWALL (CDOSS DDAIN) 2.4			
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	1.000 EACH		
Hal Caffey Contracting 11.0	1.000 EACH	#0.500.0000	#0.500.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3,779.2000	\$3,779.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$1,850.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

			ONIRACI CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
044 07 FF 40IN ENDWALL (ODOGO DDAIN) 4.4			
611-07.55 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	9.000 EACH		
11.10 % 0 4 6 11.0	9.000 EACH	#0.500.000	#04 F00 00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$31,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$34,200.00
VuCon, LLC		\$4,535.0400	\$40,815.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,150.0000	\$19,350.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$27,900.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	6.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$27,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5,938.7400	\$35,632.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$16,800.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
OTTO IS ZAM ENDVIALE (ORGOD BRAIN) S. I	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$4,319.0800	\$8,638.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$5,300.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
044 07 F0 04IN ENDWALL (ODOGO DDAIN) 4.4			
611-07.58 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	2.000 27(011	\$5,050.0000	\$10,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5,398.8600	\$10,797.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
·		\$4,275.0000	\$8,550.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4,275.0000	φο,330.00
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6,635.0000	\$13,270.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$9,400.00
VuCon, LLC		\$7,342.4400	\$14,684.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
611-07.61 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
(3.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7,800.0000	\$23,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12,300.0000	\$36,900.00
VuCon, LLC		\$8,638.1600	\$25,914.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$24,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+-,,	, ,,

			MINACI CHIOS4
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,900.0000	\$9,900.00
VuCon, LLC		\$11,877.4700	\$11,877.47
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,350.0000	\$9,350.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11,150.0000	\$11,150.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	6.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10,250.0000	\$61,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14,700.0000	\$88,200.00
VuCon, LLC		\$13,497.1300	\$80,982.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$55,200.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$10,350.0000	\$62,100.00
611-07.65 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,050.0000	\$13,050.00
VuCon, LLC		\$16,196.5500	\$16,196.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,100.0000	\$12,100.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$14,475.0000	\$14,475.00
611-07.66 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,320.0000	\$20,640.00
VuCon, LLC		\$10,797.7100	\$21,595.42
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6,850.0000	\$13,700.00
611-07.67 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	9.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$13,100.0000	\$117,900.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,450.0000	\$103,050.00
VuCon, LLC		\$16,196.5600	\$145,769.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,800.0000	\$115,200.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8,635.0000	\$77,715.00
611-07.70 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$21,595.4100	\$21,595.41
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,725.0000	\$15,725.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00

				CONTRACT CN1034
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
C44 07 72 40IN ENDWALL (MEDIA	ANI DD AINI)			
611-07.73 18IN ENDWALL (MEDIA	AN DRAIN)	9.000 EACH		
		9.000 EACH		^-
Hal Coffey Contracting			\$6,000.0000	\$54,000.00
Delta Contracting Com	ıpany, LLC		\$9,600.0000	\$86,400.00
VuCon, LLC			\$10,797.7100	\$97,179.39
Jones Bros. Contractor	rs, LLC		\$9,400.0000	\$84,600.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.			\$8,000.0000	\$72,000.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		11.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting	LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$73,700.00
Delta Contracting Com	ıpany, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$51,700.00
VuCon, LLC			\$6,478.6200	\$71,264.82
Jones Bros. Contractor	rs, LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$62,700.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	•		\$4,100.0000	\$45,100.00
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	38 <i>≤ 1</i> ' - 8' DEDTH			
OTT-30.02 GATOTI BASING, TTI E	30, 74 - 0 DEI III	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting	ulc		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Delta Contracting Com			\$5,300.0000	\$10,600.00
VuCon, LLC	parry, ELO		\$8,638.1700	\$17,276.34
Jones Bros. Contractor	re IIC		\$6,125.0000	\$12,250.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	13, LLO		\$5,850.0000	\$11,700.00
Acuit Enterprises, inc.			ψ3,030.0000	\$11,700.00
611-38.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
		4.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting	LLC		\$13,500.0000	\$54,000.00
Delta Contracting Com	ıpany, LLC		\$6,400.0000	\$25,600.00
VuCon, LLC			\$10,797.7100	\$43,190.84
Jones Bros. Contractor	rs, LLC		\$6,925.0000	\$27,700.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.			\$8,050.0000	\$32,200.00
611-38.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	38. > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
orrondame, rrich	00,712 10 521 111	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting	ILLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Delta Contracting Com			\$7,800.0000	\$7,800.00
VuCon, LLC	parry, 220		\$16,196.5500	\$16,196.55
Jones Bros. Contractor	rs IIC		\$9,550.0000	\$9,550.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	13, LLO		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Addit Enterprises, inc.			ψ12,000.0000	Ψ12,300.00
611-39.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	39, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		3.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting	LLC		\$7,900.0000	\$23,700.00
Delta Contracting Com	ıpany, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
VuCon, LLC			\$7,558.3900	\$22,675.17
Jones Bros. Contractor	rs, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$21,900.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.			\$5,900.0000	\$17,700.00
•				

		CO	MINACI CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-39.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$9,900.0000	\$19,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$9,717.9400	\$19,435.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,900.0000	\$17,800.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$7,100.0000	\$14,200.00
611-39.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$14,300.0000	\$14,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,200.0000	\$10,200.00
VuCon, LLC		\$12,957.2500	\$12,957.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,525.0000	\$12,525.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
611-39.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$14,800.0000	\$14,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,700.0000	\$10,700.00
VuCon, LLC		\$21,595.4100	\$21,595.41
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,750.0000	\$13,750.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$14,250.0000	\$14,250.00
611-40.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$12,600.0000	\$12,600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$5,600.00
VuCon, LLC		\$16,196.5500	\$16,196.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,125.0000	\$9,125.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$9,150.0000	\$9,150.00
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$7,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$7,018.5100	\$7,018.51
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,925.0000	\$5,925.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	28.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$55.0000	\$1,540.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$2,240.00
VuCon, LLC		\$75.5800	\$2,116.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$2,380.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,400.00

			•	CONTRACT CITIOS4
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		44.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,420.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,400.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$86.3800	\$3,800.72
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$3,960.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
621 02 05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
621-03.03	30 TEMPORARI DRAINAGE FIFE	53.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$75.0000	\$3,975.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$6,890.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$107.9800	\$5,722.94
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$5,830.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$5,035.00
621-03 07	48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
021-03.07	40 TEMPORARI DRAMAGE FIFE	27.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffay Contracting LLC	27.000 L.I .	¢450,0000	¢4.050.00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000 \$150.0000	\$4,050.00 \$4,050.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$161.9700	\$4,050.00 \$4,373.19
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$6,345.00
			\$235.0000 \$145.0000	\$3,915.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		φ145.0000	ф3,915.00
621-03.10	66" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$230.0000	\$23,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$260.0000	\$26,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$323.9300	\$32,393.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$330.0000	\$33,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$27,500.00
621-03.12	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE ARCH (87" X 63" ALUMINIUM)			
		107.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$475.0000	\$50,825.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$460.0000	\$49,220.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$539.8900	\$57,768.23
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$610.0000	\$65,270.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$505.0000	\$54,035.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		3,216.000 S.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15.5000	\$49,848.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.5000	\$49,848.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$10.6400	\$34,218.24
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.5000	\$49,848.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$61,104.00

			CONTRACT CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
703-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING		
		56.000 C.Y.	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$61,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$700.0000	\$39,200.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$818.4700	\$45,834.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$700.0000	\$39,200.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$855.0000	\$47,880.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3		
		,092.000 L.F.	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$32.2500	\$389,967.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.2500	\$389,967.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$34.8200	\$421,043.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.2500	\$389,967.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$435,312.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3		
	, ,	24.000 EACH	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1,325.0000	\$31,800.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,325.0000	\$31,800.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$1,430.7000	\$34,336.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,325.0000	\$31,800.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,475.0000	\$35,400.00
705-06.15	SHORT-RADIUS GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (16 FT RADIUS) MASH TL-3		
		12.000 EACH	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$17,000.0000	\$204,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$17,000.0000	\$204,000.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$18,356.1000	\$220,273.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$17,000.0000	\$204,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$18,888.9000	\$226,666.80
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
		19.000 EACH	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$3,400.0000	\$64,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,400.0000	\$64,600.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$3,671.2200	\$69,753.18
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,400.0000	\$64,600.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,777.8000	\$71,778.20
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3		
		5.000 EACH	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
	VuCon, LLC	\$3,185.3200	\$15,926.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,300.0000	\$16,500.00

				CONTRACT	CN 1034
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
705-06.3	O GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH	HTL-2			
		2.000 EACH			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$5.	700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,850.0000		700.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$3,077.3500		154.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,850.0000		700.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$6,	400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED				
		1,411.000 L.F.			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6.7500	\$9,	524.25
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000		055.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$7.2900	\$10,	286.19
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$9,	524.25
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$10,	582.50
706-10.8	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END S	HOE			
		2.000 EACH			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$415.0000	\$	830.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$415.0000	\$	830.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$448.1100	\$	896.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$415.0000	\$	830.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$460.0000	\$	920.00
707-03.0	1 STOCK FENCE				
		4,275.000 L.F.			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.0000	\$42,	750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$32,	062.50
	VuCon, LLC		\$8.3700		781.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$34,	200.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$47,	025.00
707-03.0	2 END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMI	BLY(STOCK FENCE)			
		28.000 EACH			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$300.0000		400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000		800.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$269.9400		558.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000		560.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$335.0000	\$9,	380.00
707-08.1	1 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
		25,762.000 L.F.			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1.7500		083.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000		643.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1.6200		734.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000		643.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$48,	947.80

CONTRACT	CNY034

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
708-02.01 N	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		89.000 EACH		
H	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$250.0000	\$22,250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$17,800.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$238.3300	\$21,211.37
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$35,600.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$42,275.00
	' '		·	. ,
709-05.05 N	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		5,211.000 TON		
F	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	,	\$58.0000	\$302,238.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$312,660.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$62.2200	\$324,228.42
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$354,348.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$390,825.00
,	teun Enterprises, me.		Ψ70.0000	ψ000,020.00
709-05.06 N	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	(02.10011.7)	2,558.000 TON		
_	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	2,330.000 1014	\$58.0000	\$1.49.264.00
			•	\$148,364.00 \$153,480.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$153,480.00 \$457,033.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$61.6200	\$157,623.96 \$4.73.044.00
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$173,944.00
F	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$191,850.00
709-05 08 N	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
703-03.00 11	MACHINED KII -KAI (OLAGO B)	2 054 000 TON		
		2,054.000 TON	#50.000	# 440 400 00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$58.0000	\$119,132.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$123,240.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$61.6200	\$126,567.48
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$139,672.00
Α	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$154,050.00
700 0F 00 B	AACHINED DID DAD (CLACC C)			
709-05.09 N	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	540 000 TO N		
		513.000 TON	^	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$58.0000	\$29,754.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$30,780.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$61.6200	\$31,611.06
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$34,884.00
Α	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$38,475.00
700 05 04 5	20 0K DIFF! F0			
/U9-U5.81 F	ROCK RIFFLES	4		
		1.000 LS	Φο ποο οσσσ	AD 703 55
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$9,700.0000	\$9,700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
	/uCon, LLC		\$63,425.7200	\$63,425.72
	lones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
A	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDICAING (WITH FIFE)	42,588.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	,	\$12.2500	¢£24.702.00
			•	\$521,703.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.2500	\$521,703.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$14.5800	\$620,933.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.2500	\$521,703.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$13.6000	\$579,196.80
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		5,928.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.5000	\$62,244.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.5000	\$62,244.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$12.6900	\$75,226.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.5000	\$62,244.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11.7000	\$69,357.60
740.00.44	4 . 4			
710-06.11	1 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)	3.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	3.000 EAGI1	¢4 450 0000	¢2.450.00
			\$1,150.0000	\$3,450.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$3,450.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,295.7300	\$3,887.19
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$3,450.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$3,825.00
710-06.12	2 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$18,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$18,400.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,295.7200	\$20,731.52
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$18,400.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$20,400.00
710-06.13	3 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		75.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$86,250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$86,250.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,295.7200	\$97,179.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$86,250.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$95,625.00
710-06.15	5 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		125.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$143,750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$143,750.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,295.7200	\$161,965.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$143,750.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$159,375.00
	Addit Etitetphoeo, inc.		φ1,273.0000	ψ109,370.00

			•	CIVITACT CIVIOS4
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-10.0	2 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE			
		345.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,625.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$27,600.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$26.9900	\$9,311.55
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,625.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$10,005.00
711-05.7	8 GRADE SEPARATED SINGE SLOPE MEDIAN WALL			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$650.0000	\$195,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$165,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$539.8900	\$161,967.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$165,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$189,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$415,000.0000	\$415,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$441,500.0000	\$441,500.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$107,329.1900	\$107,329.19
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320,000.0000	\$320,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$290,000.0000	\$290,000.00
712-02.0	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		19,870.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.5000	\$208,635.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$198,700.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$44.2700	\$879,644.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$79,480.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$46.7500	\$928,922.50
712-02.3	6 REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		19,870.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$12.0000	\$238,440.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$119,220.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$107,298.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$19,870.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$387,465.00
712-02.6	0 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		61.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$518,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$259,250.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$9,178.3600	\$559,879.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$274,500.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$10,220.0000	\$623,420.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		314.000 EACH		
	11.10 % 0 11.0	314.000 EACH	#05.000	# 40.000.00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,990.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,990.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$37.7900	\$11,866.06
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,990.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$16,014.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		980.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,800.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,800.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$10.8000	\$10,584.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,800.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$15,680.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,473.000 S.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	1,47 0.000 0.11 .	\$7.3500	\$10,826.55
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.3500 \$7.3500	\$10,826.55
	VuCon, LLC		\$7.9400	\$11,695.62
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$14,730.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$12,520.50
742.07.02	TEMPODADY DADDICADES (TYPE III)			
/12-0/.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		144.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,728.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,728.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$12.9600	\$1,866.24
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,728.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,600.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,025.7800	\$6,154.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,775.0000	\$10,650.00
	Acuit Effetises, inc.		φ1,773.0000	φ10,030.00
712-01 01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
113-01.01	OLASS A CONSILIE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUFFORTS)	0.500.637		
		2.500 C.Y.	A0#2 2222	00.10-05
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$850.0000	\$2,125.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$2,125.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$917.8000	\$2,294.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$2,125.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,665.0000	\$4,162.50

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPI	PORTS)	
(1)	45.000 LB.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$3.0000	\$135.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$135.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3.2400	\$145.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$135.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$495.00
713-02.04 DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST		
	6.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
VuCon, LLC	\$188.9600	\$1,133.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$1,050.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
713-02.15 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)		
	40.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
VuCon, LLC	\$48.5900	\$1,943.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$95.0000	\$3,800.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
	11,333.000 LB.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$4.9500	\$56,098.35
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.9500	\$56,098.35
VuCon, LLC	\$5.3400	\$60,518.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.9500	\$56,098.35
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$124,663.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	1,730.000 LB.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.9500	\$10,293.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.9500	\$10,293.50
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4200	\$11,106.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.9500	\$10,293.50
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$17.0000	\$29,410.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	2,148.000 S.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$14.5000	\$31,146.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$14.5000	\$31,146.00
VuCon, LLC	\$15.6600	\$33,637.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14.5000	\$31,146.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$68,736.00

		C	CONTRACT CNY034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	318.750 S.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,781.25
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,781.25
VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$5,163.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,781.25
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$9,881.25
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$2,159.5400	\$2,159.54
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$27,225.0000	\$27,225.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	6.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$35,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$6,370.6500	\$38,223.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$35,400.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8,900.0000	\$53,400.00
716-01.06 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
	593.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$25.0000	\$14,825.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$14,825.00
VuCon, LLC		\$26.9900	\$16,005.07
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$14,825.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$16,604.00
716-01.07 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
	508.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,700.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,700.00
VuCon, LLC		\$26.9900	\$13,710.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,700.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$14,224.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR	(1 COLOR)		
	562.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$51.0000	\$28,662.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$51.0000	\$28,662.00
VuCon, LLC		\$55.0700	\$30,949.34
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$51.0000	\$28,662.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$32,034.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	LOR)	
	130.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		¢e ean on
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$51.0000 \$51.0000	\$6,630.00 \$6,630.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC	\$51.0000 \$55.0700	\$6,630.00 \$7,450.40
	\$55.0700 \$51.0000	\$7,159.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$51.0000 \$57.0000	\$6,630.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$57.0000	\$7,410.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	272.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$15.0000	\$4,080.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$14.0000	\$3,808.00
VuCon, LLC	\$10.8000	\$2,937.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.6000	\$3,155.20
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$5,440.00
740 00 04 PLACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING/OLIANNEL IZATION CTRIPING)		
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	128.000 S.Y.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		CO 704 00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$68.0000	\$8,704.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$68.0000	\$8,704.00
VuCon, LLC	\$73.4200	\$9,397.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$68.0000	\$8,704.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$9,600.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	510.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$35.0000	\$17,850.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$35.0000	\$17,850.00
VuCon, LLC	\$37.7900	\$19,272.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$17,850.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$40.0000	\$20,400.00
•	•	. ,
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	15.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
VuCon, LLC	\$323.9300	\$4,858.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$335.0000	\$5,025.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
,	1,979.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$4.0000	\$7,916.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$7,916.00
VuCon, LLC	\$4.3200	\$8,549.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$7,916.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$9,895.00
1 -7 -	+5.5000	+-,>====

	'	CONTRACT CN1034
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	0.500 L.M.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$21,000.0000	\$10,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$21,000.0000	\$10,500.00
VuCon, LLC	\$22,675.1800	\$11,337.59
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21,000.0000	\$10,500.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$23,000.0000	\$11,500.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
	11.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$345.0000	\$3,795.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$345.0000	\$3,795.00
VuCon, LLC	\$372.5200	\$4,097.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$345.0000	\$3,795.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$385.0000	\$4,235.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	179.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$21.0000	\$3,759.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$21.0000	\$3,759.00
VuCon, LLC	\$22.6800	\$4,059.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$3,759.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$4,475.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	9.400 L.M.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$28,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$28,200.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3,239.3100	\$30,449.51
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,000.0000 \$3,350.0000	\$28,200.00 \$31,490.00
Acuir Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,350.0000	\$31,490.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
	,817.000 L.F.	** **********************************
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1.9000	\$11,052.30
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.9000 \$2.0500	\$11,052.30 \$11,034.85
VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0500 \$1.9000	\$11,924.85 \$11,052.30
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$11,634.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
710-03.03 TAINTED FAVEINENT MARKING (STOT EINE)	443.000 L.F.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$18.0000	\$7,974.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$18.0000	\$7,974.00
VuCon, LLC	\$19.4400	\$8,611.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$7,974.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$8,860.00

			C	SMIRACI CM1034
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	,	24.000 L.M.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$3,239.3100	\$77,743.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,350.0000	\$80,400.00
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)	20 000 L M		
		20.000 L.M.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$6,478.6200	\$129,572.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$135,000.00
716-08.33	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKIN	NG (PAVEMENT ARROWS)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,079.7700	\$2,159.54
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
	Noun Emerphoes, me.		ψ1,100.0000	Ψ2,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
		20.000 L.M.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$184,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$184,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$9,933.8900	\$198,677.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$184,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$10,225.0000	\$204,500.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (BIN BARRIER LINE)		
	(1,600.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$4.3200	\$6,912.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$7,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MODILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,360,000.0000	\$2,360,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,750,038.0000	\$4,750,038.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,700,219.6500	\$1,700,219.65
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,600,000.0000	\$5,600,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,950,000.0000	\$2,950,000.00
	Addit Enterprises, inc.		Ψ2,300,000.0000	Ψ2,330,000.00

			CONTRACT CITTO34
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	2,884.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	•	\$5.5000	\$15,862.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$43,260.00
VuCon, LLC		\$8.6400	\$24,917.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$23,072.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$25,956.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	7,387.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2.2500	\$16,620.75
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.1000	\$15,512.70
VuCon, LLC		\$6.8400	\$50,527.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$29,548.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$59,096.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	75,887.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2.0000	\$151,774.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.1000	\$235,249.70
VuCon, LLC		\$7.5100	\$569,911.37
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$341,491.50
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$5.7000	\$432,555.90
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	37,136.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4.0000	\$148,544.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$148,544.00
VuCon, LLC		\$4.3200	\$160,427.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$148,544.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6.8500	\$254,381.60
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	819.000 UNIT		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$27.0000	\$22,113.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$19,656.00
VuCon, LLC		\$25.9100	\$21,220.29
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$19,656.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$24,570.00
801-01.30 COVER CROP SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL) W/MULCH			
	21.000 UNIT		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,100.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,575.00
VuCon, LLC		\$80.9800	\$1,700.58
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,575.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$111.0000	\$2,331.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.36	SPECIAL WETLAND SEED MIXTURE			
		65.000 UNIT		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	00.000 0	\$40.0000	\$2,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,500.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$107.9800	\$7,018.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,500.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,925.00
	Acuit Enterprises, inc.		ψ43.0000	Ψ2,923.00
801-02	SEEDING (MITHOLIT MILL CU)			
001-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		87.000 UNIT		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,045.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,305.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$16.2000	\$1,409.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,305.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,480.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		2,833.000 M.G.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	·	\$7.0000	\$19,831.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,833.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1.0800	\$3,059.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$14,165.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$3,257.95
	1		•	. ,
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
	(,	200.000 LB.		
	11-10-#0	200.000 LB.	# 40.0000	#0 000 00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$1,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,400.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		3.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$700.0000	\$2,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$539.8900	\$1,619.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
802-02.40	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (24-48IN LENGTH)			
		1,383.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	-	\$5.0000	\$6,915.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$6.4800	\$8,961.84
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
			,	,—

		CONTRACT CN1034
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
000 00 44 OUTTINGO OALIN GERUGEA (GA 4011)		
802-02.41 CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (24-48IN)	292 000 EACH	
·	383.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$6,915.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$8,961.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
802-02.42 CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (24-48IN)		
	383.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$6,915.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$8,961.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	Φ0.0000	φο,290.00
802-02.45 CUTTINGS: CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24-48IN)		
1,;	383.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$6,915.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$8,961.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$8,298.00
802-11.01 ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
,	44.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	
	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
VuCon, LLC	\$64.7900	\$2,850.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$3,960.00
802-11.16 FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	44.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
VuCon, LLC	\$64.7900	\$2,850.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$3,960.00
802-11.18 LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
002-11.10 EIGOIDAINDER STITRAGITEGA (GWEETGOIN 2-31 1 GRINN GRWN)	44.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,300.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
VuCon, LLC	\$64.7900	\$2,850.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$3,960.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-11.39 QUERCUS RUBRA (NORTHERN RED OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	44.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
VuCon, LLC	\$64.7900	\$2,850.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$90.000	\$3,960.00
802-11.44 ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	44.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$75.0000	\$3,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
VuCon, LLC	\$64.7900	\$2,850.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$2,640.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$90.000	\$3,960.00
802-12.01 ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	94.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$470.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$752.00
802-12.16 FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	94.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$470.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$752.00
802-12.18 LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	94.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$470.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$752.00
802-12.38 QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)		
	94.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.0000	\$470.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
VuCon, LLC	\$6.4800	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$564.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$752.00

		CC	MIRACI CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-12.44 ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	94.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5.0000	\$470.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$564.00
VuCon, LLC		\$6.4800	\$609.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$564.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$752.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	240,776.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3.9000	\$939,026.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$722,328.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3.4600	\$833,084.96
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$722,328.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.3500	\$806,599.60
805-01.03 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS III)			
	8,164.000 S.Y.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$4.7500	\$38,779.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$32,656.00
VuCon, LLC		\$4.3200	\$35,268.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$32,656.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$43,269.20
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
	17,476.000 S.Y.	•	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1.3500	\$23,592.60
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$26,214.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1.6200 \$1.5000	\$28,311.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$26,214.00 \$26,214.00
Acuit Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$20,214.00
805-12.08 700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET	4.044.000.004		
11.10 % 0 4 % 11.0	1,844.000 S.Y.	Фо оооо	044 004 00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,064.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC		\$10.0000 \$10.8000	\$18,440.00 \$19,915.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$18,440.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$12,447.00
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING			
222 2232 1 N QQ_Q 1 MQ NMQ	10.000 CYCL		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$100,000.00
VuCon, LLC		\$10,797.7100	\$107,977.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$11,125.0000	\$111,250.00

	•	CONTRACT CNY034
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-04.50 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (64' OF 2 @ 10'X7' RCBB, 5	STA. 597+95)	
	1.000 LS	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$55,500.0000	\$55,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
VuCon, LLC	\$33,472.8800	\$33,472.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
202-04.51 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (76' OF 2 @ 10'X9' RCBB, S	STA. 724+28)	
	1.000 LS	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$55,500.0000	\$55,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
VuCon, LLC	\$41,031.2800	\$41,031.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$43,000.0000	\$43,000.00
604-02.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)		
	1,522.400 C.Y.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1,025.0000	\$1,560,460.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$850.0000	\$1,294,040.00
VuCon, LLC	\$1,247.1300	\$1,898,630.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,155.0000	\$1,758,372.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,285.0000	\$1,956,284.00
604-02.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)		
	298,087.400 LB.	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$1.5000	\$447,131.10
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.4000	\$417,322.36
VuCon, LLC	\$1.7300	\$515,691.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.6000	\$476,939.84
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.8000	\$536,557.32

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY

202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 79-SR14-38.2	24)		
	(======================================	1.000 LS		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	1.000 E3	\$245,000.0000	\$245,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$66,945.7700	\$66,945.77
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	, tour Emorphose, me.		ψ, ο,οοο.οοοο	ψ. σ,σσσ.σσ
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
20.02.01	zici zicirinin (zicizozo)	348.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	346.000 C.1.	¢47,0000	\$5.046.00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$17.0000	\$5,916.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC		\$20.0000 \$14.0400	\$6,960.00 \$4,885.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,524.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$5,220.00
	Acuit Enterprises, inc.		φ13.0000	ψ5,220.00
303-01 02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
303-01.02	GRANDEAN BACKI ILL (BRIDGES)	04 000 TON		
		64.000 TON	405.000	# 0.000.00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$95.0000	\$6,080.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,400.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$75.5800	\$4,837.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$4,480.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$5,120.00
604 02 02	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
004-02.03	LFOXT COATED REINFORCING STEEL	04 050 000 LB		
		64,952.000 LB.	#4.7500	# 440,000,00
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1.7500	\$113,666.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.7000 \$1.7000	\$110,418.40
	VuCon, LLC		\$1.7000 \$1.5700	\$110,418.40 \$101.074.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5700 \$1.7500	\$101,974.64 \$113,666.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$113,000.00
604 03 04	CLASS A CONCRETE (PRIDCES)			
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		208.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$228,800.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$249,600.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,241.7400	\$258,281.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$239,200.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$265,200.00
604 02 02	STEEL DAD DEINEODCEMENT (DDIDCES)			
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		22,108.000 LB.	.	400 100 1
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1.5000	\$33,162.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$33,162.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1.6700	\$36,920.36
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5500 \$4.7500	\$34,267.40
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$38,689.00

				MINACI CHIOS4
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	400 000 O V		
		436.000 S.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$475.0000	\$207,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$196,200.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$313.1300	\$136,524.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$290.0000	\$126,440.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$141,700.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		266.000 C.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$292,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$266,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,328.1200	\$353,279.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,230.0000	\$327,180.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,365.0000	\$363,090.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	,	738.000 S.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$10.9500	\$8,081.10
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,070.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$14.0300	\$10,354.14
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.9900	\$9,586.62
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$11,070.00
604 04 41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
004-04.41	TIRLE STAR STATE LIMBLEM	8.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$2,321.5100	\$18,572.08
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,150.0000	\$17,200.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$20,000.00
	Acuit Enterprises, inc.		Ψ2,300.0000	Ψ20,000.00
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		1,404.000 S.Y.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$7.0000	\$9,828.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$9,126.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$8.6400	\$12,130.56
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$11,232.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$12,636.00
606-09.01	TEST PILES (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	,	250.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$300.0000	\$75,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$37,500.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$134.9700	\$33,742.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$31,250.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$35,000.00
	•		,	. ,

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-09.02	LOADING TEST (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$8,638.1700	\$17,276.34
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$8,900.0000	\$17,800.00
606-09.03	PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (SIZE 1)			
	, ,	3,150.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$80.0000	\$252,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$252,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$107.9800	\$340,137.00
			·	\$315,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$111.0000	\$349,650.00
606-12.01	PILE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM (SEISMIC)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$465.0000	\$27,900.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$24,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$340.1300	\$20,407.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$18,900.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$21,000.00
	Acuit Effetphises, inc.		ψ330.0000	Ψ21,000.00
615-01.10	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-54	·)		
		1,070.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$650.0000	\$695,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$535,000.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$561.4800	\$600,783.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$520.0000	\$556,400.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$580.0000	\$620,600.00
	Addit Effetphaes, inc.		ψ300.0000	ψ020,000.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		566.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$155.0000	\$87,730.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$113,200.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$149.0100	\$84,339.66
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$138.0000	\$78,108.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$87,730.00
	Acuit Effetphises, inc.		ψ133.0000	φοτ,του.υυ
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		264.000 L.F.		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,920.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$26,400.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$26.9900	\$7,125.36
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,600.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,920.00
	=p.,000,		430.000	Ψ.,020.00

	CNY	
CONTR		

\$1,080.00

\$15.0000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
72.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,080.00
VuCon, LLC	\$16.2000	\$1,166.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$1,080.00

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
790-02.30 POLE 35FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
VuCon, LLC	\$2,613.0500	\$2,613.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
790-03.02 POLE 40FT CLASS 3 WOOD		
9.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,630.0000	\$23,670.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,630.0000	\$23,670.00
VuCon, LLC	\$2,839.8000	\$25,558.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,630.0000	\$23,670.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,925.0000	\$26,325.00
790-03.30 POLE 40FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,935.0000	\$5,870.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,935.0000	\$5,870.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3,169.1300	\$6,338.26
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,935.0000	\$5,870.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,265.0000	\$6,530.00
790-04.01 POLE 45FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
790-04.01 POLE 45F1 CLASS I WOOD 10.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$3,490.0000	\$34,900.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,490.0000	\$34,900.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3,768.4000	\$37,684.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,490.0000	\$34,900.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,875.0000	\$38,750.00
• ,	. ,	, ,
790-04.03 POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD		
12.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$3,120.0000	\$37,440.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,120.0000	\$37,440.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3,368.8800	\$40,426.56
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,120.0000	\$37,440.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,465.0000	\$41,580.00
790-05.01 POLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
4.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$4,185.0000	\$16,740.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,185.0000	\$16,740.00
VuCon, LLC	\$4,518.8400	\$18,075.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,185.0000	\$16,740.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$4,650.0000	\$18,600.00

CONTRACT CNYORD UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 790-05.03 POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD 7.000 EACH Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc. CONTRACT CNYORD EXTENSION 3,745.000 \$26,215.00 \$26,215.00 \$28,306.18 \$3,745.0000 \$28,306.18 \$3,745.0000 \$28,306.18 \$3,745.0000 \$29,120.00
790-05.03 POLE 50FT CLASS 3 WOOD 7.000 EACH Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
7.000 EACH Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00 VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
VuCon, LLC \$4,043.7400 \$28,306.18 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,745.0000 \$26,215.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$4,160.0000 \$29,120.00
790-06.01 POLE 55FT CLASS 1 WOOD
3.000 EACH
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$4,770.0000 \$14,310.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,770.0000 \$14,310.00
VuCon, LLC \$5,150.5100 \$15,451.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4,770.0000 \$14,310.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,300.0000 \$15,900.00
790-22.01 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV
9.000 EACH
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$460.0000 \$4,140.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$460.0000 \$4,140.00
VuCon, LLC \$496.6900 \$4,470.21
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$460.0000 \$4,140.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$510.0000 \$4,590.00
790-22.02 1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV
7.000 EACH
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$590.0000 \$4,130.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$590.0000 \$4,130.00
VuCon, LLC \$637.0700 \$4,459.49
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$590.0000 \$4,130.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$655.0000 \$4,585.00
790-22.11 1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV
7.000 EACH
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$650.0000 \$4,550.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$650.0000 \$4,550.00
VuCon, LLC \$701.8500 \$4,912.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$650.0000 \$4,550.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$725.0000 \$5,075.00

3.000 EACH

790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV

VuCon, LLC

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

F	PAG	βE

\$1,290.00

\$1,290.00

\$1,392.90

\$1,290.00

\$1,425.00

\$430.0000

\$430.0000

\$464.3000

\$430.0000

\$475.0000

		C	UNIKACI CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-22.14 1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV			
	11.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$890.0000	\$9,790.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$890.0000	\$9,790.00
VuCon, LLC		\$961.0000	\$10,571.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$890.0000	\$9,790.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$990.0000	\$10,890.00
790-26.03 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1,889.6000	\$3,779.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,950.0000	\$3,900.00
790-26.12 3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,180.0000	\$3,180.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,180.0000	\$3,180.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3,433.6700	\$3,433.67
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,180.0000	\$3,180.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,535.0000	\$3,535.00
790-26.25 3PH CROSSARM DDE 25KV			
	5.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5,005.0000	\$25,025.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,005.0000	\$25,025.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5,404.2500	\$27,021.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,005.0000	\$25,025.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$5,550.0000	\$27,750.00
790-26.26 3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,760.0000	\$11,280.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,760.0000	\$11,280.00
VuCon, LLC		\$4,059.9400	\$12,179.82
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,760.0000	\$11,280.00 \$13,535,00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4,175.0000	\$12,525.00
790-30.04 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC			
	5.000 EACH		_
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$315.0000	\$1,575.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$315.0000	\$1,575.00
VuCon, LLC		\$340.1300	\$1,700.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$1,575.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00

		CO	NIRACI CN1034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-30.42 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR SGL COND			
	150.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5.0000	\$750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$750.00
VuCon, LLC		\$5.4000	\$810.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$750.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$825.00
790-32.24 GUY (OVERHEAD,LIGHT, INCL ANCH PER MLGW DESI	G)		
	3.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
VuCon, LLC		\$1,403.7000	\$4,211.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$3,900.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
790-36.06 TRANSFER LIGHT			
	4.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$440.0000	\$1,760.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$440.0000	\$1,760.00
VuCon, LLC		\$475.1000	\$1,900.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$440.0000	\$1,760.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$490.0000	\$1,960.00
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
	20.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$270.0000	\$5,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$270.0000	\$5,400.00
VuCon, LLC		\$291.5400	\$5,830.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$5,400.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
790-40.01 OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE			
	610.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3.5400	\$2,159.40
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5400	\$2,159.40
VuCon, LLC		\$3.8200	\$2,330.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5400	\$2,159.40
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,440.00
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
	14,300.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3.5900	\$51,337.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5900	\$51,337.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3.8800	\$55,484.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5900	\$51,337.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$57,200.00

CONTRACT CNY034

Number N			CONTRACT CNT034
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$44,7100 \$956,13		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$4,7100 \$956.13 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,7100 \$956.13 ViuCon, LLC \$4,7100 \$956.13 ViuCon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,033.27 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4,7100 \$956.13 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,0900 \$1,038.27 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$1,065.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$5,5200 \$5,946.60 Delta Contracting Gompany, LLC \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 ViuCon, LLC \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 ViuCon, LLC \$6,0600 \$6,423.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$6,0600 \$6,423.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$6,0000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$6,0000 \$6,625.00 Total Contracting Gompany, LLC \$6,0000 \$6,625.00 Total Contracting Gompany, LLC \$6,0000 \$6,625.00 Total Contracting Gompany, LLC \$6,0000 \$6,0000 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$6,2900 \$20,0002.20 ViuCon, LLC \$21,6000 \$2,200.00 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$20,00			
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$4,7100 \$956,13 Nuccon, LLC \$4,7100 \$956,13 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,033,27 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,033,27 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,033,27 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,035,27 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,055,75 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,055,75 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$1,055,75 Nuccon, LLC \$5,0900 \$5,946,60 Nuccon, LLC \$5,6100 \$5,946,60 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$6,625,00 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$6,625,00 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$6,625,00 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$6,625,00 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$20,002,20 Nuccon, LLC \$6,2900 \$20,0			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		203.000 L.F.	
VuCon, LLC \$5,0000 \$1,033.27 Jones Bros, Contractors, LLC \$7,700 \$956,13 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,2500 \$1,065,75 790-40,06 OH COND 4/0 6/1 ACSR PENGUIN 1,060,000 LF. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$5,6100 \$5,946,60 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6,000 \$6,423,60 Jones Bros, Contractors, LLC \$6,000 \$6,2500 \$6,625,00 790-40,09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN \$6,2900 \$20,002,20 790-40,09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN ***********************************	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$4.7100	\$956.13
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$4.7100 \$9.66.13 \$5.2500 \$1.065.75 \$790-40.06 OH COND 4/0 6/1 ACSR PENGUIN	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.7100	\$956.13
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,2500 \$1,066.75 \$1,066.76 \$1,060.000 LF. \$1,060.0000 LF. \$1,060.000 LF. \$1,060.000 LF. \$1,060.0000 LF. \$1,060.000	VuCon, LLC	\$5.0900	\$1,033.27
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,2500 \$1,066.75	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.7100	
1,060,000 L.F. \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$5,946.60 \$6,000 \$6,423.60 \$6,000 \$6,423.60 \$6,000 \$6,423.60 \$6,000 \$6,2500 \$6,050			
1,060.000 L.F.			
Hail Coffey Contracting LLC \$5.6100 \$5.946.60 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6.6100 \$6.423.60 \$0.42			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,023.60 \$6,025.00		060.000 L.F.	
VuCon, LLC \$6,0800 \$6,423.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$5,6100 \$5,946.60 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$6,2500 \$6,625.00 \$790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$5.6100	\$5,946.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,6100 \$6,525.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,625.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,250.00 \$6,290.00 \$20,002.20 \$6,290.00 \$6,290.00 \$20,002.20 \$6,290.00 \$20,002.20 \$6,290.00 \$20,002.20 \$6,290.00 \$2,250.	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.6100	\$5,946.60
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$6,2500 \$6,625.00 790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN	VuCon, LLC	\$6.0600	\$6,423.60
790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN Hall Coffey Contracting LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 T90-41.51 UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.6100	\$5,946.60
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6.2900 \$21,592.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 Telephone	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$6.2500	\$6,625.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6.2900 \$21,592.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 Telephone	700-40 00 OH COND 226 4 19/4 ACSP MEDI IN		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$6,2900 \$20,002.20 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6,2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6,7900 \$21,592.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6,2900 \$20,002.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 \$7,0000 \$22,200.00 \$		180.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 VuCon, LLC \$6.7900 \$21,592.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 \$7.0000 \$22,200.00 \$2.200.			\$20,002,20
VuCon, LLC \$6.7900 \$21,592.20 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6.2900 \$20,002.20 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7.0000 \$22,260.00 790-41.51 UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX 110.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 VuCon, LLC \$21,6000 \$2,376.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 790-42.09 3IN DIA PVC PIPE 115.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963.75 VuCon, LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963.75 VuCon, LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963.75 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80,0000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150,000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC <td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td> <td></td> <td>· ·</td>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$7,0000 \$22,260.00 790-41.51 UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX Hal Coffey Contracting LLC			
790-41.51 UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX 110.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc. 115.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Second			
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	Acuit Enterprises, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$22,260.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$20,000 \$2,200.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$20,000 \$2,200.00 VuCon, LLC \$21,6000 \$2,376.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20,0000 \$2,200.00 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$22,0000 \$2,200.00 Fall Coffey Contracting LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963,75 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963,75 VuCon, LLC \$74,7700 \$8,598.55 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69,2500 \$7,963,75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80,0000 \$9,200.00 Fall Coffey Contracting LLC \$80,0000 \$9,200.00 Fall Coffey Contracting LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80,1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74,2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC	790-41.51 UG SEC COND 350 AL TPLX		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$20,000 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,376.00 \$20,000 \$2,376.00 \$20,000 \$2,200.00 \$		110.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$20,000 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,376.00 \$20,000 \$2,376.00 \$20,000 \$2,200.00 \$	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$20,0000	\$2 200 00
VuCon, LLC \$21.6000 \$2,376.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20.0000 \$2,200.00 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$22.0000 \$2,420.00 790-42.09 3IN DIA PVC PIPE 115.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 VuCon, LLC \$74.7700 \$8,598.55 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00		·	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		•	
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$22.0000 \$2,420.00 790-42.09 3IN DIA PVC PIPE			
790-42.09 3IN DIA PVC PIPE 115.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc. 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contractors LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 \$8,598.55 \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 \$869.2500 \$7,963.75 \$80.000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			
### Table 1000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc. ###################################	Acuit Enterprises, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$2,420.00
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	790-42.09 3IN DIA PVC PIPE		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80.0000 \$9,200.00 \$790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 \$11,136.00 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		115.000 L.F.	
VuCon, LLC \$74.7700 \$8,598.55 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80.0000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$69.2500	\$7,963.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80.0000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$69.2500	\$7,963.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$69.2500 \$7,963.75 Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80.0000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00		\$74.7700	\$8,598.55
Acuff Enterprises, Inc. \$80.0000 \$9,200.00 790-42.10 4IN DIA PVC PIPE 150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00		\$69.2500	
150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$9,200.00
150.000 L.F. Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00	790-42 10 AIN DIA DVC PIPE		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00		150.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00 VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00			\$11 136 <u>0</u> 0
VuCon, LLC \$80.1600 \$12,024.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$74.2400 \$11,136.00		·	
		·	
Acuit Enterprises, Inc. \$85.0000 \$12,750.00		·	
	Acuit Enterprises, Inc.	\$85.0000	\$12,750.00

			CONTRACT CNY034
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-43.46 SECONDARY PULLBOX LARGE			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$2,140.0000	\$2,140.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,140.0000	\$2,140.00
VuCon, LLC		\$2,310.7100	\$2,310.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,140.0000	\$2,140.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,375.0000	\$2,375.00
790-43.60 PRIMARY RISER (316.77)			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$12,535.0000	\$12,535.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12,535.0000	\$12,535.00
VuCon, LLC		\$13,534.9200	\$13,534.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,535.0000	\$12,535.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
790-46.02 1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
	1.000 EACH		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$3,435.0000	\$3,435.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,435.0000	\$3,435.00
VuCon, LLC		\$3,709.0100	\$3,709.01
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,435.0000	\$3,435.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$3,825.0000	\$3,825.00
790-49.02 3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			

790-49.02	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$10,945.0000	\$21,890.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$10,945.0000	\$21,890.00
VuCon, LLC	\$11,818.0900	\$23,636.18
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,945.0000	\$21,890.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$12,150.0000	\$24,300.00

2.000 EACH

790-65.04 LIGHTNING ARRESTER POLE MTD 9 KV

	2.000 EACH	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$610.0000	\$1,220.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$610.0000	\$1,220.00
VuCon, LLC	\$658.6600	\$1,317.32
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$610.0000	\$1,220.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$675.0000	\$1,350.00

790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE

21,500.000 L.F.		
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2.9100	\$62,565.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.9100	\$62,565.00
VuCon, LLC	\$3.1400	\$67,510.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.9100	\$62,565.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$3.2500	\$69,875.00

				CONTRACT CNY034
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		54.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$55,080.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$55,080.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,101.3700	\$59,473.98
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$55,080.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,135.0000	\$61,290.00
790-98.03	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
		99.000 EACH		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$435.0000	\$43,065.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$435.0000	\$43,065.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$469.7000	\$46.500.30

\$435.0000

\$485.0000

\$43,065.00

\$48,015.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

203-06 WATER

3,442.000 M.G.

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

281,388.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

7,688.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-01.21 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S

21,962.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A

32,920.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

17,914.000 TON

EXTENSION

402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

365.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)

1,298.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

145.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER

3,300.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D

10,065.000 TON

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY					
203-06	WATER				
		2,461.000 M.G.			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$6.0000	\$14,766.00	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$44.0000	\$108,284.00	
	VuCon, LLC		\$21.6000	\$53,157.60	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$19,688.00	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$86,135.00	
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D				
	,	113,413.000 TON			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$26.0000	\$2,948,738.00	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$49.0000	\$5,557,237.00	
	VuCon, LLC		\$42.5300	\$4,823,454.89	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.2500	\$5,699,003.25	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,670,650.00	
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2			
	7.6. 17.1. Content 2 max (1 con 22, (21 m2 1 m), 21 m2 m2	7,688.000 TON			
	Hal Caffey Contracting III C	7,086.000 TON	\$407.2500	# 00F 20C 00	
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$107.3500 \$407.3500	\$825,306.80	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC		\$107.3500 \$115.0100	\$825,306.80	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.9100 \$107.3500	\$891,116.08	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$825,306.80 \$845,680.00	
	Acuit Enterprises, Inc.		φ110.0000	ф045,000.00	
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S				
		21,962.000 TON			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$120.4000	\$2,644,224.80	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.4000	\$2,644,224.80	
	VuCon, LLC		\$130.0000	\$2,855,060.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.4000	\$2,644,224.80	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$123.5000	\$2,712,307.00	
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING				
		32,920.000 TON	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$106.4900	\$3,505,650.80	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$106.4900	\$3,505,650.80	
	VuCon, LLC		\$114.9800	\$3,785,141.60	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$106.4900	\$3,505,650.80	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$109.2500	\$3,596,510.00	
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2			
		17,914.000 TON			
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$97.7400	\$1,750,914.36	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$97.7400	\$1,750,914.36	
	VuCon, LLC		\$105.5400	\$1,890,643.56	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$97.7400	\$1,750,914.36	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$100.2500	\$1,795,878.50	
	1 '		,	. , -,	

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
309-01-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)			
000 01101		52,752.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$26.0000	\$1,371,552.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$49.0000	\$2,584,848.00
			·	
	VuCon, LLC		\$42.7300	\$2,254,092.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.2500	\$2,650,788.00
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$2,954,112.00
309-01.02	PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)			
	·	2,037.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$350.0000	\$712,950.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$394.0000	\$802,578.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$330.0000	\$672,210.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$393.8500	\$802,272.45
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$395.0000	\$804,615.00
309-02	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)			
		142.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$213,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$959.4000	\$136,234.80
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$213,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$959.4000	\$136,234.80
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$2,170.0000	\$308,140.00
	Acuit Effetphises, inc.		Ψ2,170.0000	ψ300, 140.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		132.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$100.0000	\$13,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,377.3000	\$181,803.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,275.5500	\$168,372.60
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$171,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		483.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,415.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,415.00
	VuCon, LLC		\$52.4900	\$25,352.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.6100	\$23,478.63
	•		·	
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$24,150.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		145.000 TON		
	Hal Coffey Contracting LLC		\$1,275.5500	\$184,954.75
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,275.5500	\$184,954.75
	VuCon, LLC		\$1,377.3000	\$199,708.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,275.5500	\$184,954.75
	Acuff Enterprises, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$189,950.00

		CONTRACT CNY034
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	3,300.000 TON	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$134.1400	\$442,662.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$134.1400	\$442,662.00
VuCon, LLC	\$144.8400	\$477,972.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$134.1400	\$442,662.00
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$137.5000	\$453,750.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	10,065.000 TON	
Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$123.5700	\$1,243,732.05
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$123.5700	\$1,243,732.05
VuCon, LLC	\$133.4300	\$1,342,972.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$123.5700	\$1,243,732.05

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

\$126.7500

\$1,275,738.75

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA3 CATEGORY

203-06 WATER

2,765.000 M.G.

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

160,130.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

9,858.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

805.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

309-01.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)

41,358.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

309-01.02 PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)

1,597.000 TON

EXTENSION

309-02 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)

111.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

313-03 TREATED PERMEABLE BASE

127,542.000 S.Y.

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

161.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)

600.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

47.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER

4,497.000 TON

EXTENSION

501-01.02 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 9"

127,542.000 S.Y.

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA4 CATEGORY

203-06 WATER

3,743.000 M.G.

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

316,167.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

9,858.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

805.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

313-03 TREATED PERMEABLE BASE

127,542.000 S.Y.

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)

161.000 TON

EXTENSION

402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)

600.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)

47.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC
Delta Contracting Company, LLC
VuCon, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER

4,497.000 TON

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC VuCon, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Acuff Enterprises, Inc.

501-01.02 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 9"

127,542.000 S.Y.

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$26,383,688.54
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$24,339,491.43
VuCon, LLC	\$25,283,848.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31,346,471.83
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$33,544,160.00

SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,118,591.10
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,773,362.36
VuCon, LLC	\$2,488,826.07
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,304,311.84
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,570,841.32

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$2,344,443.10
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,998,116.40
VuCon, LLC	\$2,118,129.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,961,422.66
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,187,171.00

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$545,466.08
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$545,466.08
VuCon, LLC	\$588,980.82
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$545,466.08
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$607,855.75

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$15,874,066.56
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$19,795,642.36
VuCon, LLC	\$19,665,686.41
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,097,283.29
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$20,889,216.25

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA3

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA4

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hal Coffey Contracting LLC	\$47,266,255.38
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48,452,078.63
VuCon, LLC	\$50,145,471.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$56,254,955.70
Acuff Enterprises, Inc.	\$59,799,244.32

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 09, 2024

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY038 Call 053)

STP/HSIP-23(15),79S023-F3-003,79S023-F8-003,79S023-M3-004

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 23 FROM S.R. 57 (L.M. 3.05) TO I-240 (L.M. 8.83), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. \$4,587,833.03 Lehman-Roberts Company \$4,652,940.53 Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$5,450,083.55

			Co	ONTRACT CNY038
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		70.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$88.5000	\$6,195.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$85.6300	\$5,994.10
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$99.0000	\$6,930.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		1,335.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$73,425.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$50.0000	\$66,750.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$33,375.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		11.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,362.0000	\$15,799.20
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,000.0000	\$11,600.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,380.0000	\$16,008.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C C	OR D)		
		602.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$27,090.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$38.9600	\$23,453.92
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$31,906.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING A		
		461.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$170,570.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$225.0000	\$103,725.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$133.0000	\$61,313.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	DING B-M2		
		151.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$60,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$245.0000	\$36,995.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$134.0000	\$20,234.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		95.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$79,800.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,325.0000	\$125,875.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$123,500.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		23.200 L.M.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$23,200.00
	Lahman Baharta Campany		ሲ ን ዕንዕ ኃንሰባ	¢00 011 70

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$88,814.70

\$71,920.00

\$3,828.2200

\$3,100.0000

				CONTRACT CNY038
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		14,196.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$157.0000	\$2,228,772.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$151.0000	\$2,143,596.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$163.2500	\$2,317,497.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		14,034.000 TON		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$23.2500	\$326,290.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$41.0000	\$575,394.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$67.0000	\$940,278.00
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		22,000.000 LB.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$7.6500	\$168,300.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$7.0500	\$155,100.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$176,000.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		25.000 EACH		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$4,518.0000	\$112,950.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$4,281.5600	\$107,039.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$120,000.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		630.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$18.3000	\$11,529.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$17.6300	\$11,106.90
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.6000	\$12,348.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		2,053.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$42.6500	\$87,560.45
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$41.3000	\$84,788.90
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.0000	\$94,438.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		53.000 C.Y.		
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$970.0000	\$51,410.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$941.9400	\$49,922.82
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,040.0000	\$55,120.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	ADAOT		# 000 000 0000	****

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$300,000.00 \$230,000.00

\$410,000.00

\$300,000.0000

\$230,000.0000

\$410,000.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$25.4000	\$3,048.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$25.1900	\$3,022.80
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$27.5000	\$3,300.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
	2.00	00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$838.0000	\$1,676.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$831.1300	\$1,662.26
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$910.0000	\$1,820.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	2,909.50	00 S.F.	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$8.2000	\$23,857.90
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$8.1100	\$23,596.05
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.9000	\$25,894.55
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	652.00	00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$43.6500	\$28,459.80
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$43.7500	\$28,525.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$29,340.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	651.00	00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$43.6500	\$28,416.15
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$43.7500	\$28,481.25
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.3000	\$17,121.30
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	50.00	00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$13.4500	\$672.50
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$30.7000	\$1,535.00
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.3000	\$1,315.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	440.00	00 L.F.	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$30.5000	\$13,420.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$30.5300	\$13,433.20
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$31.5000	\$13,860.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	114.00	00 EACH	
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$253.8500	\$28,938.90
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$254.3800	\$28,999.32
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$260.0000	\$29,640.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVE	EMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-V	VAI K)		
		2,387.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennes	see Inc		\$42.6500	\$101,805.55
Lehman-Robe			\$42.7400	\$102,020.38
			•	
Standard Cons	struction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$105,028.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WOR	D PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		22.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$279.2000	\$6,142.40
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$279.8100	\$6,155.82
	struction Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$6,380.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAV	EMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		19.500 L.M.		
APAC-Tennes			\$2,132.0000	\$41,574.00
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$2,136.7500	\$41,666.63
Standard Cons	struction Company, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$42,900.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FL	ATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		19.500 L.M.		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$8,629.4500	\$168,274.28
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$8,648.7500	\$168,650.63
	struction Company, Inc.		\$8,900.0000	\$173,550.00
			. ,	
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1			
		1.000 LS		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	struction Company, Inc.		\$275,000.0000	\$275,000.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL	BOX (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$2,551.1000	\$10,204.40
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$2,518.5600	\$10,074.24
	struction Company, Inc.		\$1,730.0000	\$6,920.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT				
		2,875.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$29,325.00
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$10.0700	\$28,951.25
	struction Company, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$6,612.50
				•
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE				
		5,900.000 L.F.		
APAC-Tennes	see, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$12,095.00
Lehman-Robe	rts Company		\$2.0200	\$11,918.00
Standard Cons	struction Company, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$10,620.00

			CONTRACT	CNY038
		UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY				
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS				
	176.000 L.F.			
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$355.3500	\$62	,541.60
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$387.8600	\$68	,263.36
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$440.0000	\$77	,440.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)				
	3,432.000 S.Y.			
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$34.7000	\$119	,090.40

\$33.7500

\$38.6000

\$115,830.00

\$132,475.20

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$4,406,201.03
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$4,468,847.17
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,240,168.35

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$181,632.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$184,093.36
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$209,915.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$4,587,833.03
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$4,652,940.53
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,450,083.55

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY043 Call 054)

STP-REG4(225),R4SVAR-F8-034

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Gordon Company, Inc. \$356,641.40
Pavement Restorations, Inc. \$495,741.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc. \$562,566.08

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-04	CRACK SEALANT			
		130,996.000 LB.		
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$281,641.40
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$294,741.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$3.4800	\$455,866.08
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712 01	MAI 10 COMMOL	1.000 LS		
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
712-08 13	2 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
7 12-00.12	QUEUE I KOTEGIION I KOOK	42 000 DAV		
	Ocaden Ocazenen les	13.000 DAY	ΦE 000 0000	# 05 000 00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc. Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$500.0000	\$26,000.00 \$6,500.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		φ300.0000	φ0,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$35,200.0000	\$35,200.00

Gordon Company, Inc.	\$356,641.40
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$495,741.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$562,566.08

TOTAL CONTRACT

Gordon Company, Inc.	\$356,641.40
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$495,741.00
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$562,566.08

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNY012 Call 055)

NH/HSIP-357(4),82S357-F3-002,82S357-F8-002,NH/HSIP-36(77),82S036-F3-003,82S036-F8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 36 FROM NEAR SUMMERVILLE ROAD (L.M. 4.78) TO EASTMAN ROAD (L.M. 7.71), AND ON S.R. 357 FROM NEAR S.R. 75 (L.M. 0.02) TO NEAR I-81 (L.M. 2.41).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.320 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$4,498,596.15

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

\$4,791,587.74

ROADW <i>i</i>	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY012 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Commence Tanks Inc.	18.000 L.M.	\$4.000.0000	#00.040.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,280.0000 \$1,585.7500	\$23,040.00 \$28,543.50
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		112.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,090.0000 \$1,002.5000	\$122,080.00 \$112,280.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		4,599.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$138.7500 \$142.1500	\$638,111.25 \$653,747.85
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	12,552.000 TON	\$146.0000	\$1,832,592.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$152.9500	\$1,919,828.40
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WI			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5.000 L.M.	\$1,400.0000	\$7,000.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$753.4000	\$3,767.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 L.M.	\$1,360.0000	\$5,440.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$753.4000	\$3,013.60
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	16,370.000 TON	\$32.6500	\$534,480.50
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$39.8500	\$652,344.50
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,325.000 S.F.	\$55.5000	\$295,537.50
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$56.9500	\$303,258.75
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	0.000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$279.0000	\$2,232.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$270.5000	\$2,164.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	2 000 54 011		
		2.000 EACH	#4 000 0000	#0.000.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

\$3,800.00

\$1,900.0000

\$1,840.0000

				CONTRACT CNY012
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 06 20	CD TEDMINAL (ENEDGY ADCORDING) MACH TI 2			
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	8.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 LAON	\$4,240.0000	\$33,920.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$4,120.0000	\$32,960.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$228,500.0000	\$228,500.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$299,900.0000	\$299,900.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		554.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$13,296.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$19.4800	\$10,791.92
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		277.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,108.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$21.6400	\$5,994.28
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,354.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.2000	\$19,302.80
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$13.5300	\$31,849.62
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,623.0000	\$6,492.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	COLOR)		
		962.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$42,328.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$43.3000	\$41,654.60
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		904.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.3000	\$8,407.20
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$9.2000	\$8,316.80
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		2,060.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.5000	\$42,230.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$20.3000	\$41,818.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		1,636.000 L.F.		
	Cummara Taylar Ina		¢42.0000	¢24.260.00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

\$21,268.00

\$21,268.00

\$13.0000

\$13.0000

			CONTRACT CNY012
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
746 02 06 DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADI	VINO (TUDNI LANE ADDOM)		
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	79.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	13.300 EAGIT	\$192.0000	\$15,168.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$189.5000	\$14,970.50
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	990.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$28,215.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$28.1500	\$27,868.50
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (6" DOTTED LINE)		
	2,956.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$4,877.40
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$1.6200	\$4,788.72
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
	3.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$192.0000	\$576.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$189.4000	\$568.20
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (YIELD LINE)		
	15.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$412.50
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$27.0000	\$405.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	KING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)		
	22.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$438.0000	\$9,636.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$433.0000	\$9,526.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	(ING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$274.0000	\$548.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$270.5000	\$541.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARK	KING (6" LINE)		
	27.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,480.0000	\$39,960.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$1,461.0000	\$39,447.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRI	KNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)		
	36.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,130.0000	\$148,680.00
W-L Construction & Paving	, Inc.	\$4,085.0000	\$147,060.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	la-a	\$179,500.0000 \$210.050.0000	\$179,500.00 \$310,050.00

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

\$210,950.00

\$210,950.0000

				CONTRACT CNY012
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		21,500.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$73,100.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$5.4200	\$116,530.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		43,000.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$118,250.00

\$0.8200

\$35,260.00

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$4,498,596.15 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. \$4,791,587.74

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$4,498,596.15 W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. \$4,791,587.74

SUMNER COUNTY (Contract No. CNY039 Call 056)

n/a,83S386-M3-003

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 386 OVER U.S. 31E (S.R. 6, GALLATIN ROAD) AND RAMP F (L.M. 6.84).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$2,138,049.40

CONTRACT	CNY039
----------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNY039
BRIDGE (CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BR. NO. 83-S			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$74,500.0000	\$74,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	2.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 0.11.	\$530.0000	\$1,060.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
502-01	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS	375.000 L.F.		
602.09.04	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	T NO. 1.8 DENT NO. 1)	\$155.0000	\$58,125.00
602-06.01	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$52,500.0000	\$52,500.00
602-10.12	BEARING DEVICE (REPAIR)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
602-10.32	STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)	11,590.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	,	\$8.9000	\$103,151.00
602-10.60	BEARING DEVICE (EXP. BEARINGS @ ABUT. NO. 1)	8.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$42,000.0000	\$336,000.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1,026.000 LB.		
604-03 00	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)		\$32.0000	\$32,832.00
004-03.03	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	5.000 C.Y.	\$6,580.0000	\$32,900.00
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 C.Y.	\$9,540.0000	\$19,080.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)) 62.944 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	U2. 344 3.1.	\$41.0000	\$2,580.70

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY039 EXTENSION
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	7.000 S.F.	\$1,510.0000	\$10,570.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	10.000 S.Y.	\$1,870.0000	\$18,700.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	7.000 S.F.	\$1,410.0000	\$9,870.00
604-10.60	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	147.000 L.F.	\$4,860.0000	\$714,420.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	348.250 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$3,830.75
617-04.01	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	73.000 S.Y.	\$71.0000	\$5,183.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	5.000 GAL.	\$630.0000	\$3,150.00
620-09	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	48.000 L.F.	\$1,020.0000	\$48,960.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1,732.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$29,444.00
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION (MASH T			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	5,129.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$87,193.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$11,000.0000	\$33,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY039 EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	196.000 EACH	\$48.0000	\$9,408.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	122.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$2,074.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	047.000.0.5		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	617.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$6,170.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	5 000 54 011		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$860.0000	\$4,300.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	40 000 FACU		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	48.000 EACH	\$64.0000	\$3,072.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2 000 54 011		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$9,240.0000	\$18,480.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	40 540 000 1 5		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	46,543.000 L.F.	\$0.6500	\$30,252.95
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 L.M.	\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRI			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	700.000 L.F.	\$5.3000	\$3,710.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	559.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$3,913.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$180,150.0000	\$180,150.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 UNIT	\$1,210.0000	\$2,420.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$2,138,049.40

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$2,138,049.40

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY016 Call 057)

HSIP-445(10),92S445-F3-002

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 445 FROM THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR LOSSON PUCKETT ROAD (L.M. 4.99).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.990 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$1,527,623.90

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY016 EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		OMITIMOL	ZXYZMOJOW
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 L.M.	\$1,450.0000	\$14,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	052 000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	852.000 TON	\$48.0000	\$40,896.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	4,638.000 TON	\$154.0000	\$714,252.00
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)	98.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	98.000 TON	\$1,725.0000	\$169,050.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)	807.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	807.000 ION	\$90.0000	\$72,630.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	0.000 FACU		
	Ford Construction Company	9.000 EACH	\$1,365.0000	\$12,285.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	2,042.000 L.F.	\$9.4500	\$19,296.90
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	4 220 000 L E		
	Ford Construction Company	1,220.000 L.F.	\$35.7000	\$43,554.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	16.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 EACH	\$3,780.0000	\$60,480.00
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$2,940.0000	\$5,880.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Ford Construction Company	2,042.000 L.F.	\$6.0400	\$12,333.68
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNY016 EXTENSION
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Ford Construction Company	6.000 EACH	\$48.3000	\$289.80
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	Ford Construction Company	12.000 S.F.	\$15.7500	\$189.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	270.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$1,417.50
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Ford Construction Company	390.000 LB.	\$5.9300	\$2,312.70
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Ford Construction Company	2,957.000 LB.	\$6.1400	\$18,155.98
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Ford Construction Company	174.000 S.F.	\$16.4300	\$2,858.82
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Ford Construction Company	408.000 S.F.	\$17.8000	\$7,262.40
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Ford Construction Company	40.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$1,680.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO			
	Ford Construction Company	397.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$16,674.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	240.000 L.F.	\$31.5000	\$7,560.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	_		
	Ford Construction Company	100.000 S.Y.	\$43.0500	\$4,305.00

20.000 L.M.

716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)

Ford Construction Company

\$39,900.00

\$1,995.0000

				CONTRACT CNY016
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 40 00	ENLIANCED ELATUNE TUEDMO DIVINT MOVALO (CIN LINE)			
/16-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		20.000 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8,610.0000	\$172,200.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	E)		
		792.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.3600	\$2,661.12
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		

\$62,000.0000

\$62,000.00

Ford Construction Company

Ford Construction Company \$1,527,623.90

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$1,527,623.90

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNY035 Call 058)

92953-3557-04,n/a,92953-3555-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON S.I.A. ROUTES SERVING PROJECT DOVE AND MTD PROJECTS, INC.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.530 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Ford Construction Company \$1,275,121.04 Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc. \$1,276,199.88 Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,344,834.57
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,344,834.57
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$1,388,102.38
Rowe Construction Group, Inc. \$1,915,621.61

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$61,000.0000	\$61,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37,500.0000	\$37,500.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
			¥ ,	¥ 100,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201 01	CLEARING AND GROSSING	4 000 L C		
	Food Construction Consumers	1.000 LS	Ф07.0F0.0000	#07.050.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$27,650.0000	\$27,650.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$61,000.0000	\$61,000.00 \$30,000.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$50,000.00 \$52,000.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
000 04 04	PEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND ORSTRUCTIONS			
202-01.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (12", 15+91.03 LT)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$180.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$900.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$2,700.00
202-02.02	2 REMOVAL OF PIPE (12", 17+03.28 RT)			
		33.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$660.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$198.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$660.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$990.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$2,970.00
	•			
202-02.03	3 REMOVAL OF PIPE (12", 24+71.60 LT)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	22.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	22.000 L.F.	ድጋስ ስስስስ	\$440.00
	Ford Construction Company Harold Coffoy Construction Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$440.00 \$132.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000 \$20.0000	\$132.00 \$440.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$30.0000	\$440.00 \$660.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$90.0000	\$1,980.00
	Nowe Constitution Group, inc.		ψ30.0000	ψ1,300.00

			CC	MIRACI CN1035
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.0	1 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		635.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$22.0000	\$13,970.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.5000	\$4,127.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$15,875.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$47,625.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$22,225.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		5,543.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$66,516.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$83,145.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$166,290.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$66,516.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$157,975.50
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1,242.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$29,808.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8.5000	\$10,557.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,242.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$43,470.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$34,776.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		850.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.6000	\$4,760.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$9.5000	\$8,075.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$13,600.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$18,700.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$16,150.00
203-06	WATER			
		72.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$864.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$720.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$3,960.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		364.111 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$2,912.89
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,461.67
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$364.11
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$18,205.55
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$27,308.33

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		216.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	210.000 0111	\$8.0000	\$1,728.00
			\$10.0000	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		·	\$2,160.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,160.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$432.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$7,344.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	550.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$3,300.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,750.00
			\$6.0000 \$6.0000	\$3,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		·	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,850.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$7,700.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 2.1011	\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
			•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		8,707.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	3,10110001011	\$36.0000	\$313,452.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$36.5000	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·	\$317,805.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$269,917.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$365,694.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$356,987.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		15.500 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$775.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$50.5000	\$782.75
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$1,395.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,007.50
			·	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$1,317.50
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		1,399.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$121.0000	\$169,279.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$121.0000	\$169,279.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$121.0000	\$169,279.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$181,870.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$132.0000	\$184,668.00
	None Sonstitution Group, Inc.		ψ102.0000	Ψ107,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M2		
		1,251.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$121.0000	\$151,371.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$121.0000	\$151,371.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$121.0000	\$151,371.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$162,630.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$138.0000	\$172,638.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		13.900 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$2,780.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,780.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,780.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,170.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$11,120.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		47.200 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$236.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$236.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$236.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$472.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,360.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		10.700 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$950.0000	\$10,165.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$950.0000	\$10,165.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$10,165.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$12,840.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$16,050.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		723.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$163.0000	\$117,849.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$163.0000	\$117,849.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$163.0000	\$117,849.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$190.0000	\$137,370.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$178.0000	\$128,694.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		39.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$3,510.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$3,315.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$96.0000	\$3,744.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$3,120.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$5,265.00

		CC	NTRACT CNY035
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	45.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$4,050.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$52.0000	\$2,340.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$96.0000	\$4,320.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$3,600.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$6,075.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	157.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$14,130.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$52.0000	\$8,164.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,495.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$12,560.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$21,195.00
607-57.01 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (22" X 13")			
	20.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$145.0000	\$2,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$2,300.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$2,800.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$2,700.00
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	5.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$30.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$27,000.00
611-07.32 24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,050.0000	\$12,100.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$7.0000 \$7,900.0000	\$14.00 \$15,800.00
Nowe Construction Croup, me.		ψ1,300.0000	ψ10,000.00
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
Ford Construction Construction	2.000 EACH	Φ4 7 00 0000	#0.400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,700.0000	\$3,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc. Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,100.0000 \$3,000.0000	\$4,200.00 \$6,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$6,000.00 \$12.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$10,600.00
Total Societies and Coupy mor		\$5,555.5555	ψ.ο,οοο.οο

			CONTRACT CN1033
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611_07 55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1		
011-07.55	TOIN ENDWALE (CROSS BRAIN) 4.1	2.000 EACH	
	Found Compatible Company		£4,000,00
	Ford Construction Company	\$2,000.0000	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,600.0000	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$6.0000	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$5,350.0000	\$10,700.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE		
		90.000 L.F.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$67.0000	\$6,030.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$42.0000	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$35.0000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$30.0000	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$82.0000	• •
704.00	CONODETE DON'EWAY		
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	654.000 S.F.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$25.0000	¢46.250.00
	Ford Construction Company	·	• •
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$12.0000	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$22.0000	· ·
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$13,080.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		300.000 TON	
	Ford Construction Company	\$50.0000	\$15,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$55.0000	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$60.0000	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$75.0000	
		*	,
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
		175.700 TON	
	Ford Construction Company	\$50.0000	\$8,785.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$55.0000	\$9,663.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$10,542.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$7,906.50
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$13,177.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
0.		1.000 LS	
	Ford Construction Company	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$12,500.0000	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$10,850.0000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$30,000.0000	
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$70,000.0000	
	Nowe Constitution Group, Inc.	φιο,ουο.υυου	φιο,υυυ.υυ

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		78.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 E/1011	\$35.0000	\$2,730.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,120.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,730.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$2,964.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$6,240.00
	Nowe Construction Group, inc.		φου.υυυ	ψ0,240.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
712-05.01	WARRING EIGHTO (TTTE A)	40,000 54 611		
		18.000 EACH		A-
	Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$540.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$630.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$540.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$630.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$810.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		457.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.5000	\$3,427.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$4,113.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,427.50
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$4,113.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,484.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		132.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$1,584.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$13.5000	\$1,782.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,584.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$1,914.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,960.00
	•			
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Now Construction Croup, me.		Ψ2,000.0000	Ψ2,000.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R1-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	¢275 0000	077.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$275.00 \$340.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00

		CO	NTRACT CNY035
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.22 SIGNS (R2-1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (D3-1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.24 SIGNS (R1-1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.25 SIGNS (R2-1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$310.0000	\$620.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.26 SIGNS (D3-1)			
	4.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	1.876 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,855.0000	\$5,355.98
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$6,003.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,855.0000	\$5,355.98
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$6,753.60
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$6,378.40

			C	JNIKACI CN1035
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		87.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$3,045.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,480.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,045.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,480.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,480.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$86,500.0000	\$86,500.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$112,164.0000	\$112,164.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		647.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.3000	\$2,135.10
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,588.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$3,558.50
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$5,176.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$3,558.50
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		2,720.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$14,960.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$16,320.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.2500	\$14,280.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$19,720.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$16,320.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		100.000 UNIT		
	Ford Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$3,600.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		98.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$1,470.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$70.0000	\$6,860.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$98.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$98.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$14,210.00

~~!	ITD A OT	CNY035
(() (4 I R A (CRIVITA

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)		
	10,621	I.751 S.Y.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$3.7500	\$39,831.57
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.0000	\$53,108.76
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.7000	\$39,300.48
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$4.7000	\$49,922.23
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$8.5000	\$90,284.88

Ford Construction Company	\$1,275,121.04
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,276,199.88
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,344,834.57
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$1,388,102.38
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$1,915,621.61

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$1,275,121.04
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,276,199.88
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,344,834.57
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$1,388,102.38
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$1,915,621.61

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNY017 Call 059)

NH/HSIP-11(122),94S011-F3-006,94S011-F8-006

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31A (U.S. 41A, S.R. 11) FROM S.R. 96 (L.M. 7.41) TO THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.14).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.730 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 15, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,837,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,283,283.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,295,155.35
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$3,323,873.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,417,763.07
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,663,518.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,891,695.26

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		19.460 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$850.0000	\$16,541.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$30,649.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$54,488.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$31,136.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,233.3000	\$24,000.02
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$48,650.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,103.2500	\$40,929.25
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	D		
		2,525.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$18.0000	\$45,450.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$88,375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$113,625.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$29.0000	\$73,225.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$56.1200	\$141,703.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$88,375.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$71.5100	\$180,562.75
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		352.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	552.550	\$105.0000	\$36,960.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$55,616.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$145.0000	\$51,040.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$159.0000	\$55,968.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$164.1000	\$57,763.20
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$52,800.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$324.1500	\$114,100.80
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	02 000 TON		
	Fuhant Annhalt Daving & Capling III C	83.000 TON	\$450,0000	\$27.250.00
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$450.0000	\$37,350.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$815.0000	\$67,645.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$70,550.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$900.0000	\$74,700.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,037.5000	\$86,112.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,050.0000 \$925.7500	\$87,150.00 \$76,837.25
	од		4	*******
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		13,271.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,658,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$136.5000	\$1,811,491.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$139.0000	\$1,844,669.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$143.4000	\$1,903,061.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$145.2900	\$1,928,143.59
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$148.0000	\$1,964,108.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$165.2400	\$2,192,900.04

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN V	VIDTH)	
	19.400 L.M.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$700.0000	\$13,580.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$580.0000	\$11,252.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$14,550.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$628.0000	\$12,183.20
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$360.4100	\$6,991.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$355.0000	\$6,887.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$355.5200	\$6,897.09
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	12,887.000 TON	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$27.0000	\$347,949.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$27.5000	\$354,392.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$38.8500	\$500,659.95
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$33.0000	\$425,271.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$38.9500	\$501,948.65
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$42.5000	\$547,697.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$26.7500	\$344,727.25
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2		
	2.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,050.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,197.0000	\$6,394.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,245.6900	\$6,491.38
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,805.5900	\$7,611.18
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
	100.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2.0000	\$200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.2000	\$320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.0000	\$300.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$3.0000	\$300.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.0500	\$305.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.0000	\$100.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3.0000	\$300.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
	1.000 LS	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$66,000.0000	\$66,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$139,309.0500	\$139,309.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$64,416.2400	\$64,416.24
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$227,831.6800	\$227,831.68
		•

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		1,030.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$5,459.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,150.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,150.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.4700	\$32,414.10
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$41,200.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.0100	\$5,160.30
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,922.000 S.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7.5000	\$21,915.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$23,083.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.4500	\$21,768.90
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$7.4500	\$21,768.90
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.6300	\$25,216.86
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.5000	\$30,681.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7.4600	\$21,798.12
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		943.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,290.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$30,176.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,005.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$28,290.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,005.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,005.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$33,052.15
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MO	NO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		362.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,860.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$11,584.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$12,308.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,860.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,670.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$12,670.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0500	\$12,688.10
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	ER		
		1,305.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$9.0000	\$11,745.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.6500	\$13,898.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$20,880.00
	Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$9.0000	\$11,745.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,050.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$15,660.00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12.0200	\$15,686.10

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	360.000 S.Y.	
Fuhank Apphalt Daving & Spaling LLC	\$35,0000	¢42 coo oo
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	•	\$12,600.00 \$14,530.00
Rogers Group, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000 \$35.0000	\$11,520.00 \$13,600.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$35.0000 \$30.0000	\$12,600.00 \$10,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$30.0000 \$25.0000	\$9,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00 \$10,800.00
	\$30.0000 \$30.0400	\$10,800.00 \$10,814.40
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$30.0 4 00	\$10,614.40
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	540.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$25.0000	\$13,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.2500	\$11,475.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$9,720.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$10,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$25.0000	\$13,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$10,800.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$20.0300	\$10,816.20
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
710-02.00 TEACHOT AVEINENT MARKING (TORK EARL ARROW)	54.000 EACH	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$270.0000	\$14,580.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$212.0000	\$11,448.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$10,800.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$200.0000	\$10,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$250.0000	\$13,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$200.0000	\$10,800.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$200.2900	\$10,815.66
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
710-02.00 TEACHOT AVEINENT MARKING (O DOTTED EINE)	4,000.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$6.5000	\$26,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.2000	\$16,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.2500	\$9,000.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$16,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3.5000	\$14,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0000	\$16,000.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$4.0100	\$16,040.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
,	74.000 L.F.	
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,590.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$3,108.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$2,220.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$40.0000	\$2,960.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$35.0000	\$2,590.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.0000	\$2,960.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$40.0600	\$2,964.44

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	1.300 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$10,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16,000.0000	\$20,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,880.0000	\$15,444.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$19,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$9,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$19,500.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$12,017.6500	\$15,622.95
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$260.3900	\$520.78
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	6.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$212.0000	\$1,272.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$1,110.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.3000	\$1,201.80
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	85.600 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$500.0000	\$42,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,280.0000	\$109,568.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$59,920.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$102,720.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$850.0000	\$72,760.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$119,840.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,402.0600	\$120,016.34
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	42.800 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$295,320.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,750.0000	\$331,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$256,800.00
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$312,440.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$293,180.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,800.0000	\$333,840.00
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,811.4800	\$334,331.34

CON	NTR/	ACT	CNY	017

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			5·	
717-01 MOBILIZATIO	ON			
		1.000 LS		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
Rogers Grou			\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
•	Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Hawkins Asp	halt Paving, LLC		\$87,600.0000	\$87,600.00
Volunteer Pa	ving, LLC		\$36,202.9400	\$36,202.94
Vulcan Cons	truction Materials, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Wiregrass Co	onstruction Company, Inc		\$74,895.5100	\$74,895.51
730-14.02 SAW SLOT				
		2,028.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,140.00
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$9,734.40
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$9,126.00
-	halt Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,140.00
Volunteer Pa	ving, LLC		\$5.0800	\$10,302.24
	truction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,140.00
Wiregrass Co	onstruction Company, Inc		\$4.5100	\$9,146.28
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE				
		4,570.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asph	nalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,855.00
Rogers Grou	p, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$3,656.00
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$0.7500	\$3,427.50
Hawkins Asp	halt Paving, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,855.00
Volunteer Pa	ving, LLC		\$1.5200	\$6,946.40
	truction Materials, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,855.00
Wiregrass Co	onstruction Company, Inc		\$0.7500	\$3,427.50

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,837,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,283,283.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,295,155.35
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$3,323,873.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,417,763.07
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,663,518.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,891,695.26

TOTAL CONTRACT

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$2,837,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,283,283.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,295,155.35
Hawkins Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$3,323,873.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$3,417,763.07
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,663,518.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$3,891,695.26